DOCUMENT 3

MANASQUAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ACCOUNT
BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY 2025

RECORD BANK
BOOK CHECKING
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
BALANCE FORWARD $ 46,854.67
Plus Receipts: 3 9,132.05
interest  $ 158.28
$ 56,145.00
SUB TOTAL:
Less Expenditures: -10.827.90
Adj for Bank Errors
TOTAL DS AVAI E: $ 45.317.10
Balance in Checking Account End Of JANUARY 2025
Manasquan Bank $ 56,195.08
Stop payment Reversal
$ -
Prior Year Check 5507 (orginal check# 5114) $ (9.98)
Less Outstanding Checks: ($10,868.00)
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: $ 45317.10
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DOCUMENT 3-1

MANASQUAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ACCOUNT
BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 2025

RECORD BANK
BOOK CHECKING
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
BALANCE FORWARD $ 45,317.10
Plus Receipts: $ 2,424.30
interest $ 148.49
$ 47,889.89
SUB TOTAL:
Less Expenditures: -2,682.00
Adj for Bank Errors
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: $ 45.207.89
Balance in Checking Account End Of FEBRUARY 2025
Manasquan Bank $ 50,946.87
Stop payment Reversal
$ -
Prior Year Check 5507 (orginal check# 5114) $ (9.98)
Less Outstanding Checks: ($5,729.00)
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: $ 45,207.89
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INVESTMENT REPORT

(1) Earned Interest Previous Balance (General Funds):

Agency Salary

Salary

Prior Month Adjustment

Checking Account Interest This Month:

Total Interest Earned to Date:

(2) Bank Reconciliation for January, 2025

BANK BALANCES

Manasquan Bank - Funds 10, 12, 20, 40

Manasquan Bank - Funds 30 REF#2

Manasquan Bank - Funds 10/31 - Shared Service Agreement
Manasquan Bank - Funds 32 ESIP

Manasquan Bank - Fund (60) Before/After School
Manasquan Bank - Fund (61) Manasquan Schools Development Fund
Manasquan Bank - Fund 90 (Payroll Agency)

Manasquan Bank - Fund 96 (Salary)

Manasquan Bank - FSA Account

Manasquan Bank - Unemployment Account

Manasquan Bank - Combined Scholarship

Manasquan Bank - Cafeteria

Manasquan Bank - Staff Function Account

Plus Bank Adjustments and/or Deposit in Transit
Outstanding Checks-Funds 10, 12, 20, 30, 40 (General)
Qutstanding Checks-Fund 32 (ESIP)

Oustanding Checks - Fund 60 (Before/After Care)
Qustanding Checks - Fund 61 (School Development Fund)
Qutstanding Checks - Fund 62 (Cafeteria Account)
Outstanding Checks - Fund 23 (Combined Scholarship)
Outstanding Checks- Fund 90 (Payroll Agency)
Outstanding Checks- (Payraoll)

Outstanding Checks - Fund 92 (Unemployment Account)
Qutstanding Checks - Fund 93 (Staff Account)
Outstanding Checks - Fund 98 (FSA Account)

Total Bank Balances:

FUND BALANCES**
Governmental Funds
Fund 10 (General) $
Fund 10 (Capital Reserve)
Fund 10 (Maintenance Reserve)
Fund 20 (Special Project) -
Fund 30 (Capital Project)
Fund 31 (Capital Project)-Moved to Fund 10
Fund 32 (ESIP)
Fund 40 (Debt Service)
Total Governmental Funds
Enterprise Funds
Before and After Care School Program (Fund 60)
Manasquan Schools Development Fund (Fund 61)
Cafeteria (Fund 62)
Total Enterprise Funds
Trust and Agency Funds
Combined Scholarship Account (Fund 23)
Payroll Agency (Fund 90)
Unemployment Account (Fund 92)
Staff Function Account (Fund 93)
FSA (Fund 94)
Payroll (Fund 96)
Total Trust and Agency Funds

Total Fund Balances:

** As per Treasurer of School Monies Report.
*** Waiting for Federal Funding

$ 112,448.00
547.28

306.01

0.00

20,648.37

$ 133,949.66

8,125,125.85
4,933,660.14
0.00
933,774.72
63,186.06
21,332.47
81,912.73
2,118.58
24323.24
209,639.42
92,315.00
340,962.68
9,028.31
-233.05
-636,565.53
-4,796.10
0.00

-165.02
-2,675.18
-5,850.00
-58,5651.88
0.00

0.00

-90.43

0.00

** $ 14,128,452.01

5,266,731.66
528,422.90
200,000.00
1,350,285.00
4,558,220.74
0.00
928,978.62
518,681.55
13,351,220.47

63,186.06
22,787.45
337,469.25
423,442.76

86,465.00
22,304.66
209,639.42
8,937.88
24323.24
2,118.58
363,788.78

** $ 14,128.452.01

DOCUMENT D



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Interim Balance Sheet

For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Assets

Account Number

101
116
17
121

132
134
141
143
145
153
154

131
151,152

Resources

Account Number

301
302

Liabilities

Account Number

499 xxx

Fund Balance

Accaunt
Number

753
754+753

761
604
317

764
606
310
311

601
602
603

770
303

Assets and Resources

Account Name
Cashin Bank
Investment - Capital Reserve Account
Investment - Maintenance Reserve Account
Tax Levy Receivable
Accounts Receivable:
InterfundAccounts Receivable:
Interfund Accounts ReceivableAccounts Receivable:
Intergovernmental - StateAccounts Receivable:
Intergovernmental - OtherAccounts Receivable:
AR TECH FEESAccounts Receivable:
Other Accounts ReceivableAccounts Receivable:
Allowance for Uncollectible Accounts Receivable (Credit)Accounts Receivable:
Loans Receivable:
InterfundLoans Receivable:
Other (net of estimated uncollectible of $ 0)Loans Receivable:

Account Name
Estimated Revenues
Less Revenues

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Account Name
Other Current Liabilities

Subtotal
Balance

Account Name
Appropriated:
Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year
Reserve for Encumbrances - Current + Prior
Reserve Fund Balance:
Capital Reserve Account
Add: Increase in Capital Reserve

Less: Budgeted Withdrawal from Capital Reserve-Transfer to
Debt Service

Maintenance Reserve Account

Add: Increase in Maintenance Reserve
Less: Budgeted Withdrawal from Maintenance Reserve
Less: Budgeted Withdrawal from Tuition Reserve
Appropriations

Appropriations

Less: Expenditures

Encumbrances

Total Appropriated
Unappropriated

Unassigned Fund Balance

Budgeted Fund Balance

@ SchoolFi

Page 1 6F§S‘

18,359,215.79
14,807,751.05

Subtotal Balance Balance
5,266,731.66
528,422.90
200,000.00
5,867,052.00
15,000.00
(199.12)
535,200.31
6,229,440.95
46,614.53
161,452.00
6,987,508.67
5,000.00
5,000.00
18,854,715.23
Subtotal Balance Balance
33,332,339.00
33,377,793.80 (45,454.80)
(45,454.80)

18,809,260.43

Total Assets and Resources: 809,

Subtotal Balance Balance
1,296.00
1,296.00
Subtotal Subtotal
Balance 2 Balance 3 Balance
14,807,751.05
14,807,751.05
528,422.90
104,050.00
0.00 632,472.90
200,000.00
2,000.00
0.00 202,000.00
200,000.00 (200.000.00)
34,182,085.00
(33,166,966.84) 1,015,118.16
16,457,342.11
3,102,461.32
751,839.00
18,807,964.43
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: 18,809,260.43

e e el
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations 34,182,085.00 33,166,966.84 1,015,118.16
Revenues (33,332,339.00) (33,377,793.80) (-45,454.80)
849,746.00 (210,826.96) 1,060,572.96

Change in Capital Reserve:
Plus: Increase in Capital Reserve /Interest Deposit to Capital Reserve (604) 104,050.00 104,050.00 .00
104,050.00 104,050.00 .00

Change in Maintenance Reserve:

Plus: Increase in Maintenance Reserve (606) 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00
2,000.00 2,000.00 .00

Change in Tuition Reserve:
Less: Budgeted Withdrawal from Tuition Reserve (311) 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00
(200,000.00) (200,000.00) .00

© SchoolFi Page 2 of 25 ' 3/10/2625 1:56pm



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Account

Revenues/Sources of Funds

Original Budget

Budget

Budgeted /

Unrealized

Number
10-Txxx
10-3xxx
10-4xxx

Current Expense

370
520
570

Revenues/Sources of Funds

From Local Sources
From State Sources
From Federal Sources

Total Revenues/Sources Of
Funds

Certified for Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual to Date Balance
32,242,760.00 0.00 32,242,760.00 32,438,011.02 Over (195,251.02)
1,068,129.00 0.00 1,068,129.00 932,525.00 Under 135,604.00
21,450.00 0.00 21,450.00 7,257.78 Under 14,192.22
33,332,339.00 0.00 33,332,339.00 33,377,793.80 Qver (45,454.80)

General Fund

11-1x%-100-xxx
11-2xx-100-xxx
11-230-100-xxx
11-240-100-xxx

11-401-100-xxx

11-402-100-xxx

11-000-100-xxx
11-000-211-xxx

11-000-213-xxx
11-000-216-xxx

11-000-217-xxx

11-000-218-xxx
11-000-219-xxx
11-000-221-xxx
11-000-222-xxx

11-000-223-xxx
11-000-230-xxx
11-000-240-xxx
11-000-251-xxx
11-000-252-xxx

11-000-261-xxx

11-000-262-xxx
11-000-263-xxx

11-000-266-xxx
11-000-270-xxx
17 -XXX-XXX-2XX

Capital Outlay

3200

10300

11160

12160

17100

17600

72140
29180
29680

30620
40580

41080

41660
42200
43200
43620

44180
45300
46160
47200
47620

48580

49340
50100

51100
52480
71260

Expenditures Description

Regular Programs -
Instruction

Special Education -
Instruction

Basic Skills/Remedial -
Instruction

Bilingual Education -
Instruction

School-Sponsored
Cocurricular/Extracurricular
Activities - Instruction

School-Sponsored Athletics
- Instruction

Undistributed Expenditures:
Instruction (Tuition)

Attendance and Social Work
Services

Health Services

Speech, OT, PT and Related
Services

Other Support Services
Students - Extraordinary
Services

Guidance
Child Study Teams
Improvement of Instruction

Educational Media
Services/School Library

Instructional Staff Training
General Administration
School Administration
Central Services

Administrative Information
Technology

Required Maintenance for
School Facilities

Custodial Services

Care and Upkeep of
Grounds

Security

Student Transportation
Employee Benefits
Total General Expense

Original Budget Budget

Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
9,999,016.00 480,515.95 10,479,531.95 5435878.97 4,845,516.73 198,136.25
3,419,658.00 (424,139.70) 2,995,518.30 1,538,413.95 1,450,106.71 6,997.64
115,535.00 (8,940.00) 106,595.00 53,907.50 51,187.50 1,500.00
181,270.00 1,000.00) 180,270.00 87,220.00 93,050.00 0.00
284,244.00 (140.78) 284,103.22 137,746.15 137,931.49 8,425.58
916,317.00 13,447.00 929,764.00 451,055.85 358,959.01 119,749.14
1,014,112.00 (28,512.58) 985,599.42 425,542.33 548,738.09 11,319.00
286,692.00 0.00 286,692.00 157,975.49 128,716.51 0.00
281,740.00 26,083.00 307,823.00 170,521.65 124,954.34 12,347.01
416,261.00 (1,530.00) 414,731.00 210,148.32 202,044.09 2,538.59
485,475.00 93,932.50 579,407.50 267,274.04 312,133.46 0.00
1,008,186.00 (77,687.32) 930,498.68 466,611.04 460,271.49 3,616.15
761,156.00 2,991.25 764,147.25 439,055.41 312,500.62 12,591.22
936,255.00 (59,415.00) §76,840.00 529,466.42 343,734.96 3,638.62
626,701.00 26,961.44 653,662.44 395,549.21 249437.94 8,675.29
27,600.00 36,238.78 63,838.78 27,100.34 25,929.51 10,808.93
743,819.00 16,856.74 760,675.74 489,564.29 212,412.93 58,698.52
1,220,746.00 (51,121.86) 1,169,624.14 663,208.15 486,800.06 19,615.93
596,039.00 11,445.57 607,484.57 361,297.70 245,480.32 706.55
7.116.00 0.00 7,116.00 3,558.00 3,558.00 0.00
159,874.00 241.82 160,115.82 96,005.61 29,587.82 34,522.39
2,636,405.00 (8,847.78) 2,627,557.22 1,779,131.44 786,175.31 62,250.47
261,048.00 28,315.00 289,363.00 173,770.50 114,607.02 985.48
324,894.00 11,245.02 336,139.02 193,772.42 140,230.38 2,136.22
988,255.00 (49,246.42) 939,008.58 318,938.30 317,886.90 302,183.38
6,411,557.00 {(90,866.63) 6,320,690.37 3,422,329.71 2,764,690.86 133,669.80
34,109,971.00 (53,174.00) 34,056,797.00  18,295,042.79 14,746,642.05 1,015,112.16

12-%xx-X%x-73x
12-000-4xx-xxx

© SchoolFi

75880
76260

Expenditures Description

Equipment

Facilities Acquisition and
Construction

Total Capital Outlay

Onginal Budget Budget Available
Certified For Taxes Transfers Apprapriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
28,150.00 57,131.00 85,281.00 51,275.00 34,000.00 6.00
40,007.00 0.00 40,007.00 12,898.00 27,109.00 0.00
68,157.00 57,131.00 125,288.00 64,173.00 61,109.00 6.00
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Total General Fund 34,178,128.00 3,957.00  34,182,085.00 18,359,215.79 14,807,751.05 1,015,118.16
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Schedule of Revenues
Actual Compared with Estimate
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Original Budget Budget

Line Account Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual Unrealized
Revenues/Sources of Funds
- Local Sources

10-1210 100 Local Tax Levy 17,601,159.00 0.00 17,601,159.00 17,601,159.00 0.00

10-12xx 120 QOther Local Governmental Units- 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 23,873.20 (5,873.20)
Restricted

10-1310 140 Tuition from Individuals 336,244.00 0.00 336,244.00 395,750.00 (59,506.00)

10-1320 150 Tuition from LEAs Within State 14,106,307.00 0.00 14,106,307.00 14,118,731.33 (12,424.33)

10-1xxx 350 Other Restricted Miscellaneous 181,050.00 0.00 181,050.00 298,497.49 (117,447.49)
Revenues

10-1xxx 370 Total Revenue from Local Sources 32,242,760.00 0.00 32,242,760.00 32,438,011.02 (195,251.02)

- State Sources

10-3121 420 Categorical Transportation Aid 76,841.00 0.00 76,841.00 76,841.00 0.00

10-3131 430 Extraordinary Aid 135,604.00 0.00 135,604.00 0.00 135,604.00

10-3132 440 Categorical Special Education Aid 751,220.00 0.00 751,220.00 751,220.00 0.00

10-3177 470 Categorical Security Aid 83,868.00 0.00 83,868.00 83,868.00 0.00

10-3178 480 Adjustment Aid 20,596.00 0.00 20,596.00 20,596.00 0.00

10-3xxx 520 Total Revenue from State Sources 1,068,129.00 0.00 1,068,129.00 932,525.00 135,604.00

- Federal Sources

10-4200 540 Medicaid Reimbursement 21,450.00 0.00 21,450.00 7,257.78 14,192.22

10-4xxx 570 Total Revenue from Federal Sources 21,450.00 0.00 21,450.00 7,257.78 14,192.22

- Total Revenues/Sources of Funds 33,332,339.00 0.00 33,332,339.00 33,377,793.80 (45,454.80)
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Account Original Budget Budget

Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
General Fund
- General Current Expense
-- Regular Programs - Instruction
--- Regular Programs - Instruction

11-105-100-101 2000 Preschool - Salaries of Teachers 30,546.00 405,593.20 436,139.20 207,050.55 229,088.65 0.00
11-110-100-101 2080 _IFind?Irgarten - Salaries of 212,320.00 21,650.10 233,970.10 128,308.98 105,661.12 0.00
eachers
11-120-100-101 2100  Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers 1,733,208.00 (23,722.18) 1,709,485.82 843,072.26 866,413.56 0.00
11-130-100-101 2120  Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers 1,427,226.00 (8,244.00) 1,418,982.00 705,161.99 713,820.01 0.00
11-140-100-101 2140  Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers 5,758,724.00 78,716.33 5,837,440.33 2,846,784.74 2,878,236.39 112,419.20
subtotal subtotal ;I'ottal thgular Programs - 9,162,024.00 473,993.45 9,636,017.45  4,730,378.52  4,793,219.73 112,419.20
nstruction

--- Regular Programs - Home Instruction

11-150-100-101 2500  Salaries of Teachers 4,000.00 1,887.50 5,887.50 5,757.50 130.00 0.00

11-150-100-320 2540  Purchased Professional- 15,500.00 4,000.00 19,500.00 13,447.38 5561.72 490.90
Educational Services

subtotal subtotal Total Regular Programs - Home 19,500.00 5,887.50 25,387.50 19,204.88 5,691.72 490.90
Instruction

--- Regular Programs - Undistributed Instruction

11-190-100-340 3040  Purchased Technical Services 116,876.00 (50.00) 116,826.00 112,188.91 2,552.00 2,085.09

11-190-100-500 3060 gartm)er Pprc)hased Services (400- 48,132.00 2,481.02 50,613.02 31,279.68 16,844.84 2,488.50

series

11-190-100-610 3080  General Supplies 595,776.00 (17,201.18) 578,574.82 494,607.13 24,888.44 59,079.25

11-190-100-640 3100  Textbooks 26,658.00 17,505.16 44,163.16 41,593.85 556.00 2,013.31

11-190-100-800 3120  Other Objects 30,050.00 (2,100.00) 27,950.00 6,626.00 1,764.00 19,560.00

subtotal subtotal Total Regular Programs - 817,492.00 635.00 818,127.00 686,295.57 46,605.28 85,226.15
Undistributed Instruction

11-1xx-100-xxxX 3200 ;l'ost1al Rtggular Programs - 9,999,016.00 480,515.95 10,479,531.95 5,435,878.97  4,845,516.73 198,136.25
nstruction

-- Special Education Programs
--- Learning and/or Language Disabilities - Mild/Moderate:

11-204-100-101 4500  Salaries of Teachers 410,106.00 (1,573.00) 408,533.00 210,980.00 197,553.00 0.00
11-204-100-106 4520  Other Salaries for Instruction 38,232.00 3,458.64 41,690.64 21,013.74 20,676.10 0.80
11-204-100-610 4600  General Supplies 1,693.00 0.00 1,593.00 1,521.56 0.00 71.44
11-204-100-xxx 4660  Total Learning and/or Language 449,931.00 1,885.64 451,816.64 233,515.30 218,229.10 72.24

Disabilities - Mild/Moderate
--- Multiple Disabilities:

11-212-100-101 6500  Salaries of Teachers 319,790.00 (9,740.00) 310,050.00 161,025.00 149,025.00 0.00

11-212-100-106 6520  Other Salaries for Instruction 495,543.00 (6,090.84) 489,452.16 279,601.64 209,850.52 0.00

11-212-100-500 6580  Other Purchased Services (400- 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 400.00

500 series)

11-212-100-610 6600  General Supplies 29,800.00 0.00 29,800.00 7,801.75 17,372.91 4,625.34

11-212-100-800 6640  Other Objects 6,510.00 (280.00) 6,230.00 3,041.25 1,574.69 1,614.06

11-212-100~xxx 6660  Total Multiple Disabilities 853,643.00 (16,110.84) 837,532.16 451,469.64 379,423.12 6,639.40

--- Resource Room/Resource Center:

11-213-100-101 7000  Salaries of Teachers 1,699,532.00 (2,362.50) 1,697,169.50 853,429.01 843,454.49 286.00

11-213-100-106 7020  Other Salaries for Instruction 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00

11-213-100-xxx 7160 gotatl Resource Room/Resource 1,702,532.00 (2,362.50) 1,700,169.50 853,429.01 846,454.49 286.00
enter

--- Preschool Disabilities - Full-Time:

11-216-100-101 8500  Salaries of Teachers 285715.00 (285,715.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11-216-100-106 8520  Other Salaries for Instruction 121,837.00  (121,837.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11-216-100-xxx 8640 ;ptal Preschool Disabilities - Full- 407,552.00 (407,552.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ime

--- Home Instruction:

11-219-100-101 9260  Salaries of Teachers 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00

11-219-100-xxx 9420 Total Home Instruction 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00

subtotal special 10300 Total Special Education - 3,419,658.00 (424,139.70)  2,995518.30  1,538413.95  1,450,106.71 6,997.64

ed Instruction

-- Basic Skills/Remedial - Instruction

11-230-100-101 11000 Salaries of Teachers 114,035.00 (8,940.00) 105,095.00 53,907.50 51,187.50 0.00

11-230-100-610 11100 General Supplies 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

 m—
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Account
Number

11-230-100-xxx

Line
11160

Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Account
Name

Total Basic Skills/Remedial -
Instruction

-- Bilingual Education - Instruction

11-240-100-101
11-240-100-xxx

-- School-Sponsored Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities - Instruction

11-401-100-100
11-401-100-500

11-401-100-600
11-401-100-800
11-401-100-xxx

12000
12160

17000
17020

17040
17060
17100

Salaries of Teachers

Total Bilingual Education -
Instruction

Salaries

Purchased Services (300-500
series)

Supplies and Materials
Other Objects

Total School-Spon. Co/Extra-
curricular Actvts. - Inst.

-- School-Sponsored Athletics - Instruction

11-402-100-100
11-402-100-500

11-402-100-600
11-402-100-800
11-402-100-930

11-402-100-xxx

17500
17520

17540
17560
17580

17600

Salaries

Purchased Services {300-500
series)

Supplies and Materials
Other Objects

Transfers to Cover Deficit
(Custodial Funds)

Total School-Sponsored Athletics
- Instruction

-- Total Undistributed Expenditures
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Instruction (Tuition)

11-000-100-562

11-000-100-563

11-000-100-564

11-000-100-566

11-000-100-xxx

29020

29040

29060

29100

29180

Tuition to Other LEAs Within the
State-Special

Tuition to County Voc. School
Dist.-Regular

Tuition to County Voc. School
Dist.-Special

Tuition to Priv. Sch. for the
Disabled - Within the State

Total Undistributed Expenditures -
Instruction (Tuition)

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Attendance and Social Work

11-000-211-100
11-000-211-xxx

29500
29680

Salaries
Total Attendance and Work

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Health Services

11-000-213-100
11-000-213-300

11-000-213-500

11-000-213-600
11-000-213-616
11-000-213-800
11-000-213-xxx

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Speech, OT, PT and Related Services

11-000-216-100
11-000-216-320

11-000-216-600
11-000-216-xxx

30500
30540

30560

30580
30585
30600
30620

40500
40520

40540
40580

Salaries

Purchased Professional and
Technical Services

Other Purchased Services (400-
500 series)

Supplies and Materials
Supplies - Menstrual Products
Other Objects

Total Undistributed Expenditures -
Health Services

Salaries

Purchased Professional -
Educational Services

Supplies and Materials

Total Speech, OT, PT and Related
Services

--- Undistributed Expenditures-Other Supp. Serv. Students-Extracrdinary Sves

11-000-217-100
11-000-217-xxx

41000
41080

Salaries

Total Other Support Services
Students-Extraordinary Serv.

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Guidance

11-000-218-104

11-000-218-105

11-000-218-320

11-000-218-390

41500

41520

41560

41580

Salaries of Other Professional
Staff

Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical
Assistants

Purchased Professional -
Educational Services

Qther Purchased Professional and

Original Budget Budget Available
Certified For Taxes Transfers  Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
115,535.00 (8,940.00) 106,595.00 53,907.50 51,187.50 1,500.00
181,270.00 (1,000.00) 180,270.00 87,220.00 93,050.00 0.00
181,270.00 (1,000.00) 180,270.00 87,220.00 93,050.00 0.00
271,479.00 0.00 271,479.00 133,840.01 137,638.99 0.00
3,400.00 1,091.22 4,491,22 1,331.50 0.00 3,159.72
5,912.00 (1,232.00) 4,680.00 2,198.64 292.50 2,188.86
3,453.00 0.00 3,453.00 376.00 0.00 3,077.00
284,244.00 (140.78) 284,103.22 137,746.15 137,931.49 8,425.58
659,017.00 7.740.00 666,757.00 318,965.42 347,790.58 1.00
100,100.00 1,306.00 101,406.00 75,182.63 8,750.00 17,473.37
71,700.00 4,401.00 76,101.00 44,677.80 2,418.43 29,004.77
10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 7,230.00 0.00 3,270.00
75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 70,000.00
916,317.00 13,447.00 929,764.00 451,055.85 358,959.01 119,749.14
270,805.00 119,189.80 389,994.80 183,420.29 206,574.51 0.00
115,246.00 (42,179.60) 73,066.40 27,185.20 39,857.80 6,023.40
14,026.00 (7,374.00) 6,652.00 2,621.60 3,932.40 98.00
614,035.00 (98,148.78) 515,886.22 212,315.24 298,373.38 5.197.60
1,014,112.00 (28,512.58) 985,599.42 425,542.33 548,738.09 11,319.00
286,692.00 0.00 286,692.00 157,975.49 128,716.51 0.00
286,692.00 0.00 286,692.00 157,975.49 128,716.51 0.00
249,422.00 19,983.00 269,405.00 150,086.62 119,318.38 0.00
15,600.00 0.00 15,600.00 13,750.00 750.00 1,100.00
6,750.00 0.00 6,750.00 348.71 133.69 6,267.60
9,315.00 3,100.00 12,415.00 5,018.02 4,504.27 2,892.71
0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,148.30 248.00 1,603.70
653.00 0.00 653.00 170.00 0.00 483.00
281,740.00 26,083.00 307,823.00 170,521.65 124,954.34 12,347.01
328,552.00 (1,530.00) 327,022.00 172,509.32 154,161.99 350.69
83,564.00 0.00 83,564.00 33,685.00 47,815.00 2,064.00
4,145.00 0.00 4,145.00 3.954.00 67.10 123.90
416,261.00 (1,530.00) 414,731.00 210,148.32 202,044.09 2,538.59
485,475.00 93,932.50 579,407.50 267,274.04 -312,133.46 0.00
485,475.00 93,932.50 579,407.50 267,274.04 312,133.46 0.00
794,768.00 (72,545.67) 722,222.33 387,756.88 334,465.45 0.00
90,525.00 0.00 90,525.00 52,456.20 38,068.80 0.00
2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
104,783.00 272.00 105,055.00 21,453.16 83,600.00 1.84

Technical Services
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Account Account Original Budget Budget
Number Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
11-000-218-500 41600 Other Purchased Services (400- 1,364.00 0.00 1,364.00 0.00 0.00 1,364.00
500 series)
11-000-218-600 41620  Supplies and Materials 11,380.00 (3,436.65) 7.943.35 4,944.80 2,748.24 250.31
11-000-218-800 41640  Other Objects 3,366.00 (1,977.00) 1,389.00 0.00 1,389.00 0.00
11-000-218-xxx 41660 Eog.gl Undistributed Expenditures - 1,008,186.00 (77,687.32) 930,498.68 466,611.04 460,271.49 3,616.15
uidance
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Child Study Teams
11-000-219-104 42000 gtalf#ies of Other Prafessional 621,627.00 2,991.25 624,618.25 352,863.69 271,754.56 0.00
a
11-000-219-105 42020 Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 92,525.00 0.00 92,525.00 53,722.94 38,802.06 0.00
Assistants
11-000-219-320 42060 Purchased Professional - 7.200.00 0.00 7,200.00 2,899.00 0.00 4,301.00
Educational Services
11-000-219-390 42080 (S)the_r Purchased Prof. and Tech. 13,344.00 0.00 13,344.00 13,342.57 0.00 1.43
ervices
11-000-219-500 42100 Other Purchased Services (400- 5,307.00 0.00 5,307.00 713.25 1,800.00 2,793.75
500 series) (voc and cssd only)
11-000-219-600 42160 Supplies and Materials 18,058.00 (100.00) 17,958.00 15,513.96 144.00 2,300.04
11-000-219-800 42180 Other Objects 3,095.00 100.00 3,195.00 0.00 0.00 3,195.00
11-000-219-xxx 42200 Total Child Study Teams 761,156.00 2,991.25 764,147.25 439,055.41 312,500.62 12,591.22
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Improvement of Instruction Services
11-000-221-102 43000 Salaries of Supervisor of 674,176.00 35,079.00 709,255.00 413,731.68 295,523.32 0.00
Instruction
11-000-221-104 43020 gtal?fries of Other Professional 93,544.00 0.00 93,544.00 54,567.36 38,976.64 0.00
al
11-000-221-105 43040 iala_rites of Secretarial and Clerical 15,468.00 0.00 15,468.00 9,023.00 6,445.00 0.00
ssist.
11-000-221-110 43060 Other Salaries 53,100.00 0.00 53,100.00 50,310.00 2,790.00 0.00
11-000-221-176 43080 Salaries of Facilitators, Math and 93,875.00 (93,875.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Literacy Coaches
11-000-221-500 43140 g(t)r&()er Purchased Services (400- 1,720.00 (125.00) 1,595.00 730.00 0.00 865.00
11-000-221-600 43160 Supplies and Materials 2,490.00 (444.00) 2,046.00 246.19 0.00 1,799.81
11-000-221-800 43180 Other Objects 1,882.00 (50.00) 1,832.00 858.19 0.00 973.81
11-000-221-xxx 43200 ;’ota! Improvement of Instruction 936,255.00 (59,415.00) 876,840.00 529,466.42 343,734.96 3,638.62
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Educational Media Services/School Library
11-000-222-100 43500 Salaries 104,976.00 (562.75) 104,413.25 52,437.50 51,975.75 0.00
11-000-222-177 43520 Salaries of Technology 488,181.00 24,202.19 512,383.19 316,117.34 196,264.47 1.38
Coordinators
11-000-222-500 43560 Other Purchased Services (400- 26,469.00 149.01 26,618.01 19,360.92 60.00 7,197.09
500 series)
11-000-222-600 43580 Supplies and Materials 6,470.00 3,172.99 9,642.99 7,353.45 947.72 1,341.82
11-000-222-800 43600 Other Objects 605.00 0.00 605.00 280.00 190.00 135.00
11-000-222-xxx 43620 Total Educational Media 626,701.00 26,961.44 653,662.44 395,549.21 249,437.94 8,675.29

Services/School Library
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Instructional Staff Training Services

11-000-223-104 44020 gtal?}'ies of Other Professional 11,160.00 0.00 11,160.00 0.00 11,160.00 0.00
a
11-000-223-320 44080 Purchased Professional - 7,340.00 35,073.00 42,413.00 23,200.42 13,842.58 5,370.00
Educational Servic
11-000-223-500 44120 Other Purchased Services (400- 8,490.00 1,165.78 9,655.78 3,535.91 926.93 5192.94
500 series)
11-000-223-600 44140  Supplies and Materials 610.00 0.00 610.00 364.01 0.00 245.99
11-000-223-xxx 44180 gota! Instructional Staff Training 27,600.00 36,238.78 63,838.78 27,100.34 25,929.51 10,808.93
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Support Services - General Administration
11-000-230-100 45000 Salaries 355,729.00 26,481.55 382,210.55 248,410.94 133,799.61 0.00
11-000-230-331 45040 Legal Services 105,000.00 (20,035.00) 84,965.00 37,927.50 47,037.50 0.00
11-000-230-332 45060 Audit Fees 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 12,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
11-000-230-334 45080 Architectural/Engineering Services 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
11-000-230-339 45100 (S)thqr Purchased Professional 10,000.00 (7,181.59) 2,818.41 0.00 0.00 2,818.41
ervices
11-000-230-340 45120 Purchased Technical Services 21,767.00 7,181.59 28,948.59 28,948.59 0.00 0.00
11-000-230-530 45140 Communications / Telephone 105,450.00 (3.284.16) 102,165.84 54,288.73 28,292.52 19,584.59
11-000-230-590 45180 Misc Purchased Services (400-500 90,976.00 0.00 90,976.00 74,692.35 1,304.60 14,979.05
series, 0/T 530 and 585)
11-000-230-610 45200 General Supplies 8,847.00 13,694.35 22,541.35 13,421.28 1,978.70 7.141.37
11-000-230-890 45260 Miscellaneous Expenditures 12,050.00 0.00 12,050.00 6,399.00 0.00 5,651.00
11-000-230-895 45280 _BOE Membership Dues and Fees __14,000.00 0.00 1400000 1297590 0.00  1024.10
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Account Original Budget Budget

Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropnations Expenditures Encumbrances

11-000-230-xxx 45300 Total Support Services - General 743,819.00 16,856.74 760,675.74 489,564.29 212,412.93 58,698.52
Administration

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Support Services - School Administration

11-000-240-103 46000 'S:a_larieslof Principals/Assistant 790,870.00 (49,828.00) 741,042.00 426,733.27 314,308.73 0.00
rincipals
11-000-240-105 46040 Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 302,043.00 (375.95) 301,667.05 164,297.96 137,369.09 0.00
Assistants
11-000-240-300 46080 Purchased Professional and 4,100.00 6,225.00 10,325.00 0.00 7,972.00 2,353.00
Technical Services
11-000-240-500 46100 O(t)raer Purchased Services (400- 75,226.00 (8,209.86) 67,016.14 57,519.49 3,859.87 5,636.78
500 series
11-000-240-600 46120 Supplies and Materials 37,587.00 (4,933.05) 32,653.95 1,862.43 22,290.37 8,501.15
11-000-240-800 46140  Other Objects 10,920.00 6,000.00 16,920.00 12,795.00 1,000.00 3,125.00
11-000-240-xxx 46160 Total Support Services - School 1,220,746.00 (51,121.86)  1,169,624.14 663,208.15 486,800.06 19,615.93

Administration
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Central Services

11-000-251-100 47000  Salaries 569,468.00 6,199.50 575,667.50 334,937.30 240,730.20 0.00
11-000-251-330 47020 Purchased Professional Services 2,000.00 4,100.00 6,100.00 2,100.00 4,000.00 0.00
11-000-251-340 47040 Purchased Technical Services 8,821.00 0.00 8,821.00 8,820.00 0.00 1.00
11-000-251-592 47060 Miscellaneous Purchased Services 2,250.00 1,638.81 3,888.81 3,052.04 315.12 521.65
(400-500 series)
11-000-251-600 47100  Supplies and Materials 10,500.00 (492.74) 10,007.26 9,572.26 435.00 0.00
11-000-251-890 47180 Miscellaneous Expenditures 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,816.10 0.00 183.90
11-000-251-xxx 47200 Total Central Services 596,039.00 11,445.57 607,484.57 361,297.70 245,480.32 706.55
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Administrative Information Technology
11-000-252-100 47500 Salaries 7,116.00 0.00 7.116.00 3,558.00 3,558.00 0.00
11-000-252-xxx 47620 Total Administrative Information 7,116.00 0.00 7,116.00 3,558.00 3,558.00 0.00
Technology

--- Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Required Maintenance for School Facilities

11-000-261-100 48500 Salaries 0.00 2711.82 2,711.82 1,878.50 833.32 0.00

11-000-261-420 48520  Cleaning, Repair, and Maintenance 159,874.00 (2,470.00) 157,404.00 94,127.11 28,754.50 34,522.39
Services

11-000-261-xxx 48580 Total Required Maintenance for 159,874.00 241.82 160,115.82 96,005.61 29,587.82 34,522.39

School Facilities
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Custodial Services

11-000-262-100 49000 Salaries 992,406.00 (50,326.32) 942,079.68 518,250.39 423,805.45 23.84
11-000-262-107 49020 Salaries of Non-Instructional Aides 58,897.00 49,493.00 108,390.00 48,261.28 60,128.72 0.00
11-000-262-420 49060 (Sllea_ning, Repair, and Maintenance 194,596.00 (21,959.00) 172,637.00 125,532.65 25812.87 21,291.48
ervices
11-000-262-441 49080 Rental of Land and Bldg. Oth. than 244,500.00 0.00 244,500.00 244,500.00 0.00 0.00
Lease Pur Agrmt
11-000-262-490 49120 Other Purchased Property Services 28,200.00 18,012.58 46,212.58 28,482.01 12,250.66 5439.91
11-000-262-520 49140 Insurance 242,481.00 12,721.00 255,202.00 252,202.00 0.00 3,000.00
11-000-262-590 49160 Miscellaneous Purchased Services 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 68.47 731.53 1,200.00
11-000-262-610 49180 General Supplies 98,025.00 (14,259.04) 83,765.96 48,987.28 18,804.70 15,973.98
11-000-262-621 49200 Energy (Natural Gas) 186,153.00 3,436.00 189,589.00 98,898.02 90,650.98 0.00
11-000-262-622 49220 Energy (Electricity) 339,727.00 (3,436.00) 336,291.00 171,876.80 153,123.20 11,291.00
11-000-262-800 49280  Other Objects 10,700.00 (2,530.00) 8,170.00 3,352.54 787.20 4,030.26
11-000-262-837 49300 Interest - Energy Savings 193,720.00 0.00 193,720.00 193,720.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Program Bonds
11-000-262-917 49320 Principal - Energy Savings 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Program Bonds
11-000-262-xxx 49340 Total Custodial Services 2,636,405.00 (8,847.78) 2,627,557.22 1,779,131.44 786,175.31 62,250.47
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Care and Upkeep of Grounds
11-000-263-100 50000 Salaries 205,103.00 0.00 205,103.00 113,518.39 91,584.61 0.00
11-000-263-420 50040 gleaping, Repair, and Maintenance 41,945.00 7,965.60 49,910.60 32,791.61 16,473.02 645.97
ervices
11-000-263-610 50060 General Supplies 14,000.00 20,349.40 34,349.40 27,460.50 6,549.39 339.51
11-000-263-xxx% 50100 Eotal %are And Upkeep Of 261,048.00 28,315.00 289,363.00 173,770.50 114,607.02 985.48
rounds
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Security
11-D00-266-100 51000 Salaries 286,009.00 5,053.60 291,062.60 165,841.35 125221.25 0.00
11-000-266-300 51020 Purchased Professional and 36,500.00 4,532.66 41,032.66 23,947.87 15,009.13 2,075.66
Technical Services
11-000-266-420 51040 (S:Ieaping, Repair, and Maintenance 250.00 (189.44) 60.56 0.00 0.00 60.56
ervices
11-000-266-610 51060 General Supplies 2,135.00 1,848.20 3,983.20 3,983.20 0.00 0.00
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Account Original Budget Budget
Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances

11-000-266-xxx 51100 Total Security 324,894.00 11,245.02 336,139.02 193,772.42 140,230.38 2,136.22

subtotal of 11- 51120 Total Operation and Maintenance 3,382,221.00 30,954.06 3,413,175.06 2,242,679.97 1,070,600.53 99,894.56

000-26x-xxx of Plant Services

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Student Transportation Services

11-000-270-161 52040 Salaries for Pupil Trans. (Bet 16,124.00 0.00 16,124.00 9,441.86 6,682.14 0.00
Home and Sch)-Special Ed.

11-000-270-162 52060 Salaries for Pupil Trans. (Other 44,000.00 621.58 44,621.58 26,687.83 17,933.75 0.00
than Between Home and Sch)

11-000-270-442 52160 Rental Payments - School Buses 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 9,600.00 14,400.00 6,000.00

11-000-270-512 52280 Contracted Services (Other than 168,955.00 (12,568.00) 1586,387.00 70,223.97 47,176.00 38,987.03
Between Home and Sch)-Vendors

11-000-270-513 52300 Contracted Services (Between 48,158.00 0.00 48,158.00 0.00 0.00 48,158.00
Home and Sch)-Joint Agreements

11-000-270-514 52320 Contracted Services (Special Ed 0.00 145,200.00 145,200.00 71,203.38 73,996.62 0.00
Students)-Vendors

11-000-270-517 52360 Contracted Services (Regular 258,798.00 (20,300.00) 238,498.00 66,794.07 69,723.43 101,980.50
Students)-ESCs and CTSAs

11-000-270-518 52380 Contracted Services (Special Ed. 422,220.00 (162,200.00) 260,020.00 64,987.19 87,974.96 107,057.85
Students)-ESCs and CTSAs

11-000-270-xxx 52480 Total Student Transportation 988,255.00 (49,246.42) 939,008.58 318,938.30 317,886.90 302,183.38
Services

--- Employee Benefits
---- Unallocated Benefits

11-000-291-220 71020  Social Security Contributions 506,495.00 57,956.20 564,451.20 276,048.12 288,347.23 55.85

11-000-291-241 71060 gltzr;;zsr Retirement Contributions - 543,068.00 1,188.04 544,256.04 5,948.44 538,307.60 0.00

11-000-291-260 71160  Worker's Compensation 152,265.00 (6,002.22) 146,252.78 146,252.78 0.00 0.00

11-000-291-270 71180  Health Benefits 4,439,409.00 (53,142.02) 4,386,266.98 2,619,459.70 1,717,776.71 49,030.57

11-000-291-280 71200 Tuition Reimbursement 221,242.00 (29,775.08) 191,466.92 78,825.56 28,057.98 84,583.38

11-000-291-290 71220 Other Employee Benefits 549,088.00 (61,091.55) 487,996.45 295,795.11 192,201.34 0.00

Lotal #;\allocated 71240 11-000-291-2xx 6,411,557.00 (90,866.63)  6,320,690.37  3,422,329.71 2,764,690.86 133,669.80

enetits

17-XXK-XXX-2XX 71260 Total Employee Benefits 6,411,557.00 (90,866.63)  6,320,690.37  3,422,329.71 2,764,690.86 133,669.80
72140 Total Undistributed Expenditures 19,193,931.00  (112,916.47) 19,081,014.53 10,590,820.37  7,809,890.61 680,303.55
72260 Total General Expense 34,109,971.00 (53,174.00) 34,056,797.00 18,295,042.79 14,746,642.05 1,015,112.16

- Capital Outlay

-- Equipment

--- Instructional Equipment - Regular Education:

12-120-100-730 73040 Grades 1-5 4,000.00 2,998.00 6,998.00 6,998.00 0.00 0.00

12-130-100-730 73060 Grades 6-8 4,000.00 (501.00) 3,499.00 3.499.00 0.00 0.00

12-140-100-730 73080 Grades 9-12 8,000.00 (2,497.00) 5.503.00 5,498.00 0.00 5.00

- Total Instructional Equipment - 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 15,995.00 0.00 5.00
Regular Education

--- Equipment - Undistributed:

12-000-240-730 75640 Undistributed Expenditures - 0.00 56,190.00 56,190.00 22,190.00 34,000.00 0.00
School Administration
12-000-266-730 75760 gndis‘ttributed Expenditures - 12,150.00 941.00 13,091.00 13,090.00 0.00 1.00
ecurity
- Total Equipment - Undistributed 12,150.00 57,131.00 69,281.00 35,280.00 34,000.00 1.00
12-XxXx-XXX-73X 75880 Total Equipment 28,150.00 57,131.00 85,281.00 51,275.00 34,000.00 6.00
-- Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services
12-000-400-450 76080 Construction Services 12,898.00 0.00 12,898.00 12,898.00 0.00 0.00
12-000-400-896 76210 Assessment for Debt Service on 27,109.00 0.00 27,109.00 0.00 27,109.00 0.00
SDA Funding
12-000-400-xxx 76260 Total Facilities Acquisition and 40,007.00 0.00 40,007.00 12,898.00 27,109.00 0.00
Construction Services
12-XXX-XXX-XXX 76400 Total Capital Outlay 68,157.00 57,131.00 125,288.00 64,173.00 61,109.00 6.00
84060 Total General Fund 34,178,128.00 3,957.00 34,182,085.00 18,359,215.79 14,807,751.05 1,015,118.16

© SchoolFi T Page 10 of 25 3/10/2025 1:56pm




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 20 - Interim Balance Sheet
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Assets

Account Number Account Name

101 Cashin Bank
Accounts Receivable:
Resources
Account Number Account Name
301 Estimated Revenues
302 Less Revenues
Liabilities

Account Number Account Name

Fund Balance

Account

Number Account Name
Appropriated:

753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year

754+753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current + Prior
Reserve Fund Balance:

758 Student Activity Fund

759 Scholarship Fund

601 Apprapriations

602 Less: Expenditures

603 Encumbrances

303 Budgeted Fund Balance

770 Unassigned Fund Balance

Assets and Resources

Subtotal Balance Balance
1,836,567.04
1,836,567.04

Subtotal Balance Balance

541,948.53
1,845,756.53 (1,303,808.00)

(1,303,808.00)
Total Assets and Resources: 532,759.04

Liabilities and Fund Equity

© SchoolFi
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Subtotal Balance Balance
0.00
Subtotal Subtotal Subtotal
Balance Balance 2 Balance 3 Balance
35,598.18
35,598.18
399,817.04
86,465.00
550,130.23
444,787.81
35,598.18 (480,385.99) 78,744.24
311.70
(67,553.72)
532,759.04

532.759.04

_— T EeSE s

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 20 - Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations 559,130.23 480,385.99 78,744.24
Revenues (541,948.53) (1,845,756.53) (-1,303,808.00)
17,181.70 (1,365,370.54) 1,382,552.24

® " TPage 12 of 25 3/10/2025 1:56pm

€ SchoolFi



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 20 - Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Revenues/Sources of Funds

Original Budget Budget Budgeted / Unrealized
Revenues/Sources of Funds  Certified for Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual to Date Balance
20-1xxx 745 From Local Sources 35,452.28 30,138.32 65,590.60 1,485,758.27 QOver (1,420,167.67)
20-3xxx 770 From State Sources 0.00 930.00 930.00 465.00 Under 465.00
20-4xxx 830 From Federal Sources 341,868.00 133,559.93 475,427.93 359,533.26 Under 115,894.67
- ;M?jl Revenues/Sources Of 377,320.28 164,628.25 541,948.53 1,845,756.53 Over (1,303,808.00)

unds

Special Revenue Fund

Local Projects

Account Original Budget Budget Available
Number Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 84100 Local Projects 0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37.452.28

Total Local Projects 0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37,452.28
State Projects

Qriginal Budget Budget

Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88190 Total Other State Projects 0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00
20-XXX-XXX-XXX Total State Projects 0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00

Federal Projects

Original Budget Budget
Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
20-XAX-XXX-XNK 88500 Titlel 7,305.47 19,000.72 26,306.19 21,942.41 0.00 4,363.78
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88520 Titlell 47,622.00 (4,749.02) 42,872.98 8,718.50 24,779.48 9,375.00
20-XXX=-XXX-XXX 88540 Titlelll 4,175.00 0.00 4,175.00 0.00 0.00 4,175.00
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88560 Title IV 8,500.00 1,500.00 10,000.00 4,381.82 0.00 5618.18
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88620 LD.EA PartB 268,739.00 47,340.00 316,079.00 306,190.30 9,888.70 0.00
(Handicapped)
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88640 Vocational Education 15,089.00 2,671.00 17,760.00 0.00 0.00 17,760.00
- Additional Federal Grants 0.00 58,546.46 58,546.46 58,546.46 0.00 0.00
20-XXX-XXX-XXX Total Federal Projects 351,430.47 124,309.16 475,739.63 399,779.49 34,668.18 41,291.96
Total Special Revenue Fund 351,430.47 207,699.76 559,130.23 444,787.81 35,598.18 78,744.24
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 20 - Schedule of Revenues
Actual Compared with Estimate
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Original Budget Budget

Line Account Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual Unrealized

Revenues/Sources of Funds
- Local Sources

20-1xxx 740 Other Revenue from Local Sources 35,452.28 30,138.32 65,590.60 1,485,758.27 (1,420,167.67)
20-1xxx 745 Total Local Sources 35,452.28 30,138.32 65,590.60 1,485,758.27 (1,420,167.67)
- State Sources

20-32xx 765 Other Restricted Entitlements 0.00 930.00 930.00 465.00 465.00
20-3xxx 770 Total from State Sources 0.00 930.00 930.00 465.00 465.00
- Federal Sources

20-4411- 775 Title | 36,254.00 18,392.47 54,646.47 26,706.00 27,940.47
4414

20-4451- 780 Title Il 11,368.00 2,853.00 14,221.00 2,575.26 11,645.74
4455

20-4491- 785 Title lll 1,918.00 2,257.00 4,175.00 0.00 4175.00
4494

20-4471- 790 Title IV 8,500.00 1,500.00 10,000.00 3,480.00 6,520.00
4474

20-4420- 805 1.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped) 268,739.00 47,340.00 316,079.00 268,227.00 47,852.00
4429

20-4542 807 ARP ESSER Subgrant Evidence-Based 0.00 9,825.00 9,825.00 9,825.00 0.00

Summer Learning and Enrichment
Activities Grant

20-4544 809 ARP ESSER Subgrant New Jersey Tiered 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
System of Supports (NJTSS) Mental
Health Support Staffing Grant

20-4430 810 Vocational Education 15,089.00 2,671.00 17,760.00 0.00 17,760.00
20-4540 814 ARP ESSER 0.00 12,719.46 12,719.46 12,718.00 1.46
20-4537 827 Additional or Compensatory Special 0.00 26,002.00 26,002.00 26,002.00 0.00
Education and Related Services
(ACSERS)
20-4xxx 830 Total from Federal Sources 341,868.00 133,659.93 475,427.93 359,533.26 115,894.67
- Total Revenues/Sources of Funds 377,320.28 164,628.25 541,948.53 1,845,756.53 (1,303,808.00)
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 20 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Account

Qriginal Budget
Certified For Taxes

Budget
Transfers

Encumbrances

Special Revenue Fund

- Local Projects
-- Local Projects

NEE

Local Projects

Total Local Projects

Nonpublic Handicapped Services
Total Other State Projects
Total State Projects

Salaries- Instruction- Salaries of
Teacher

Benefits
Total Title |

Salaries- Instruction- Salaries of
Teacher

Professional Tech Services-
Support

Other Purchased Services -
Support

Total Title I

Instructional Supplies- Instruction
Total Title 1l

Other Purchased Services-
Instruction (400-500 series)

Instructional Supplies- Instruction
Total Title IV

Other Purchased Services-
Instruction (400-500 series)

Instructional Supplies- Instruction

20-XXX-XXX-XXX 84100
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 84100
- State Projects
-- Other State Projects
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88040
20-XXX-XXX~XXX 88190
88200
- Federal Projects
-- Title 1
20-%xxx-100-101 88430
20-xxx-200-200 88491
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88500
-- Title ll
20-xxx-100-101 88501
20-xxx-200-300 88512
20-xxx-200-500 88514
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88520
-- Title Ili
20-xxx-100-600 88525
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88540
--Title IV
20-xxx-100-500 88544
20-xxx-100-600 88545
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88560
-- I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped)
20-xxx-100-500 88604
20-xxx-100-600 88607
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88620

-- Vocational Education

20-xxx-100-101

20-xxx-100-300
20-xxx-200-200
20-xxx-200-500

20-200%=X000- XXX

-- Additional Federal Grants

20-486-xxxX-XXx

20-487-XxX-XxX
20-489-xxX-xxx

20-497-XXX-XXX

20-XXX-XXX~XXX
20-XXX-XXX-XXX

88621

88623
88631
88634

88640

88712

88713
88715

88717

88740
88760

Total I.LD.E.A. Part B
(Handicapped)

Salaries- Instruction- Salaries of
Teacher

Purchased Services- Instruction
Benefits

Other Purchased Services -
Support

Total Vocational Education

Additional or Compensatory
Special Education and Related
Services (ACSERS) Program

ARP ESSER Grant Program

ARP ESSER Subgrant Evidence-
Based Summer Learning and
Enrichment Activities Grant

ARP ESSER Subgrant New Jersey
Tiered System of Supports
(NJTSS) Mental Health Support
Staffing Grant

Total Additional Federal Grants
Total Federal Projects
Total Special Revenue Fund

Appropriations

Expenditures

0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37,452.28

0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37,452.28

0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37,452.28

0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00

0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00

0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00

0.00 11,136.72 11,136.72 11,136.72 0.00 0.00
7,305.47 7,864.00 15,169.47 10,805.69 0.00 4363.78
7.305.47 19,000.72 26,306.19 21,942.41 0.00 4,363.78
36,254.00 (7,602.02) 28,651.98 6,143.50 22,508.48 0.00
11,368.00 (7,647.00) 3,721.00 1,450.00 2,271.00 0.00
0.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 1,125.00 0.00 9,375.00
47,622.00 (4,749.02) 42,872.98 8,718.50 24,779.48 9,375.00
4,175.00 0.00 4,175.00 0.00 0.00 4,175.00
4,175.00 0.00 4,175.00 0.00 0.00 4,175.00
0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 4381.82 0.00 5618.18
8,500.00 (8,500.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,500.00 1,500.00 10,000.00 4,381.82 0.00 5,618.18
268,739.00 38,628.00 307,367.00 297,478.30 9,888.70 0.00
0.00 8,712.00 8,712.00 8712.00 0.00 0.00
268,739.00 47,340.00 316,079.00 306,190.30 9,888.70 0.00
15,089.00 (684.00) 14,405.00 0.00 0.00 14,405.00
0.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.00

0.00 1,102.00 1,102.00 0.00 0.00 1,102.00

0.00 903.00 903.00 0.00 0.00 903.00
15,089.00 2,671.00 17,760.00 0.00 0.00 17,760.00
0.00 26,002.00 26,002.00 26,002.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 12,719.46 12,719.46 12,719.46 0.00 0.00

0.00 9,825.00 9,825.00 9,825.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 58,546.46 58,546.46 58,546.46 0.00 0.00
351,430.47  124,309.16 475,739.63 399,779.49 34,668.18 41,291.96
351,430.47  207,699.76 559,130.23 444787.81 35,598.18 78,744.24
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Interim Balance Sheet

For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Assets

Account Number

101

Resources

Account Number

301
302

Liabilities

Account Number

Fund Balance

Account
Number

753
754
601
602
603

770
303

Account Name

Cash in Bank
Accounts Receivable:
Loans Receivable:

Account Name
Estimated Revenues
Less Revenues

Account Name

Account Name
Appropriated:
Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year
Reserve for Encumbrances - Prior Year
Appropriations
Less: Expenditures
Encumbrances
Unappropriated:
Unassigned Fund Balance
Budgeted Fund Balance
Total Fund Balance

Assets and Resources

Subtotal Balance

Balance
4,558,220.74

Subtotal Balance
0.00
187,261.67

4,558,220.74

EET

(187,261.67)

{187,261.67)

Total Assets and Resources: 4,370,959.07

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Subtotal Balance

Subtotal Subtotal Subtotal
Balance Balance 2 Balance 3
1,327,230.14
2,756,078.27

10,957,187.73

6,586,572.75

4,083,308.41 (10,669,881.16) 287,306.57

2,173,003.89

2,172,659.80 344.09

4,370,959.07

Balance
0.00

Balance

4,370,959.07

© SchoolFi
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Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: 4,370,959.07
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations 10,957,187.73 10,669,881.16 287,306.57
Revenues {.00) (187,261.67) (-187,261.67)
10,957,187.73 10,482,619.49 474,568.24
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Revenues/Sources of Funds

Account Original Budget Budget Budgeted / Unrealized
Number Line Revenues/Sources of Funds  Certified for Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual to Date Note Balance
10-Txxx 370 From Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,261.67 Over (187,261.67)
- Tot?jl Revenues/Sources Of 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,261.67 Over (187,261.67)

Funds

Total Capital Projects Fund Expenditures
Equipment

Original Budget Budget

Line Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
Capital Projects Equipment 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 30,204.32 780.68 69,015.00

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services

Account Original Budget Budget Available
Number Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers  Appropriations Expenditures  Encumbrances Balance
30-000-4xx-390 89060  Other Purchased 0.00 433,949.57 433,949.57 273112.22 160,417.35 420.00
Professional and Technical
Services
30-000-4xx-450  B9080  Construction Services 2,172,659.80 8,200,578.36 10,373,238.16 6,256,735.40 3,919,407.32 197,095.44
30-000-4xx-610  B9100  General Supplies 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 26,520.81 2,703.06 20,776.13

2,172,659.80  8,684,527.93  10,857,187.73 6,556,368.43 4,082,527.73 218,291.57

Total Capital Projects Fund Expenditures 2,172,659.80 8,784,527.93 10,957,187.73 6,586,572.75 4,083,308.41 287,306.57
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Schedule of Revenues
Actual Compared with Estimate
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Original Budget Budget
Line Account Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual Unrealized
Revenues/Sources of Funds
- Local Sources
30-1510 950 Earnings on Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,261.67 (187,261.67)
10-1xxx 370 Total Revenue from Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,261.67 (187,261.67)
- Total Revenues/Sources of Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,261.67 (187,261.67)
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Account Qriginal Budget Budget

Line Name Certified For Taxes Transfers  Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances

Total Capital Projects Fund Expenditures

- Equipment

30-xxx-xx%-73x 89000 Capital Projects Equipment 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 30,204.32 780.68 69,015.00
Capital Projects Equipment 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 30,204.32 780.68 69,015.00

- Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services
-- Other Purchased Professional and Technical Services

30-000-4xx-390 89060 Other Purchased Professional and 0.00 433,949.57 433,949.57 273112.22 160,417.35 420.00
Technical Services
30-000-4xx-390 89060 0.00 433,949.57 433,949.57 273,112.22 160,417.35 420.00
-« Construction Services
30-000-4xx-450 89080 Construction Services 2,172,659.80  8,200,578.36  10,373,238.16 6,256,735.40 3,919,407.32 197,095.44
30-000-4xx-450 89080 2,172,659.80 8,200,578.36 10,373,238.16  6,256,735.40  3,919,407.32 197,095.44
-- General Supplies
30-000-4xx-610 89100 General Supplies 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 26,520.81 2,703.06 20,776.13
30-000-4xx-610 89100 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 26,520.81 2,703.06 20,776.13
89200 2,172,659.80 8,684,527.93 10,857,187.73  6,556,368.43  4,082,527.73 218,291.57
84060 Total Capital Projects Fund 2,172,659.80 8,784,527.93 10,957,187.73  6,586,572.75  4,083,308.41 287,306.57
Expenditures
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Manasquan Board of Education
Balance Sheet (Condensed)
2024-25 January

32 ESIP

ASSETS
Current Assets
101 Cash in Bank 928,978.62
Total Assets: 928,978.62
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities: .00
FUND EQUITY
Budgeting Accounts
302 Revenues (Control Account / Normal Credit Balance) 54,091.00
303 Budgeted Fund Balance (169,377.00)
Fund Equities
601 Appropriations (Control Account/Normal Credit Balance) 2,777,321.78
602 Expenditures/Expenses (Control Account/Normal Debit Balance) (1,853,447.16)
603 Encumbrances (Control Account/Normal Debit or Credit Balance) (905,297.88)
753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year 5,318.91
754 Reserve for Encumbrances - Prior Year 899,978.97
770 Unassigned Fund Balance 120,390.00
Total Fund Equity: 928,978.62
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: 928,978.62

© SchoolFi Page 1 of 1 3/10/2025 1:59pm



Profit and Loss Report
Manasquan Board of Education
Fund 32

Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Revenues
Account Number Description Revised Accrued Earned Receipts Balance
32-1510-011-01 Interest 54,091.00 -54,091.00
32-1510-402 ESIP Bond Principal
.00 .00 .00 54,091.00 -54,091.00
Current Expense
Disbursed
Account Number Description Appropriation Requested Qutstanding To Date Available
32-000-402-331-00-ES ESIP 2023 - Legal
32-000-402-390-00-ES ESIP 2023 - Financial Svecs
32-000-402-390-10-ES ESIP 2023 - Arch/Engr/CM 9,500.00 5,318.91 26,853.55 .00
32-000-402-450-00-ES ESIP - 2023 Construction 159,877.00 899,978.97 1,826,593.61 18,576.74
169,377.00 .00 905,297.88 1,853.447.16 18.576.74
YTD Profit/Loss: $-2,704,654.04
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Interim Balance Sheet
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Assets and Resources

Assets
Account Number Account Name Subtotal Balance Balance
101 Cash in Bank 518,581.55
Accounts Receivable:
Loans Receivable:
518,581.55
Resources
Account Number Account Name Subtotal Balance Balance
301 Estimated Revenues 2,440,780.00
302 Less Revenues 2,440,780.00 0.00
0.00
Total Assets and Resources: 518,581.55
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities
Account Number Account Name Subtotal Balance Balance
0.00
Fund Balance
Account Subtotal Subtotal Subtotal
Number Account Name Balance Balance 2 Balance 3 Balance
Appropriated:
Reserve Fund Balance:
Appropriations
601 Appropriations 2,444,084.00
602 Less: Expenditures 2,444,081.77
603 Encumbrances 0.00 (2,444,081.77) 2.23
Total Appropriated 2.23
Unappropriated
770 Unassigned Fund Balance 521,883.32
303 Budgeted Fund Balance 3,304.00
518,581.55

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: 518,581.55

———
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations 2,444,084.00 2,444,081.77 2.23
Revenues (2,440,780.00) (2,440,780.00) (.00)
3,304.00 3,301.77 2.23
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Revenues
Original Budget Budget Budgeted / Unrealized
Revenues/Sources of Funds  Certified for Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual to Date Balance
- Total Revenue from Local 1,885,220.00 0.00 1,885,220.00 1,885,220.00 0.00
Sources
- Total from Revenue from 555,560.00 0.00 555,560.00 555,560.00 0.00
State Sources
- Total Revenues 2,440,780.00 0.00 2,440,780.00 2,440,780.00 0.00

Expenditures

Regular Debt Service

Qriginal Budget Budget Available
Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers  Appropriations Expenditures  Encumbrances Balance
40-701-510-910 89560  Redemption of Principal on 1,110,000.00 0.00 1,110,000.00 1,110,000.00 0.00 0.00
Early Retirement Bonds
40-701-510-834 89600 Interest on Bonds 1,334,084.00 0.00 1,334,084.00 1,334,081.77 0.00 2.23
Total Regular Debt Service 2,444,084.00 0.00 2,444,084.00 2,444,081.77 0.00 223
Expenditures
Total Debt Service Fund Expenditures 2,444,084.00 0.00 2,444,084.00 2,444,081.77 0.00 223
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Schedule of Revenues
Actual Compared with Estimate
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Original Budget Budget

Account Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual Unrealized
Revenues
~ Local Sources
40-1210 860 Local Tax Levy 1,885,220.00 0.00 1,885,220.00 1,885,220.00 0.00
- Total Revenue from Local Sources 1,885,220.00 0.00 1,885,220.00 1,885,220.00 0.00
- State Sources
40-3160 890 Debt Service Aid Type Il 555,560.00 0.00 555,660.00 555,560.00 0.00
- Total from Revenue from State Sources 555,560.00 0.00 555,560.00 555,560.00 0.00
- Total Revenues 2,440,780.00 0.00 2,440,780.00 2,440,780.00 0.00
Expenditures
- Total Debt Service Fund Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the seven month period ending 01/31/2025

Account Qriginal Budget Budget

Name Certified Far Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures  Encumbrances

Expenditures
- Regular Debt Service
-- Redemption of Principal on Early Retirement Bonds

40-701-510-910 89560 Redemption of Principal on Early 1,110,000.00 0.00 1,110,000.00 1,110,000.00 0.00 0.00
Retirement Bonds
40-701-510-910 89560 1,110,000.00 0.00 1,110,000.00 1,110,000.00 0.00 0.00
-- Interest on Bonds
40-701-510-834 89600 Interest on Bonds 1,334,084.00 0.00 1,334,084.00 1,334,081.77 0.00 223
40-701-510-834 89600 1,334,084.00 0.00 1,334,084.00 1,334,081.77 0.00 2.23
89660 Total Regular Debt Service 2,444,084.00 0.00 2,444,084.00 2,444,081.77 0.00 2.23
Expenditures
- Total Debt Service Fund 2,444,084.00 0.00 2,444,084.00 2,444,081.77 0.00 223
Expenditures
-
Fl / )
School Business Administra O{Signature Date

© SchoolFi "~ Page250f25 ' 3/10/2025 1:56pm



wdeQ:z 6202/0L/8 P 2o | 3bed . S /09495 ©
00'L 00°9v€'8S LZ0Lb 00°LEL'LS 00'SLZ'L 00°05L'ZL 00 0005121 XEL-XHH-XAX-Z | wawdinb3
96'€69'LL9 £5'919'G/9'L vg- £6'C09'€SL- 05'6L2'6Z8°L 00'S61°262'8L 00" 00'561'26Z'8L ASNIJX3 LNIYUND Tv¥INTD TvLOL
1q9 Aeday
0] pUN4 8JIAISS 1gaq 01 sn(ding
00° 00’ 00’ oo’ 00’ 00 00’ 00 9£6-025-000-1 1 pun4 [BIBUSD WOy 19)SUBL]
BAI9S9Y 9IIAIBS 192 O
00 0 00 00 00’ 00 00’ 00 YE6-025-000-LL  Sapaedold djes Auadold Jajsuel]
00° 00’ 00’ oo’ 0o’ 00’ 00’ 00’ XXX-0 LE-000-L L §921A195 pood
syjaueg
08'699'€€1 £0°68Z'055 wL- £9'998'06- 0£S5L'L¥9 00°£SS'LLY'9 00’ 00°£5S'LLY'9 XXZ-XXX-XXX-1 | 2940)dwi3-530IAI9S |euosIed
8€°€8L'20E 80°6/5'6Y 861~ v ovz6v- 05'528'86 00'552'886 00’ 00'552'886 XXX-0£Z-000-LL  $99IAI9S uonelodsuel] JUSpMIS
S90IAIRS 1UB|d
95'¥6.'6 91'9/1'69€ 76 90'756'0¢€ 0lL'zzz'see 00°L2Z'Z8E'e 00’ 00'LZZ'T8EE AXX-X9Z-000-L L Jo aouBURLUIR pUR UONEISAD
Abojouydas] ucnewloju|
S5°90L L0°L9L'LL 06°'L LSSPYLL 0S°'SLE09 00'SSL'€09 00’ 00'SSL'E09 XXX-XGZ-000-L1  SAIBIISIUILPY ' SIOIAIDS |BAIUBD
£6'95£'8L ¥£'256'0L 6L Y- 98'LZ L LS- 0972021 00'9%2°022'L 00’ 00°9¥£'02Z'L XXX-0%72-000-L L UoeNSIUIWPY [O0YdS
76'9e£'8S ¥9'8ET'L6 12T 295891 06'L8EYL 00'6L8°ERL 00’ 00'6LB'EYVL XXX-0£2-000-L L uonensIuILpY |eleuag)
s991A18S bujujesy
XXX-£2¢-000-XL Jjels _m:ozo::mc_ pue sadlAleS
§S°/60'7L 82'5Z6'vTL 96C 8/'6£S'ST 05'G8£'96 00'558'€96 00’ 00°'S58'€96 XXX-LZZ-000-XL Uo[10N.35U] JO JuaBACIdW]
XXX-ZZZ-000-X1
XXX-61Z-000-XL
XXX-81Z-000-XL SOOIAISS BIP3IA ‘UOIEBINPT 'SWes |
XXX-ELZ-000-%1 Apnig pIyg ‘soueping ‘yyesH
£9°627'LE 18'S6L'7LT €L £€9°159'LZ- 08 L¥7'962 00'S/¥'796'C 00’ 00°S/¥'796'C XXX-11Z-000-XL JOM [BIO0S pUE 8dUepUaNY
XXX-001-000-8L
XXX-001-000-£1
) XXX-00 L-000-91
006LELL 79'868'CL 182- 86°Z15'8Z- 0z'LL¥'LOoL 00ZLLYLOL 00’ 00ZLLYLOL XXX-00L-000-LL VIITHER
9°£95'vEE £L2'5¥2'089°L 19 L6°'LLP'96 0E'€LL'EBS L 00°€€L'LE8'SL  00°LS6'E 00'92£'€£8'SL SASNIdX3 aILngI¥LSIANN
suonesadp/swelbold
00’ 00’ 00’ 00’ 00’ 00’ 00’ 00 XXX-0€E-008-XL $80IAIRS AUUNWIWOY
XXX-00L-XXp-ZL  |euononssuy Isylp pue ‘sons|yiy
XXX-XXZ-XXP-1L | palosuods |00YoS'SSINAIY
TLVLL'8TL z0'L08'6ZL 8L Z2'6vE'6 08'LSF0CL 00'81S'%0Z'L 00°/56°E 00°195'00Z'L XXX-00 L-XXr-L | “1IND-B1IX3/07 "UCdS-|00YdS
00 00’ 00 00’ 00 00’ 00’ 00 XXX-00 L-XXE-XL je007-SWeIboId [EUONBIOA
X3
XXX-£1Z-000-XL PUE 1d/10/ydadg pue uononasy
XXX-91Z-000-X [enbulig pue _m_nmsmm\m___um
82°£09°0L 0£'92¥'89 75°8- 0Z'£6£'€6¢- 06'6L8'L9Y 00'66L8L9'Y 00’ 00'66L'819'7 XXX-00 L-XXZ-X| Jiseq ‘Uolieonp3 |e1oads
XXX-Q0 L-XXL-81L
XXX-00L-XXL-E1
. XXX-Q0L-XXL-Z 1
$9'68.'S61 6S°/L0'Z8¥'L 08y S6'515'08% 09°LOS'LOO'L 009L0'GLO'OL 0O 009L0'SLO'0L XXX-00L-XXL-L L swelbold tejnbay
_uﬂsoﬂ< siajsues} pemolly
aduejeg NQ sijsuelj Jo slajsuel] g tejsuel | Jled %01 104 sajuelquinaug «mm_u:m
WNOIDY Bujurewsy abueys % 18N dlA winwixep 196png jeulbuQ 1eaA 101d jeutbug SIIN0JOY Aiobayen 1ebpng

Atenuer 5z-y202
yoday tajsuesf Ajyruo
uonjeanpg jo pieog uenbseuepy




wdeg:z §202/01/¢ - __zjogebed S o 1400405 @
aleq ainieubig Jojensiuiwpy ssauisng jooyos
/ .
ST SOYE
09292'900'L  0S'80Z'8LY'E 00 00 0S'80Z'8LYV'E  00°'S80'TBLYE  00LS6'E 00'8ZL'8/L'VE TV.LOL ANVYD 139aN4 ONILYYHIJO
s196png paseg jooLos
oo’ 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0£6-025-000-0L 0} UoliNgIUOY pund |BIBUSH
S|00YdS
00 00 00 00 Qo 0o’ 00 00 X95-001-000-0L 1sjeyd 01 spund Jo Isysuel |
00 00 00’ 00 00 00 00 00 XXX-XXX-XXX-E | ST00HIS 1VI03dS Tv.10L
00°L 0L9YE'29 ¥560L 00°LEL'LS 0£°612's 00°L51'2S 00 00°£51'25 SIUNLIANAdX3 TVLIdYD TV10L
399 o WawAheday
00 00 00" 00 00’ 00 00’ 00 £E6-XXy-000-CL 01 J3ysuel] -aAI9S9Y jeHdeD
pund puadx3j
00 00 00’ 00 00 00’ 00 00 LE6-XX7-000-ZL [eHdeD 01 Jaj5uel | -0AI1953Y [ende)
S30IAJBS UOIIONIISUOCD
00 04°000'% 00 00’ 0£000% 0020007 00’ 00°£00'0F XXX-XX{7-000-¢ | pue uolsinboy saw|ioe
pamo|ly Siajsuel} pamojy

aouejeg Qg sigjsuel]  jo slajsuelf IO Jaysuel] ajes %01 Jod sasueiquinoug  1abpng

unodoy Bujureway abueyd % 19N d1A wnuixep 19fipng jeulbliQ Jeaa iold rewbluQ Sjunosay Arofioye) 196png

Asenuer §z-4Z0¢
uoday 19jsueiy Ajjiuon
uoneosnp3 jo pieog uenbseuepy




welz6 seoe/il/e 640 Labed - . o 14/0040S @
‘sal|ddns
01 pajabpng saoialas ABojouyoal papuadxaun
9SSar ‘adk|d EYSh Z00
008ZZ'61 00°L1S- DD'6EL'BL wiouy 1sanbai saysuel | 196png - wawisnlpy §zoz/6/1 05588 Sisaua9/NIMyds sdo-s3  -10-10-20-005-012-000-L L
‘salddns
0) palabpnq saoines ABojouyoal papuadxaun
9ssar ‘0oe|d £¥SY L00
00°08S'EE 009 L'e- 00'92L'9¢ wioyy ysenbai sajsuel ] 196png - uawisnipy §Z02/6/1 05588 sisauag/saumyds sdo-sH  -10-10-10-005-0¥C-000-L L
00’
UO}ONIISU| BLUOH JBA0D 0} J9ysuel |
Aajeg ‘aold £95¢ 200
00 00°00S- 00°00S woyy 1sanbal sajsuel] 19bpng -uaunsnlpy 5z0z/6/1 6¥588 1suj 8WoH 1s1Q JO INO-$3 -00-00-20-02€-00L-0SL-LL
UOHIONIISU| SWOH JBA0D 01 Jajsuel |
Aapeq ‘aond €959 L00
00005'£L 00°005°C 00'000'GL wouy 1sanbas seysue. | 186png - wewnsnlpy §z0z/6/1 67588 1SU| BWOH 1814 JO INO-SH  -00-00-L0-02€-00L-0GL-LL
UOIIONISU| BWOH JaA0D 0} Jajsuel)
Aajieg 'a0ld £95¥ LOO
000SZ'L 00°000'L- 000S2C wouy }sanbal saysuel |, 126png - uswnsnipy 5z0z/6/1 67588 03[0 WO PIND-SH  -D0-00-10-008-81Z-000-LL
UO[)ON.ISU| SUWIOH JaA0D 0} Jajsuel |
Aa|leg 'ao1d £55¢ 100
00'069'6 00°000'L- 00°069'0L woyj }sanbai Jaysuel | 126png - uawisnipy 5z0z/6/1 6¥588 ®ew/dng ping-sH - -00-00-10-009-812-000-1 L
00’
SHIvd3ad 'dINDI SANNOYD / NINNNY-N-dN
3 9|I3YAN UN2Id EL6Y
00'099'8 00°000°L 00°099'2 woyy ysenbail 1oysuel | 126png - usunsnipy 5z0z/6/1 87588 e ‘day'ues|) spunoi9-s3  00-00-20-021-£92-000-L 1
SyIvd3d "diNd3 SANNOYD / NINNNY-N-dN
3 3||3Y2IN U0l E/ 61
00'58Z's€ 00000°L 00'682'vE wioyy 1sanbal sajsuel | 106png - uawnsnlpy $20z/6/1 87588 BN ‘day'uea|) spunoi9-sH  00-00-L0-0Z¥-£92-000-L 1
SHIVdIY "dINDI SANNOYD / NINNNY-N-dN
3 SIBUAW IOId EL6F .
00°96v'LLL 00°000'¢- 00°96v'6LL wouy }sanbal saysuel ) 19Bpng - Juswisnipy 5zoz/6/1 87588 e g Jledsy ‘ved|o-sH  00-00-10-0Zv-292-000-L L
00°ZE
00°Z€S 00'ze 00008 swsunsnipy - wawilsnlpy 6Z0Z///L 6.£88 wawdinb3 Jo uleday-pleog 00-02-02v-01€-016-29
00’
L13IM1SIA ¥04 171¥S - NIFHD NYHLYNOr
3 3JI3Y2IN UXOId EL61
00°00St 00°00S 000007 wioyy 1sanbai sassuel | 186png - wewnsnlpy §zoz/L/L §5E88 Addng spunoig-s3  00-£0-20-01L9-€92-000-L L
1J141SIQ Y04 L1VS - NIFUO NVHLYNOr
3 BIIBYDIN BX0Id £/ 6V
00°009'LL 00°009°L 00°'000°0L wolj 1sanbai Jajsuel) 186png - Juswsnipy §202///1 GGE88 sa)/ddns spunoi9-sH  00-£0-L0-019-€9Z-000-L L
1JRI1SIQ ¥O4 11VS - N3O NVHLVYNOr
J 3|jaY2IN 0Id £/ 61
0096¥'6LL 0000L'e 00'965'LZL woly 1sanbai Jaysuel] 186png - wswisnlpy §z0z/L/1 GGE88 wiew 3 Jleday ‘'ues|a-sH  00-00-L0-0Z¥-29¢-000-L 1
00’
sanddng g3y Joj "D'd Jad aroN
alueydals IBIIM 9Z8Y L00
00'5ZZ'Le 00°00L'P- 00'92€'se wouy 1sanbai sejsue. | 1ebpng - Wawsnlpy §Z0Z///L 7GE88 OAS INd Y10-SH  -00-00-L0-00S-00L-06L-LL
soi|ddns g3v 104 "0'd 1od anopy
alueydals USILIM 9Z8Y L00
00°009'9 00°00LY 00°005'T woJ} 1sanbal Jaysuel | 196png - wewisnlpy §z0z/L/1L ¥5¢€88 ddns yyesH-sH  -00-00-L0-009-€L2-000-L L
00°00S
00005 00008 0o syuawysnipy - Juswnsnlpy 5z0z/e/1 09088 wawdinb3 Jo seday-pieog 00-02-0¢v-0LE-0L6-29
uoneudosddy weuwysnipy uonendosddy uonduoseqg x). areq pI X1 uonduasaq 1oy JaqWINN JUNOIDY
MaN FUETTT g

Aenuer §z-¢z0z 10j [euinor Juswisnipy uoneudosddy




we h.mnmlmmcwx LL/€ I . o o _640¢ !wammm_y a o . 400425 @
00’
3Sug [aAed [edidulid pung
. Awy ‘Ysjem 5zz9 Z00
(44 8£'961- 00°00S woy }sanbai Jaysuel | 1eBpng - waunsnlpy §zZoz/5L/L 96/88 AS UaInd Lpo-s3  -00-00-¢0-005-001-06L-LL
3Sud [eaes) [edioung pung
Awy ‘Ysjem 5zz9 200
8L°1TL 84°96% 00522 wiouy 1senbau saysuel | 1ebpng - Juswisnipy §20z/51/1L 96/88 JomoT - |9Ael] 18Yoed-G3  -L0-Z0-Z0-085-€¢2-000-LL
00’
UOIUBAUOD 104 UDIIBAIDSAI [9)}0Y
, ¥ Usa|yiey| ‘UoyeiN 9gel L00
00°052°L 00°05¢- 00°005°L w1} 1s9nbau Jaysuei | 12BpNg - usunsnlpy 5zoz/SL/L 56/88 uonensibay/[PAelL SY2BOD-SH  -00-Z0-10-085-00L-20%-L1
UOIIUSAUOD 10} UoleAIaSal [910Y
) Y usajyiey ‘UoUeN 9EEY 100
007822 00°0S¢C 00'7€0'C woJy 1senbai saysuel | 1ebpng - wewisnlpy 5zoz/51/1 G6.88 Boy/[eAeiL JosiaiRdNg ONBJUIY-SH  -00-E£0-10-085-072-000-L 1
00"
38339
43130 01 SANddNS SANNOYD / NOZVINY
3 3|13YIIA UX0Id EL6
00°0S8'LL 00°05¢2 00°009'LL wouy 1sanbau sasuel | 186png - Wawisnipy GzZoz/SL/L ¥6.88 saljddng spunoi9-sH  00-£0-10-019-£92-000-L L
38339
43130 OL S3IMddNS SANNOYY / NOZVIAY
. 3 9|[8YaIN U9XdId £L6Y
00°S€Z'SE 00°0S¢- 00°S87'SE woly 1sanbau saysues | 196png - Wwawisnlpy §20z/SL/L ¥6/88 sal|ddng |elpoisng-s3  00-00-20-019-292-000-LL
00°
ANARS 7R 88'€25'9¢- 00°9€8'05/4'E swawisnipy - weunsnlpy Szoz/7L/L £0888 sijausg yyead  00-20-2Z2-0/C-L6Z-000-LL
88'8L0'€ES 88°£25'9C 00'S61'905 suaunsnipy - waunsnipy §zoz/vL/L £0888 aleys pieog-8S  00-10-22-022-162-000-LL
00
, L00
vO'eLETLL 96°G/- 00°670'GLL aluyeds]s 1o} 18ysuely - usunsnipy §zoz/eL/L 21988 sol|ddng Buiyoes|-sH  -00-10-10-0L9-00L-061-LL
96'GLG'LS 96'GL 00°0YY'LS ajuyedalg 10} Jaysuel} - Juaunsnipy S5zoz/eL/L £1988 saljddng [elpoisng-sH  00-00-L0-019-292-000-1 1
00’
76'959'61C 80'585'L- 00T¥T'1TT swawisnipy - Juswiisnipy Gz0oz/0L/1L 67588 Juswesinquiisy uoiing - 00-00-2¢-08¢-16¢-000-L L
99'62Z'L 99'690'L 000919 swsunsnipy - uawisnlpy §z02/0L/L 6/588 ABojouyda] Awnoes-sH  00-L0-L0-00€-992-000-L L
TrSsioLL ZrsLs 00°00S°0L syusuisnipy - awisnlpy §z0z/0L/1 6/588 salddns  00-00-22-009-152-000-L L
00°
‘saljddns
0} pa1efipng sadiates ABojouyoal papuadxauf)
. 8SS9r™ '90e|d EFSY Z00
00°8¥L¥E 00°€SL 00'S6E'EE woJy }sanbai saysuel) 196png - Wwawsnlpy 5zoz/6/1 05588 1e/dng dwod-s3  -00-£0-20-019-001-061-11
‘say|ddns
01 pajafipng saoialas ABojouyas) papuadxsun
, , 9SS8" 'S0B|d ERSY LOD
00ZPEELE 00 Zrr'e 00°006'60€ woyy ysenbay taysuel | 1abpng - weunsnlpy 5zoz/6/1 05588 lepy/dng dwod-sH  -00-€0-1L0-019-00L-06L-LL
‘sayddns
0] pa1abpng saolales ABojouydsl pspuadxaufn
, osS9r ‘90E|d EYSY 200
008¢6'8 00'¢ve- 00°08L'6 woiy 1senbay Jagsues | 106png - Juawnsnipy 5z0z/6/1 05588 SduBUBIUIBIN 400[0/8U0Ud ST -20-20-¢0-021-29¢-000-L L
‘saljddns
01 pa19bpnqg saoinies ABojouyse) papuadxaupn
, 989" '30B|d EPSY L00
00'¥26'0L 0096Z- 000ZZ'LL wioyy ysanbai soysues ) 1ebpng - Juswisnipy 5z0e/6/1 05588 9JUBUBIUIBN X20]0/8UOUd SH  -LO-L0-L0-0¢t-¢9¢-000-LL
uoneudolddy juawisnipy uoneudoiddy uondudsag xL ajeq pi XL uondiasaq 1Y Jaquinp unoddy
MmN waun)

Asenuer gz-1z0z 10} [ewunor juawisnipy uoneudoiddy




we|z:6 5202/LL/S

6 40 ¢ abed

(03a3anN sann4
TYNOILAAY) LNIHYALIA 3STID - NOZYINY
3 9||8YdIN 1odDId £/6V

1400498 @

00'966'9L1 00°008- 0096%'ZLL woJy ysanbal Jajsuel | 126png - uawisnlpy 5Z0zZ/9L/L £v068 BN 3 Jleday ‘uealD-SH  00-00-10-02¥-292-000-1L
00°
00°ZEY'L6 00°000'8- 00°'ZEV'66 syuawnsnlpy - Jusunsnlpy Sz0z/91/1L 05888 sdul ons|yiv-sH  00-10-L0-215-0£2-000-LL
00'/¥89L 00°000'8 00'/¥8'8 suswisnipy - Wwaunsnipy 6z0z/9L/1L 05888 ddng ‘ueg dng  00-00-LZ-0L9-0£¢-000-LL
00'
UNoade LO0
00°895 00°89% 00’ suop 0} Jaysuell-siuswisnipy - Juaunsnipy SzZoz/SL/L #0888 sel|ddng p3 s4yd-SH  -10-80-10-01L9-001-061-LL
WnNoaoe
00Z£v'66 00°895- 00°000'001 suop 01 Jajsueli-siusunsnipy - Jwsuisnipy 5zoz/5L/L 70888 sdul onejyy-sH  00-L0-10-2LS-0£2-000-LL
00"
|ooyosald
uAjoer 'oi8|nd 0£09 200
86'SY9'6L 20'905- 00051'02 woyy 1sonbal Jajsuel | 196png - uawnsnlpy 5z0zZ/SL/L 00888 1BMOT-$A00qIx8[-S  -L0-00-20-0¥9-001-061-L1L
|ooyosald
ufjoer ‘odInd 0£09 Z00
L9¥T8LS £9°0¥2°C 00856V woyy 1sanbal 19 suel| 1eBpng - Juaunsnlpy §Z0zZ/SL/L 00888 Jamo-selddng Buiyoes1-s3  -L0-L0-20-0L9-00L-061-L1
|oQyosald
ukjoer ‘o1B|nd 0£09 Z00
00’ 00°9LLL- 009LL'L woJy 1sanbai Jajsuel | 196png - uawisnipy SZ0Z/SL/L 00888 s3[90 Yo pIN9-s3  -00-00-20-008-8L2-000-L L
Jooyosald
uAjoer ‘oaInd 0€09 200
SE'LL $9'819- 00069 woyy 1sanbal Jaysuel] 18Bpng - Juswsnlpy GzZozZ/SL/L 00888 so||ddng soueping-s3  -00-00-20-009-8L2-000-LL
00"
[EICI
ukjoer ‘o19|nd 0£09 Z00
TT 65T 8L 0ve- 007002 wiouy 1senbai Jsysuel | 186png - wawisnlpy §z20zZ/51/L 66/88 2AS Y2Ind JoUi0-s3  -00-00-20-00S-00L-LO¥-LL
oAl |
uAjoer ‘o1R|nd 0£09 200
0¥z 00°952Z- 00°008 woyy ysenbal saysuel | 1ebpng - JUsWIsSHPY SZ0Z/SL/L 66788 lamoT-uonedsibay ledidulid-s3  -L0-€0-20-08S-0vZ-000-LL
|oAel |
uAjoer ‘o19|nd 0£09 200
81966 8L96% 00°00S wouJy 1sanba. ssysuel] 186png - uawnsnlpy GZ0Z/5L/L 66/88 lamoT-pael] [edioutld-S3  -10-Z0-20-085-0v2-000-LL
00’
SanQ VYSdIrN M1 J9A02 0} Iajsuel |
Aajieg 'a01id £65% LOO
00'68¢€'L 00°6€L 000S2'L woly 1sanbal saysuel | 196png - uawisnlpy Gzoz/SL/L 86788 108[40 YO PIN9-SH  -00-00-L0-008-812-000-L L
san( YSdrN )1 424092 0} uajsuel|
. Aajieg ‘a0lid £951 L0D
00Z/8'L 00°6€1- 00'LLO'S woly 1sanbai Jaysuel | 196png - waunsnlpy §Z0z2/51/1 86/88 1eN/dng ping-sH  -00-00-10-009-812-000-L 1
00
uolonisul suaoy 1sAod o) ._wh.mcm‘_._.
, ) Aajleq ‘aolid £55¥ 100
0000561 00000 00700521 wouy 1senbay Jsysuel | 1a6png - yuswisnipy §z0z/SL/L 16188 1SU] SWOH 1SIQ JO INO-SH  -00-00-L0-0ZE-00L-05L-LL
uononlisui sWoy IsAod 01 1sjsued |
_ As|leq '01d £5GY 100
00°LLD'8 00°649'L- 00°069'6 wouy 1sanbay sjsuel ) 18bpng - usunsnipy GZ0Z/SL/L 16188 1eN/dng piIng-sH  -00-00-L0-009-81L2-000-L1L
UoionIIsul a0y I9A00 0 1ajsueld]
Asjiegd ‘aol1d £55¥ L00
00°6Z1L'€6 00°L2¢- 00°057'€6 woyy 1sanbau s3ysuel | 196png - Juswisnlpy Gzoz/SL/L 16188 1d Ind YO PINS-SH  -00-00-L0-06€-81Z-000-L 1
uonepdoiddy wsunsnipy uopedosddy uonduasaq x| ajeq PIXL uonduasaq 1oy JaquInN Junosdy
MIN jusuN)

Aenuer §z-¢zZ0g J10j [ewnor uawisnipy uoneudoiddy




weLz.6 Gzoc/LL/e 6jovebed e S _HI00Yd5 ©
(dvdl 700
LO'0S LO'0S 00 swawisnipy - Juasunsnlpy §z0z/€z/L LLEGS -Uou) s1syoes] jo salieles y-| 8L -00-00-20-001-00L-LE2-0Z
200
66°£0Z'9¢ L0'0S- 00+SZ'9€E syuawsnipy - Juawnsnipy 5zZ0Z/£2/L LLEGS S13UoE3] JO salejeS v+ @Il -00-00-00-00L-001-LEZ-0T
00"
G9'0£2'T G9°08L 00°00§'L swswisnlpy - Juaunsnlpy 5z0z/2¢/1L G6L68 bay/[@ARil O PH  00-20-2Z-085-162-000-L1
S9°0EL- §9°08L- 00 suswIsnipy - Jusunsnipy 5z0z/2z/1 56168 3SN 1ON 00-51500 Buisiuaapy 1dng  00-L0-L2-L68-0£Z-000-L L
00
oL8LL'ezL's 20°165- ZLZLEYTL'E susunsnlpy - usunsnipy 5zoz/1z/1 %9168 syjeusg leeH  00-20-22-0/2-162-000-L1
Z0'299'€HS 0765 00'890°€YS sawnsnlpy - weuwisnlpy $z0z/1Z/1 9168 BayuD 19y Yi0  00-00-22-L¥Z-162-000-L1
00
z00
00°00€ 00°00€ oo j|oaked GzZ/51/1L 1oy suailsnipy - uawnsnlpy GZ0z//L/L 9€£L68 Klejes 183J0M-S3  MM-Z0-20-001-001-20%-L1L
LOO
00'S¥0'SPL 00°0ZL 00'SZ6 YL lloshed 5Z/5 /1 o) syusunsnlpy - usuwisnipy §z0z/LL/1 9€168 sona|yiy Alejes-sH  -00-20-L0-001L-00L-20b-LL
LOO
9'eee’'L 9r'eee’L 00 [Ioihed Gz/51/L 40} Susunsnpy - uawisnlpy Gzoz/LL/L 9£L68 sona|yly-eled [10-A1BleS  -1v-LD-0L-90L-00L-ZLZ-LL
L0
00'SLL 00'SLL 00’ loiAed GZ/5L/1L Joy syuswsnipy - Juswisnipy GZ0Z/LL/L 9£168 qns eied |19-A€[eS-SH  -L0-L0-0L-901-00L-ZLT-LL
L00
00052 00°0SZ (1]} [jo1fed §Z/51/1 Jo} syuswisnipy - Juawisnipy Szog/LL/L 9cLpg  POeIBAOD JBYyoRB]-BIEG-{1D-Ale[RS-SH  -0€-10-10-901-00L-CLZ-LL
LOO
00°009"% 00°009°L 00'000€ [lo1fed GZ/5L/1 104 sjudWASN{pY - Jusunsnlpy GZ0Z/LL/1L 9£L68 uj awoH p3 Bay Atejes-sH  -00-00-10-L01-00L-05L-L1
LOD
72 0L2'7ES'S 9/'1Z7'EL- 00Z69'£¥S'S lloihed 6Z/51L/1 10} sjuawnsnipy - Juswisnipy §zoz/LL/1L 9£168 layoes] sH Aiejes-sH  -00-L0-L0-LOL-00L-0¥L-LL
Z00
0goLe'e 0€0LE'L 000052 [loiked Gz/5 1/ 10} sjuaunsnipy - Juswisnipy GZ0z/LL/L 9€168 gng |0oyos-aid Alejes-s3  -00-Z20-20-L0OL-00L-S0L-LL
00°05€€L 00°0S€'L 00°000CL [loiked 5z/5 1/ Jo} siuaunsnipy - wuswisnlpy 5Z0zZ//1/1 9168 enx3 ois Qiunoes Aejes-s3 L0-00-20-001-992-000-L1L
LOo
00°0£5'0L 00°0ES'L 00°000'6 lloiked 5z/5 L/ L 1oy suswnsnipy - weunsnipy §z0z//L/L 9168 enx3 ois Aunoes Atejes-sH  -00-L0-L0-001-992-000-LL
05'880'6LE 05°502'S 00°€88'cLE jlolhed §Z/5 L/ 10y syuawisnipy - wewnsnlpy GzZ0zZ//L/L 9€168 fed/dy/oas|eS  00-L0-22-001-152-000-L1
100
0S'ELELL 0§°£§ 00'9SZ'ZL floihed 6z/51/1 1oy sjuaunsnipy - jusunsnipy SzZ0z/LL/L 9168 qns sply sse|g U] Aiejes-sH  -10-20-10-£01-£1Z-000-L L
200
0005 0005 00’ yothed GZ/5 /1 1oy siuswisnipy - uawisnpy §z20Z/LL/L 9£168 eixg 98NN Aleles-s3  -00-$0-20-001-€12-000-L1
LOD
00°00L 00°00L oo’ [loiked §Z/G1/L 40} Sluawisnpy - uawisnlpy GzZ0z/LL/L 9ELBS eix3 asinN AeleS-sH  -00-50-10-001-€12-000-L 1
100
00°950°LOL 00001 00956001 [loiAed SZ/5 1/ Jo} syusuwisnipy - Juswisnipy GzZ0z//L/L 98168 asinN Alejes-sH  -00-£0-L0-00L-€12-000-11
80°LLLL
Z00
99°969 99°969 oo’ jlodAed Joj suswnsnipy - Jusuisnipy §z0z/LL/L 8/068 eied/Slayoea]-seueeS-HOM  -00-00-Z0-00L-0E££-008-09
iy ryLy 00 lloiAed so} sjusunsnipy - uswisnipy 5z20z/21/1L 8,068 p100O-soLIBRS HOM LO-00L-0££-008-09
00’
(a3333n SaNnd
IYNOLLAAY) LNFHHIL3A 3539 - NOZYINY
3 JIIRYDIIN 19XId €461
00°0SETL 00°00S 00°'0S8'LL woyy ysanbal Jsysuel) 186png - waunsnlpy §z0z/9L/1 £7068 so||ddng spunoin-sH  00-60-L0-019-€92-000-LL
uoneudolddy wswisn(py uonendosddy uonduasaq x1 3ed p1x1 uonduasag 10y JAqUINN JUN00DY
MON 20Ny

Klenuer §z-$zZ0gz 10} feuinopr juaunsnlpy uoneudoiddy




WeLzi6 S202/LL/E - __6jogabed . e o 199495 @

LOO
05°288% 05'£8¢ 00°009'% [loshed §Z/0€/1 1o} sywawisnipy - sunsnlpy $z20Z/62/1 50968 uj swoH p3 6ay Aiejes-sH  -00-00-10-101-00L-0S L-LL

L0O
£L'7/8'86 £8°G8Y'L- 00'09€'001L johed 6Z/0€/1 1o} sluswisnipy - wawisnlpy §z02/62/1 50968 eax3/[py ssypea) sH Aiejes-sH  -00-€0-10-L0OL-00L-OF L-LL

L00
99'688'9Z5'S 85°08¢€'Z- Y2 0LTVES'S lloafed GZ/0€/ L 104 syuswsnipy - Juawisnlpy 5z0z/62/1 50968 Jayoes| sH Alejes-sH  -00-LO-LO-LOL-00L-OFL-LL

<00
0008291 00°08L'L 00'000'SL llohed gz/0€/1L Jo) swsunsnipy - wawisnlpy §z02/62/1 50968 sqns Jayoea] g-9 1o Arejes-s3  -00-20-20-L0L-00L-0EL-LL

00
00'022'89 00'084'L- 00'000'0Z llohed gz/0g/ 1L 10} susuisnipy - Juswisnlpy 6z0Z/62/1 50968 sellxj sslejes §3  -00-00-20-L0L-001-0¢L-LL

200
0E'SPL'9 00'GEEZ 0E0LEE l|clhed 5z/0g/1 o) siusunsnipy - Juswisnipy 5z0z/62/L 50968 qans |00yas-91d Aejes-s3  -00-20-20-10L-001-50L-LL

L00
8G°1Z9ZL 85129 00°000CL |lohed §Z/0g/L 10} sluaunsnipy -usuisnipy §Z02/62/1 50968 Aefes lsali@ sNG 10 -00-00-01-291-04Z-000-LL

L00
00vEQ’LL 00'¥0S 000ES0L lloiked Gz/0€/1 104 siuaunisnlpy - Juswisnipy Gz0z/62/L G0968 enx3 0JS Alunoas Alefes-sH  -00-L0-10-001-992-000-L L

€00
0000t 0000t 00 lloiked Gz/0€/1 10} stuaunsnlpy - usunsnlpy 6Z02/6Z/1 50968 (Rsuusy-gng)-da/ulid Aleles sH -D0-00-L0-E0L-0¥2-000-L1

100
00°90L'LOL 0008 00950'L0L floihed Gz/0€/ L 10} stusunsnipy - uawisnipy 5z0zZ/62/1 50968 asunN Arejes-sH  -00-£0-10-001-€12-000-L1

£V'68L'L

200
19°140C 10'62€'L 99'969 syusunsnipy - wawnsnlpy §Z0Z/62/1 70968 eled/siayoes)-saleeS-HOM  -00-00-20-001-0€€-008-09
78'828 [ a44% 4 a4%7% sew)snlpy - Juswisnipy 6z0z/62/1 70968 pload-saliejeS HOM 10-00L-0£€-008-09

00’
‘sal|ddns aa1yy0 ABojouyos) Joj papasN
asser ‘aoe|d €151 L00
00°S¥9'6L 00°0S- 00'569'6L woyy 1senbai ssysuel | 196png - wewnsnlpy $Z0Z/62/1 0vS68 O/W qe7dwod-sH  -00-L0-L0-0¥€-001-061-L1
‘saiiddns a21)40 ABojouyos) Joj papaaN
9sS9[" ‘A0k|d £VST 100
00°'05S 00°0S 00°00s woyy 3senbai saysuelj 196png - wawnsnlpy $z202/62/1 0vse8 yoal ey g ddng-sH  -00-50-10-009-222-000-LL
00’

L0Q
00°000'v€ 00°0007E 00’ spods usq Joy sjuaunsnipy - waunsnipy §z02/62/1L 6£568 ulwpy [ooYdS sH - -00-00-10-0€£-072-000-CL
0002Z'sov 00'000°LL- 00°02TZZY spods usq Joj suaunsnipy - wawisnlpy §z02/62/1 6ES68 $,083 3G AS UOD 00-00-¢¢-815-0£Z-000-LL
00'86.'L¥C 00'000'ZLL- 00'86/'85C suods usq 104 spuswisnipy - weuwnsnlpy 5z0z/62/1L 6£568 253 Bay AIg ua) 00-00-¢¢-£15-0£2-000-L L

00°

L00
000026 00°000'L 00'002'3 1Z] epoyny o4 syusunsnipy - waunsnlpy 5z0z/82/1 86768 108lqo 18Y10-sH  -00-00-10-008-0t72-000-1 L
00°'GEQ'ELY 00°000'L- 0050719 1Z] epOYM Jo4 suaunsnipy - usunsnlpy $z0z/82/1 867768 1S douH sd unyt 00-00-22-995-001-000-L L

00’
Zr89e'LL 00°€5€ ZrSLo'LL suwnsn[py - Wwewnsnlpy §z20¢/8z/1 96768 saliddng  00-00-22-009-162-000-LL
59°//8'L 00°€5¢- G9°0€2' sjuswisnipy - uewnsnlpy 5z02/82/1 96¥68 Bay/jeAei) 140 Pg 00-20-2¢-085-15¢-000-L L
00°99L

000

00991 00991 00 JASW Jo} stuaunsnipy - wawisnlpy SzZ0zZ/ve/L G9€68 sesuadx3 Bunng Y109-4aSIN -00-90-00-019-0€€-008-19
00’
uoneudoiddy juaunsnipy uonedoiddy uonduasaq x| 9eq PI XL uondisasaq 1oy JBQUINN 1UN0JY
MaN waun)

Alenuer gz-z0g 40} Jeudnor Juawysnipy uonetidosddy




Weiz:6 se0e/LL/e — 6j099bed - o _1j00yos @
oo

L00

99'7Z6'97S'S 00°'S£0'02 99°688'925'S suaunsnlpy - Jueunsnlpy Szoz/LE/L 0/216 Jayoea] sH Areles-sH  -00-10-10-LOL-00L-OF L-LL

005967 00°'S£00L- 00°000'GL sjswisnipy - Juswisnlpy Sz0zZ/LE/L 0216 seoag [efo1ul0  00-¥0-1Z-1€6-082-000-LL

00’ 0000001~ 00°000'0L suswisnlpy - Juswisnlpy Sz0z/LE/L 0/2L6 pag-ebal-sul  Q0-€0-1Z-LE€E-0£2-000-LL
oo’

200

08056 0Z'96Z'F- 00'£¥T'S salie|es Sd 10} sjuawisnipy - Juswisnlpy Sz0z/LE/L ZTLLG uawung sajoidesed Hsd Alejes-s3  -00-02-51-90L-00L-9L2Z-LL

00'52¢€'9 00'5£9- 00'000'Z saLefes Sd 10§ siuawisnlpy - uswisnlpy GzZ0z/LE/L ZzZLLe Jawwing ayoes} Hsd Aiejes-s3  -20-20-G1-101-001-9 FNN.mm

oz'ler's 0T LLE'Y 00°0S¥ sae|es Sd 10} spuaunsnpy - usunsnipy 5zoz/Le/L ZZLle Jawwng [ooyss-aid Aejes-s3  -10-Z0-20-L0L-001-G0 _.Nwm
00’

00°005'6- 00°005'6- 00’ dIS3 s1uBuISNIpY - IUBWISNIpY SZ0Z/LE/ L 95868 UoONIISUOY €207 - IS $S3-00-06t-207-000-Z€

00005'6 00°005'6 00’ dis3 sweunsnlpy - wawisnlpy 5zZ0z/LE/L 95868 WO/16u3 /Y21y - €202 dIS3 S3-01-068-20F-000-2€
00'

08'659°£91Z 00°000'- 08'659C/L'T winpuaJsjal Jo) sluaunsnipy - Wwsunsnipy 5z0z/Le/L ¥2868 NOILONYLSNOD-Z# 434 H-L0-0S¥-L0¥-000-08

00°000°S 00°000's 00 Wnpua.aja1 1oy sjuaunsnipy - uswisnipy Gz0z/LE/L ¥7868 SI0IAYIS TYNOISSIH0Ud-Z# 434 H-80-06€-L0Y-000-0€
00

saj|ddns bupyoes | pung
Awy ‘Ysiem 6zz9 200
00'+9¢ 00°9¢1- 0000L'L woyy }sanbas saysuel] 196png - Juswisnipy §Z0z/LE/L 6668 YIddN-SHO0ENHOM-ST  -10-£0-20-0L9-00L-061-LL
saj|ddns Buiyoea| pung

Awy ‘ysiem §zz9 Z00

00'9€/'LZ 009¢L 00°000'L2 wouy 1senbau Jaysuel] 1896png - usunsnlpy GZoz/LE/L 66768 laddn-seijddng Buiyoeal-s3  -00-L0-20-0L9-00L-061-LL
00’

60°€88'90£'€ L0'G£8'91- 0L'8LL'ETL'E SIUSWISNIPY - JUSWISNIPY S202/62/1 01968 sujeuag yleeH  00-20-22-0/Z-16Z-000-LL

¥0'95Z'v¥S 20'76S 20°299'CkS sweunsnipy - uswisnlpy 5202/62/1 01968 Baygwo1®d PO  00-00-2Z-1¥2-162-000-LL1

£8°65Z'6VS 66'0¥2'9L 88'8L0'EES syuaunsnipy - lusunsnlpy 5z02/62/1 01968 aieys pieog-sS  00-10-22-022-162-000-LL
00

(dvdlL 200

20061 L0001 LO'0S 0¢ puny syusunsnipy - Juawisnipy Sz0z/62/L 80968 -uou) s1aydea] Jo sauejes v-| L -00-00-20-001-001-LEZ-0C

86'€0L9€ LO'00L- 66'€02'9€ 0¢ puny siweunsnlpy - uawisnlpy SZ0z/62/L 80968 sleyoes] jo sauefes v-{ ol -00-00-00-001-00 _-_mmmwm
00’

700

00009 00°00€ 00°00€ Hoihed 6Z/0€/1 40} syusunsnipy - Jusunsnipy 5z0z/62/1 50968 Aejes 110M-S3  -MM-Z0-Z0-001-00L-20F-L1

00'SLZ'oFL 000LL'L 00'S¥0'STL liodfed §z/0€/1 10} sjuewsnipy - ueunsnipy 5z0z/62/1 50968 sonajyiy Alejes-sH  -00-20-10-001-00 F-Now.mm

£8'6£6'L £€'909 oy'gee’L [loafed §2/0g/ L Jo} syuawisnipy - wuswisnlpy 6z0zZ/6Z/L 50968 Sona|yIy-eled |10-Alejes  -1v-10-01-90 F-oS.NR_.mm

000€Z 0OSLL 00°GLL j0hed GzZ/0g/1 10} stusunsnipy - wawsnlpy 5z02/62/1 50968 qns eJed [10-A8[eS-SH  -10-L0-0L-901-00 F-N&S:W

00°055 00°008 00°0S2 [loihed Gz/0€/ L 10} siuaunsnipy - Jusuisnlpy 5Z02/62/1 50968  90eIaA0) Jayoea]-eled-10-AB[RS-SH  -0€-10-10-901-00 _.N_N_.mm

00°2£9°L 00°LLL 00°00§'L llohed Gz/0€/1 104 syuawsnipy - Juawisnipy GZ0Z/6Z/1L 50968 sqng Jayoes) q1/14ejes-sH  -L0-L0-LL-LOL-00 F.vomr.mm

uonendoiddy waunsnipy uofjendosddy uonduasaqg xi ajeq pI XL uonduasaq 1oy JaquinN Junoddy

MIN pUETI]) o)

Asenuer §Z-z0z 10j Jewsnopr uauwnsnipy uonendoiddy




Wwele:6 5e0c/LL/e — _ ejogebeq . . 005 ©
00
0r'990°0LL 09'6/L'S- 00'97Z'SLL swisunsnipy - Jusunsnipy Gzoz/Le/L 75916 Bo100A A UNL  00-00-CZ-£95-001-000-L1
uoneonp3
09'786'sLC 09'6/L'S 00'508'0LZ sawsnlpy - wawnisnlpy §20Z/LE/ L 75916  |2109ds - 911§ Ul Y3 JaYlQ O} UoInL  00-00-02-295-001-000-LL
uoneudoiddy uaunsnipy uonenidosddy uonduasaq x| ajeq pPIXL uondiosaq oy J9qWNN JUN020Y
MaN Wwaung

Atenuer gz-yzZ0g 10) [euinor Juawnsnipy uoneudoiddy




weLz:6 S202/LL/E _ ‘ 6 40 8 abed 14100493 @

00°LZTYL 00'€58'C 00'89€'LL all/ Vil 2M)L vss3 842

00°£9¢€'£0€ 00'829'8¢ 00'6£4'89C g ued v3ql 95¢

00ZLL8 00ZLL'8 00 g led v3al §5¢

00'/52'2 00'8L6'L- 00'SLLY IV ®UL VSSI e

LY 9P9'PS 00°480°'LL LV 6SS'EY V Ued ‘1911 VSST LET

00°000°L 00°000°L o]0} Bureg ||om 10y |oUNOY [eUoiEN 060

c8’Le ¢8’LE 00’ SH spund 1S3 €80

TE'BEL'BT 2e'8€e1'8¢ 00 sulennd-uolieuoq oLo 180

00'96£0¢ 0096£'0¢ 00 Juel9 JVAH HAIIA-GSS 6L0

05°20S’L 0520S°L 00 Ai1a0g uogqopny PN 940

S¥'590°L S¥'590°L 00 A1e10Y §/0

16'96¢ L5962 00 yieaH rN buideys ¥/0

00°000'L 00°000°L 00 HUWIWING-18000S /01191 €90

00091 0009l 00 Hwwing-jleqiaysed/ons|yiy 290

00°000'C 00°0007 00’ HWwIng - ||eqQ1004/213|Y1v 190 pun{ anuaAldy |e1oads (g
00°680°9tL 00°2e6'LL 00°L51'89

00°€00'6 00°€00'L 00°000'8 Z1-6 sapelg - sweibold senbay orL

00°66¥'E 00°LOS- 000007 8-9 sapels - sweiboid Jenbay gL

008669 00'866'C 00°000v G- sepels - sweiboid Jeinbay 0ZL

00°685'921 00°ZEY' VL 005128 sainypusdx3 pamqiisipun 000 Kepng lended z1L
00°'6E£0'TE0'VE 00°2€6'LL- 00°LL6'60L'VE

00°0¥9'LEG 00°€Te'SL 00°Z1E916 SONB|YIY paiosuods - [00U2S Z0V

S$5'629'8/¢C SPy19's- 00'¥#C'v8T S3ILAIOY B|NOLIND-BIIX] PUE JENDLUIND-0D Paiosuods - [00ydS LY

000£2'4LL 00°000'%- 00042181 uononsul - uoreanpy enbullig g

00°S¥8'sol 00°069'6- 00'GeS'SLLE uononsuy - [elpsLuay/s|ids dlseg 02

00°'0009 00’ 000009 UOIONIISU] BWOH - Uoiednpd [ereds 612

00 00'2SS'L0P- 00°Z585'L07 sl -|n - sanljiqesiq |00yosa.d - uoheonpd (eoads 912

0S°S2E'LOL L 05°90Z'L- 00°ZeSC0L'L 13]U8) 801N0S3Y/WO0Y 0INOSY - UoiEINpPT [B0adS 1T

£9°S0L'€T6 9791769 00'EV9'€S8 sanijiges|q e|duniy - uoneonp3 [e10ads Z1g

79'918'LSY 79'588'L 00°LE6'EYY sal|iqesiq abenbue Jo/pue Bujules - uojieanp3 [eRadS Y0

16°085'808 60°LL6'S- 00Z6¥'L18 painguisipun - sweiboid 1enbay 061

09°95%'92 09°956'9 0000561 uononlisu| swoH - swelbold Jejnbay 0§ L

S¥'049'71L8'S S¥ 9¥6'ES 00¥2L'85.'S Z1-6 sapedn - sweibold 1e|nfay orL

GL¥E6'08E'L G8'L6Z'9b- 009Z2'L2Y'L 8-9 sapels - sweibold tenfisy ogL

0L€ZT'0LL'L oLsLo'Ze 00°80Z'cEL’L G-1 sapelo - sweibold teinbiay ozL

0€vZ0'YLT 0ev0L'L 0002E212 uapehiapury - sweiboud Jeinbay gL L

8T VT6'EYY 8z'8LE'CLY 00'975'0€ Jooyosald -sweibold Jeinbay ol

00'8€£Z'02 00'8€£2'0Z 00 A1epuogeg/Aielusig|g - sweiboid re(nbay ool

S8'PSE'6L6'8L SL'9L5'PLT- 00'LEB'EBL'6L sa.nypusdx3 painquasipun 000 asuadxd Waling [eiauay ||
uonendoiddy sunsnipy uonedoiddy wesboid pung
M3N uaLng

abeq Alewwing

Aenuer gz-1Z0z 104 [eusnor Juawisnlpy uonetidosddy




wez'6 S¢02/LL/E

£5'£02'088
£5°L02'088

00°8EE'8L
00'8E€'8L

Z0v6L'SL
z0veLSL

00'¥80'b¥¥'T
00780'tY¥'T

00°LLE'69L
00'£L8'691

08'659'CLL'Z
00°000°001
08'659'2£0°C

00’
00’

00’
00

£5°0£0'0VS
00'0g6
00°000°0L
00'528'6
9r'6LLTL
002009
0009221
00°000°0L

uonendoiddy
M3N

£5°£02'088
15107088

00°8€€'8L
00'8€€'81L

TO'V6L'SL
T0v6LSL

00’
00’

00°LLE'691
00°Z£E'69L

00"
00000001
00°000'001L-

90'009'881L
00°0€6
00°0000L
005286
oF6LLTL
0020092
00'L/9T
00°00S'L
swsnipy

00°
00’

00'¥80'v¥¥'2
00'780v¥i'c

a0
00’

08'659'CLL'T
ao’
08'659TLLT

00’
00

00’
00’

Ly OEV'LSE
00
00

00'680'GL
00005'8
uoijendosddy
uaan)d

e —

6 J0 6 dbed

S20JAI8S PO0OH 016

sweIboid $99IAI8S ALUNLIWOD 008

sweibo.id $801A138 AUUNWILLIOD 008

le|nBay - 221A13S 1923Q LOL

sainypuadx3 psinguisipun 000

Kepuodas/Areyuawal] - sweiboid Jejnbay QoL
sainypuadx3 painglisipun 000

$3IUAIIOY JB|N31LIND-BIIXF PUE JBNoLUINDS-00) paiosuods - |00YdS Lo

SAIUANOY IB|NJLLIND-BAIXTF PUE 1E|NDLUIND-0D) palosuods - [00ydS Loy

yooads aAoao) - pueH oljqnduon 805

(SSLrN) weibgng Y3SST duv Loy

(v31s83) Wweibgng ¥3SS3 duV 687

weibold uel9 Y3SSI-dUV /81

(SY3SOV) s90IAIBS palefay pue uoleonp [e1ads dwod 981
jeiapa4 - swelboid |euciesop Lgg

Al'®M1 ¥SS3 082

weibold

14/0049S @

elIalae) uenbseuey z9

pun4 juawdo|aaaq
s|ooyos uenbseuey L9

qn|D Jouiep uenbseue 09

pun4 291A19S 1990 OF

dIs3¢e

£20T#)34-pund s109foid [exded og

S8IALOY JUapNIS §3 7T

Spung [eRUajd SH LT

pun4

Aenuer gz-pZ0z 10} [ewinof uaunsnipy uonelidoiddy




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Account

Original Budget

Budget

Name
General Fund
- General Current Expense
-- Regular Programs - Instruction
--- Regular Programs - Instruction

Certified For Taxes

Transfers

Appropriations

Expenditures

Encumbrances

11-105-100-101 2000  Preschool - Salaries of Teachers 30,546.00 413,378.28 443,924.28 247,195.79 196,728.49 0.00
11-110-100-101 2080  Kindergarten - Salaries of 212,320.00 21,942.30 234,262.30 148,869.06 85,393.24 0.00
Teachers
11-120-100-101 2100  Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers 1,733,208.00 37,015.10 1,770,223.10 1,021,419.92 748,803.18 0.00
11-130-100-101 2120  Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers 1,427,226.00 (46,291.85) 1,380,934.15 843,046.35 537,887.80 0.00
11-140-100-101 2140  Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers 5,758,724.00 53,946.45 5,812,670.45 3,403,257.50 2,321,763.63 87,649.32
subtotal subtotal Total Regular Programs - 9,162,024.00 479,990.28  9,642,014.28  5,663,788.62  3,890,576.34 87,649.32
Instruction
--- Regular Programs - Home Instruction
11-150-100-101 2500  Salaries of Teachers 4,000.00 3,087.50 7,087.50 6,957.50 130.00 0.00
11-150-100-320 2540  Purchased Professional- 15,500.00 3,869.10 19,369.10 14,887.38 4,481.72 0.00
Educational Services
subtotal subtotal Total Regular Programs - Home 19,500.00 6,956.60 26,456.60 21,844.88 4,611.72 0.00
Instruction
--- Regular Programs - Undistributed Instruction
11-190-100-340 3040  Purchased Technical Services 116,876.00 (50.00) 116,826.00 114,839.91 0.00 1,986.09
11-190-100-500 3060  Other Purchased Services (400- 48,132.00 2,481.02 50,613.02 33,818.39 14,306.13 2,488.50
500 series)
11-190-100-610 3080  General Supplies 595,776.00 (17,947.27) 577,828.73 504,413.12 19,862.25 53,553.36
11-190-100-640 3100 Textbooks 26,658.00 17,205.16 43,863.16 42,149.85 359.70 1,353.61
11-190-100-800 3120  Other Objects 30,050.00 (2,100.00) 27,950.00 7.381.00 1,264.00 19,305.00
subtotal subtotal Total Regular Programs - 817,492.00 (411.09) 817,080.91 702,602.27 35,792.08 78,686.56
Undistributed Instruction
11-1xx-100-x0x 3200 Total Regular Programs - 9,999,016.00 486,535.79 10,485,551.79  6,388,235.77  3,930,980.14 166,335.88
Instruction
-- Special Education Programs
--- Learning and/or Language Disabilities - Mild/Moderate:
11-204-100-101 4500  Salaries of Teachers 410,106.00 (1,573.00) 408,533.00 250,683.10 157,849.90 0.00
11-204-100-106 4520  Other Salaries for Instruction 38,232.00 3,458.64 41,690.64 24,524.92 17,164.92 0.80
11-204-100-610 4600  General Supplies 1,593.00 0.00 1,593.00 1,521.56 0.00 71.44
11-204-100-xxx 4660  Total Learning and/or Language 449,931.00 1,885.64 451,816.64 276,729.58 175,014.82 72.24
Disabilities - Mild/Moderate
--- Multiple Disabilities:
11-212-100-101 6500  Salaries of Teachers 319,790.00 (9,390.00) 310,400.00 190,804.00 119,596.00 0.00
11-212-100-106 6520  Other Salaries for Instruction 495,543.00 30,472.67 526,015.67 330,721.97 195,263.70 0.00
11-212-100-500 6580  Other Purchased Services (400- 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 400.00
500 series)
11-212-100-610 6600  General Supplies 29,800.00 0.00 29,800.00 9,455.36 17,175.15 3,169.49
11-212-100-800 6640  Other Objects 6,510.00 (280.00) 6,230.00 4,365.85 378.00 1,486.15
11-212-100-xxx 6660  Total Multiple Disabilities 853,643.00 20,802.67 874,445.67 535,347.18 334,042.85 5,055.64
--- Resource Room/Resource Center:
11-213-100-101 7000  Salaries of Teachers 1,699,532.00 (1,206.50) 1,698,325.50 1,022,757.21 675,568.29 0.00
11-213-100-106 7020  Other Salaries for Instruction 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
11-213-100-xxx 7160 ZOtil Resource Room/Resource 1,702,532.00 (1,206.50)  1,701,325.50  1,022,757.21 678,568.29 0.00
enter
--- Preschool Disabilities - Full-Time:
11-216-100-101 8500  Salaries of Teachers 285,715.00 (285715.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-216-100-106 8520  Other Salaries for Instruction 121,837.00  (121,837.00) 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
11-216-100-xxx 8640 1T'9tal Preschool Disabilities - Full- 407,552.00 (407,552.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ime
--- Home Instruction:
11-219-100-101 9260  Salaries of Teachers 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
11-219-100-xxx 9420 Total Home Instruction 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
subtotal special 10300 Total Special Education - 3,419,658.00 (386,070.19)  3,033,587.81 1,834,833.97  1,193,625.96 5,127.88
ed Instruction
-- Basic Skills/Remedial - Instruction
11-230-100-101 11000 Salaries of Teachers 114,035.00 (8,940.00) 105,095.00 63,945.00 41,150.00 0.00
11-230-100-610 11100  General Supplies 1,500.00 (750.00) 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
© SchoolFi Page 6 of 25 3/11/2025 9:23am



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Account Original Budget Budget
Name Certified For Taxes Transfers  Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
11-230-100-xxx 11160 Total Basic Skills/Remedial - 115,535.00 (9,690.00) 105,845.00 63,945.00 41,150.00 750.00
Instruction
-- Bilingual Education - Instruction
11-240-100-101 12000 Salaries of Teachers 181,270.00 (4,000.00) 177,270.00 104,677.00 72,593.00 0.00
11-240-100-xxx 12160 Total Bilingual Education - 181,270.00 (4,000.00) 177,270.00 104,677.00 72,593.00 0.00
Instruction
-- School-Sponsored Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities - Instruction
11-401-100-100 17000 Salaries 271,479.00 (5,473.67) 266,005.33 127,912.85 137,593.15 499.33
11-401-100-500 17020 Pur_ch:)ased Services (300-500 3,400.00 1,091.22 4,491.22 1,331.50 0.00 3,159.72
series
11-401-100-600 17040 Supplies and Materials 5,912.00 (1,232.00) 4,680.00 2,491.14 0.00 2,188.86
11-401-100-800 17060 Other Objects 3,453.00 0.00 3,453.00 531.00 100.00 2,822.00
11-401-100-xxx 17100 Total School-Spon. Co/Extra- 284,244.00 (5,614.45) 278,629.55 132,266.49 137,693.15 8,669.91

curricular Actvts. - Inst.
-- School-Sponsored Athletics - Instruction

11-402-100-100 17500 Salaries 659,017.00 13,573.00 672,590.00 335,904.00 336,685.00 1.00

11-402-100-500 17520 Pur_ch?sed Services (300-500 100,100.00 (744.00) 99,356.00 76,698.63 7,234.00 15,423.37
series

11-402-100-600 17540  Supplies and Materials 71,700.00 6,451.00 78,151.00 47,010.71 8,539.81 22,600.48

11-402-100-800 17560 Other Objects 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 7,230.00 0.00 3,270.00

11-402-100-930 17580 Transfers to Cover Deficit 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 70,000.00
(Custodial Funds)

11-402-100-xxx 17600 T?ta{ Sclt[ooI-Sponsored Athletics 916,317.00 19,280.00 935,597.00 471,843.34 352,458.81 111,294.85
- Instruction

-- Total Undistributed Expenditures
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Instruction (Tuition)

11-000-100-562 29020 Tuition to Other LEAs Within the 270,805.00 119,189.80 389,994.80 207,592.98 173,862.22 8,539.60
State-Special

11-000-100-563 29040 Tuition to County Voc. School 115,246.00 (42,179.60) 73,066.40 33,759.00 33,284.00 6,023.40
Dist.-Regular

11-000-100-564 29060 Tuition to County Voc. School 14,026.00 (7,374.00) 6,652.00 3,277.00 3,277.00 98.00
Dist.-Special

11-000-100-566 29100 Tuition to Priv. Sch. for the 614,035.00 (98,148.78) 515,886.22 269,709.21 240,979.41 5,197.60
Disabled - Within the State

11-000-100-xxx 29180 Total Undistributed Expenditures - 1,014,112.00 (28,512.58) 985,599.42 514,338.19 451,402.63 19,858.60

Instruction (Tuition)
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Attendance and Social Work

11-000-211-100 29500 Salaries 286,692.00 274.00 286,966.00 183,755.84 103,210.16 0.00

11-000-211-xxx 29680 Total Attendance and Work 286,692.00 274.00 286,966.00 183,755.84 103,210.16 0.00

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Health Services

11-000-213-100 30500 Salaries 249,422.00 20,194.00 269,616.00 174,290.80 95324.62 0.58

11-000-213-300 30540 Purchased Professional and 15,600.00 0.00 15,600.00 13,750.00 750.00 1,100.00
Technical Services

11-000-213-500 30560  Other Purchased Services (400- 6,750.00 0.00 6,750.00 409.37 98.03 6,242.60
500 series

11-000-213-600 30580 Supplies and Materials 9,315.00 3,100.00 12,415.00 5,018.02 4477.03 2,919.95

11-000-213-616 30585 Supplies - Menstrual Products 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,148.30 0.00 1,851.70

11-000-213-800 30600 Other Objects 653.00 0.00 653.00 170.00 0.00 483.00

11-000-213-xxx 30620 Total Undistributed Expenditures - 281,740.00 26,294.00 308,034.00 194,786.49 100,649.68 12,597.83

Health Services
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Speech, OT, PT and Related Services

11-000-216-100 40500 Salaries 328,552.00 (1,530.00) 327,022.00 202,851.48 123,602.79 567.73
11-000-216-320 40520 Purchased Professional - 83,564.00 0.00 83,564.00 42,210.00 39,040.00 2,314.00
Educational Services
11-000-216-600 40540 Supplies and Materials 4,145.00 0.00 4,145.00 3,954.00 67.10 123.90
11-000-216-xxx 40580 gota! Speech, OT, PT and Related 416,261.00 (1,530.00) 414,731.00 249,015.48 162,709.89 3,005.63
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures-Other Supp. Serv. Students-Extraordinary Sves
11-000-217-100 41000 Salaries 485,475.00 140,226.21 625,701.21 344,229.05 281,472.16 0.00
11-000-217-xxx 41080 Total Other Support Services 485,475.00 140,226.21 625,701.21 344,229.05 281,472.16 0.00

Students-Extraordinary Serv.
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Guidance

11-000-218-104 41500 Salaries of Other Professional 794,768.00 (72,545.67) 722,222.33 453,818.86 268,403.47 0.00
Staff

11-000-218-105 41520  Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 90,525.00 400.00 90,925.00 59,949.94 30,975.06 0.00
Assistants

11-000-218-320 41560 Purchased Professional - 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
Educational Services

11-000-218-390 41580 Other Purchased Professional and 104,783.00 272.00 105,055.00 21,453.16 83,600.00 1.84

Technical Services =S o
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Account Original Budget Budget
Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
11-000-218-500 41600  Other Purchased Services (400- 1,364.00 0.00 1,364.00 0.00 0.00 1,364.00
500 series)
11-000-218-600 41620 Supplies and Materials 11,380.00 (3,436.65) 7.943.35 5098.23 2,594.81 250.31
11-000-218-800 41640 Other Objects 3,366.00 (1,977.00} 1,389.00 1,059.00 330.00 0.00
11-000-218-xxx 41660 '(I;og:l Undistributed Expenditures - 1,008,186.00 (77,287.32) 930,898.68 541,379.19 385,903.34 3,616.15
uidance
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Child Study Teams
11-000-219-104 42000 gtal?;ies of Other Professional 621,627.00 2,992.25 624,619.25 406,014.61 218,604.64 0.00
a
11-000-219-105 42020 Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 92,525.00 0.00 92,525.00 61,183.36 31,341.64 0.00
Assistants
11-000-219-320 42060 Purchased Professional - 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00 2,899.00 2,090.00 2,211.00
Educational Services
11-000-219-390 42080 gthe_r Purchased Prof. and Tech. 13,344.00 0.00 13,344.00 13,342.57 0.00 1.43
ervices
11-000-219-500 42100 Other Purchased Services (400- 5,307.00 0.00 5,307.00 713.25 1,800.00 2,793.75
500 series) (voc and cssd only)
11-000-219-600 42160 Supplies and Materials 18,058.00 (100.00) 17,958.00 15,513.96 144.00 2,300.04
11-000-219-800 42180  Other Objects 3,095.00 100.00 3,195.00 0.00 0.00 3,195.00
11-000-219-xxx 42200 Total Child Study Teams 761,156.00 2,992.25 764,148.25 499,666.75 253,980.28 10,501.22
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Improvement of Instruction Services
11-000-221-102 43000 Salaries of Supervisor of 674,176.00 35,080.00 709,256.00 472,836.20 236,419.80 0.00
Instruction
11-000-221-104 43020 gtalefafries of Other Professional 93,544.00 1.00 93,545.00 62.362.70 31,182.30 0.00
a
11-000-221-105 43040 ialarifs of Secretarial and Clerical 15,468.00 1.00 15,469.00 10,312.00 5,157.00 0.00
ssist.
11-000-221-110 43060 Other Salaries 53,100.00 0.00 53,100.00 50,310.00 2,790.00 0.00
11-000-221-176 43080 Salaries of Facilitators, Math and 93,875.00 (93,875.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Literacy Coaches
11-000-221-500 43140 g(t)fclsr Purchased Services (400- 1,720.00 (125.00) 1,595.00 730.00 0.00 865.00
11-000-221-600 43160 Supplies and Materials 2,490.00 (444.00) 2,046.00 246.19 0.00 1,799.81
11-000-221-800 43180 Other Objects 1,882.00 (50.00) 1,832.00 724.73 0.00 1,107.27
11-000-221-xxx 43200 'sl'ota! Improvement of Instruction 936,255.00 (59,412.00) 876,843.00 597,521.82 275,549.10 3,772.08
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Educational Media Services/School Library
11-000-222-100 43500 Salaries 104,976.00 (562.75) 104,413.25 62,445.00 41,968.25 0.00
11-000-222-177 43520 Salaries of Technology 488,181.00 24,294.17 512,475.17 355,462.11 157,011.68 1.38
Coordinators
11-000-222-500 43560 Other Purchased Services (400- 26,469.00 (260.69) 26,208.31 19,384.92 36.00 6,787.39
500 series)
11-000-222-600 43580 Supplies and Materials 6,470.00 2,822.99 9,292.99 8,281.19 41.67 970.13
11-000-222-800 43600 Other Objects 605.00 199.00 804.00 280.00 524.00 0.00
11-000-222-xxx 43620 Total Educational Media 626,701.00 26,492.72 653,193.72 445,853.22 199,581.60 7,758.90

Services/School Library
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Instructional Staff Training Services

11-000-223-104 44020 g?l?fries of Other Professional 11,160.00 0.00 11,160.00 0.00 11,160.00 0.00
)
11-000-223-320 44080 Purchased Professional - 7,340.00 35,823.00 43,163.00 23950.42 13,842.58 5,370.00
Educational Servic
11-000-223-500 44120 Other Purchased Services (400~ 8,490.00 2,193.78 10,683.78 4425.84 967.00 5290.94
500 series)
11-000-223-600 44140 Supplies and Materials 610.00 0.00 610.00 364.01 0.00 245.99
11-000-223-xxx 44180 gota! Instructional Staff Training 27,600.00 38,016.78 65,616.78 28,740.27 25,969.58 10,906.93
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Support Services - General Administration
11-000-230-100 45000 Salaries 355,729.00 26,481.55 382,210.55 275,170.85 107,039.70 0.00
11-000-230-331 45040 Legal Services 105,000.00 (20,035.00) 84,965.00 37,927.50 47,037.50 0.00
11-000-230-332 45060  Audit Fees 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 12,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
11-000-230-334 45080  Architectural/Engineering Services 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
11-000-230-339 45100 gthe.r Purchased Professional 10,000.00 (7,181.59) 2,818.41 0.00 2,500.00 318.41
ervices
11-000-230-340 45120 Purchased Technical Services 21,767.00 7,181.59 28,948.59 28,948.59 0.00 0.00
11-000-230-530 45140 Communications / Telephone 105,450.00 (3,284.16) 102,165.84 61,229.06 27,943.19 12,993.59
11-000-230-590 45180 Misc Purchased Services (400-500 90,976.00 0.00 90,976.00 75127.15 869.80 14,979.05
series, 0/T 530 and 585)
11-000-230-610 45200 General Supplies 8,847.00 13,694.35 22,541.35 15,085.73 1,637.38 5,818.24
11-000-230-890 45260 Miscellaneous Expenditures 12,050.00 0.00 12,050.00 6,399.00 0.00 5,651.00
11-000-230-895 45280 BOE Membership Dues and Fees 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 12,975.90 0.00 1,024.10
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11-000-230-xxx 45300 Total Support Services - General 743,819.00 16,856.74 760,675.74 525,363.78 187,027.57 48,284.39
Administration

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Support Services - School Administration

11-000-240-103 46000 Salaries Iof Principals/Assistant 790,870.00 (55,528.00) 735,342.00 487,067.07 248,274.93 0.00
Principals

11-000-240-105 46040 ialaries of Secretarial and Clerical 302,043.00 (13,875.95) 288,167.05 188,553.10 99,613.95 0.00

ssistants

11-000-240-300 46080 Purchased Professional and 4,100.00 6,225.00 10,325.00 0.00 7.972.00 2,353.00
Technical Services

11-000-240-500 46100 Other Purchased Services (400- 75,226.00 (7,019.86) 68,206.14 59,142.77 4,529.59 4,533.78
500 series)

11-000-240-600 46120  Supplies and Materials 37,587.00 (4,933.05) 32,653.95 1,862.43 22,290.37 8,501.15

11-000-240-800 46140  Other Objects 10,920.00 6,000.00 16,920.00 13,795.00 0.00 3,125.00

11-000-240-xxx 46160 Total Support Services - School 1,220,746.00 (69,131.86) 1,151,614.14 750,420.37 382,680.84 18,512.93

Administration
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Central Services

11-000-251-100 47000 Salaries 569,468.00 1,199.50 570,667.50 382,041.84 188,625.66 0.00
11-000-251-330 47020 Purchased Professional Services 2,000.00 4,100.00 6,100.00 2,100.00 4,000.00 0.00
11-000-251-340 47040 Purchased Technical Services 8,821.00 0.00 8,821.00 8,820.00 0.00 1.00
11-000-251-592 47060 Miscellaneous Purchased Services 2,250.00 1,906.81 4,156.81 3,052.04 815.12 289.65
(400-500 series)
11-000-251-600 47100 Supplies and Materials 10,500.00 397.26 10,897.26 10,316.26 509.13 71.87
11-000-251-890 47180 Miscellaneous Expenditures 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,816.10 0.00 183.90
11-000-251-xxx 47200 Total Central Services 596,039.00 7,603.57 603,642.57 409,146.24 193,949.91 546.42
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Administrative Information Technology
11-000-252-100 47500  Salaries 7,116.00 0.00 7.116.00 3,558.00 3,558.00 0.00
11-000-252-xxx 47620 Total Administrative Information 7,116.00 0.00 7,116.00 3,558.00 3,558.00 0.00
Technology

--- Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Required Maintenance for School Facilities

11-000-261-100 48500 Salaries 0.00 2,711.82 2,711.82 1,878.50 833.32 0.00

11-000-261-420 48520 Cleaning, Repair, and Maintenance 159,874.00 (3,070.00) 156,804.00 115,487.79 30,956.40 10,359.81
Services

11-000-261-xxx 48580 Total Required Maintenance for 159,874.00 (358.18) 159,515.82 117,366.29 31,789.72 10,359.81

School Facilities
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Custodial Services

11-000-262-100 49000 Salaries 992,406.00 (61,326.32) 931,079.68 591,721.63 339,334.21 23.84
11-000-262-107 49020  Salaries of Non-Instructional Aides 58,897.00 (8,684.71) 50,212.29 32,995.22 17,217.07 0.00
11-000-262-420 49060 gleaping, Repair, and Maintenance 194,596.00 (36,859.00) 157,737.00 131,513.20 21,782.32 4,441.48
ervices
11-000-262-441 49080 Rental of Land and Bldg. Oth. than 244,500.00 0.00 244,500.00 244,500.00 0.00 0.00
Lease Pur Agrmt
11-000-262-490 49120 Other Purchased Property Services 28,200.00 18,012.58 46,212.58 30,004.76 11,885.43 4,232.39
11-000-262-520 49140 Insurance 242,481.00 12,721.00 255,202.00 252,202.00 0.00 3,000.00
11-000-262-590 49160 Miscellaneous Purchased Services 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 68.47 731.53 1,200.00
11-000-262-610 49180 General Supplies 98,025.00 (16,259.04) 81,765.96 64,365.41 4,537.66 12,862.89
11-000-262-621 49200 Energy (Natural Gas) 186,153.00 3,436.00 189,589.00 147,781.63 41,807.37 0.00
11-000-262-622 49220  Energy (Electricity) 339,727.00 (3,436.00) 336,291.00 201,085.66 123.914.34 11,291.00
11-000-262-800 49280  Other Objects 10,700.00 (2,530.00) 8,170.00 3,352.54 787.20 4,030.26
11-000-262-837 49300 Interest - Energy Savings 193,720.00 0.00 193,720.00 193,720.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Program Bonds
11-000-262-917 49320 Principal - Energy Savings 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Program Bonds
11-000-262-xxx 49340 Total Custodial Services 2,636,405.00 (94,925.49)  2,541,479.51  1,938,400.52 561,997.13 41,081.86
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Care and Upkeep of Grounds
11-000-263-100 50000 Salaries 205,103.00 2.00 205,105.00 129,735.30 75,369.70 0.00
11-000-263-420 50040 glea_ning, Repair, and Maintenance 41,945.00 10,965.60 52,910.60 38,386.61 10,660.00 3,863.99
ervices
11-000-263-610 50060 General Supplies 14,000.00 26,349.40 40,349.40 28,398.78 5611.11 6,339.51
11-000-263-xxx 50100 gotal Céare And Upkeep Of 261,048.00 37,317.00 298,365.00 196,520.69 91,640.81 10,203.50
rounds
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Security
11-000-266-100 51000 Salaries 286,009.00 5,970.60 291,979.60 191,636.60 100,343.00 0.00
11-000-266-300 51020 Purchased Professional and 36,500.00 4,532.66 41,032.66 25,239.67 13,717.33 2,075.66
Technical Services
11-000-266-420 51040 glea_ning, Repair, and Maintenance 250.00 (189.44) 60.56 0.00 0.00 60.56
ervices
11-000-266-610 51060 General Supplies 2,135.00 1,848.20 3,983.20 3,983.20 0.00 0.00
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11-000-266-xxx 51100 Total Security 324,894.00 12,162.02 337,056.02 220,859.47 114,060.33 2,136.22

subtotal of 11- 51120 Total Operation and Maintenance 3,382,221.00 (45,804.65) 3,336,416.35 2,473,146.97 795,487.99 63,781.39

000-26X-XxX of Plant Services

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Student Transportation Services

11-000-270-161 52040 Salaries for Pupil Trans. (Bet 16,124.00 63.00 16,187.00 10,790.70 5396.30 0.00
Home and Schgj-SpeciaI Ed.

11-000-270-162 52060 Salaries for Pupil Trans. (Other 44,000.00 3,247.83 47,247.83 32,022.83 15225.00 0.00
than Between Home and Sch)

11-000-270-442 52160 Rental Payments - School Buses 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 12,000.00 12,0600.00 6,000.00

11-000-270-512 52280 Contracted Services (Other than 168,955.00 (12,568.00) 156,387.00 90,103.97 27,296.00 38,987.03
Between Home and Sch)-Vendors

11-000-270-513 52300 Contracted Services (Between 48,158.00 0.00 48,158.00 0.00 0.00 48,158.00
Home and Sch)-Joint Agreements

11-000-270-514 52320 Contracted Services (Special Ed 0.00 145,200.00 145,200.00 78,926.72 66,273.28 0.00
Students)-Vendors

11-000-270-517 52360 Contracted Services (Regular 258,798.00 (22,069.21) 236,728.79 86,576.96 49,940.54 100,211.29
Students)-ESCs and CTSAs

11-000-270-518 52380 Contracted Services (Special Ed. 422,220.00  (171,001.00) 251,219.00 75,976.08 76,986.07 98,256.85
Students)-ESCs and CTSAs

11-000-270-xxx 52480 Total Student Transportation 988,255.00 (57,127.38) 931,127.62 386,397.26 253,117.19 291,613.17
Services

--- Employee Benefits
---- Unallocated Benefits

11-000-291-220 71020  Sacial Security Contributions 506,495.00 73,399.46 579,894.46 307,025.30 272,869.16 0.00
11-000-291-241 71060 gg;zesr Retirement Contributions - 543,068.00 2,376.08 545,444.08 7,136.48 538,307.60 0.00
11-000-291-260 71160 Worker's Compensation 152,255.00 (6,002.22) 146,252.78 146,252.78 0.00 0.00
11-000-291-270 71180  Health Benefits 4,439,409.00 (69,179.30) 4,370,229.70 2,976,366.37 1,393,863.33 0.00
11-000-291-280 71200 Tuition Reimbursement 221,242.00 (29,775.08) 191,466.92 78,825.56 28,057.98 84,583.38
11-000-291-290 71220 Other Employee Benefits 549,088.00 (61,685.57) 487,402.43 296,155.16 191,247.27 0.00
Eotal #:lallocated 71240 11-000-291-2xx 6,411,557.00 (90,866.63)  6,320,690.37 3,811,761.65  2,424,345.34 84,583.38
enefits
17=XXK=XXX-2XX 71260 Total Employee Benefits 6,411,557.00 (90,866.63)  6,320,690.37  3,811,761.65  2,424,345.34 84,583.38
72140 Total Undistributed Expenditures 19,193,931.00  (170,916.15) 19,023,014.85 11,959,080.57  6,484,595.26 579,339.02
72260 Total General Expense 34,109,971.00 (70,475.00) 34,039,496.00 20,954,882.14 12,213,096.32 871,517.54
- Capital Outlay
-- Equipment
--- Instructional Equipment - Regular Education:
12-120-100-730 73040 Grades 1-5 4,000.00 2,998.00 6,998.00 6,998.00 0.00 0.00
12-130-100-730 73060 Grades 6-8 4,000.00 (501.00) 3,499.00 3,499.00 0.00 0.00
12-140-100-730 73080 Grades 9-12 8,000.00 (2,497.00) 5,503.00 5,498.00 0.00 5.00
- Total Instructional Equipment - 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 15,995.00 0.00 5.00

Regular Education
--- Equipment - Undistributed:

12-000-100-730 75500 Undistributed Expenditures - 0.00 8,801.00 8,801.00 0.00 8,800.89 0.1
Instruction
12-000-240-730 75640 Undistributed Expenditures - 0.00 56,190.00 56,190.00 22,190.00 34,000.00 0.00
School Administration
12-000-263-730 75740 Undistributed Expenditures - Care 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 7.758.40 741.60
and Upkeep of Grounds
12-000-266-730 75760 Undistributed Expenditures - 12,150.00 941.00 13,091.00 13,090.00 0.00 1.00
Security
- Total Equipment - Undistributed 12,150.00 74,432.00 86,582.00 35,280.00 50,559.29 742.71
12-Xxx-XXX-73X 75880 Total Equipment 28,150.00 74,432.00 102,582.00 5§1,275.00 50,559.29 747.71
-- Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services
12-000-400-450 76080 Construction Services 12,898.00 0.00 12,898.00 12,898.00 0.00 0.00
12-000-400-896 76210 Assessment for Debt Service on 27,109.00 0.00 27,109.00 0.00 27,105.00 0.00
SDA Funding
12-000-400-xxx 76260 Total Facilities Acquisition and 40,007.00 0.00 40,007.00 12,898.00 27,109.00 0.00
Construction Services
12-XXX=XX(=XXX 76400 Total Capital Outlay 68,157.00 74,432.00 142,589.00 64,173.00 77,668.29 747.71
84060 Total General Fund 34,178,128.00 3,957.00 34,182,085.00 21,019,055.14 12,290,764.61 872,265.25
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INVESTMENT REPORT
DOCUMENT D-1

(1) Earned Interest Previous Balance (General Funds): 3 133,949.66
Agency Salary 553.91
Salary 295.16
Prior Month Adjustment 0.00
Checking Account Interest This Month: 20.918.58
Total Interest Earned to Date: $ 1556,717.31

(2) Bank Reconciliation for February, 2025

BANK BALANCES

Manasguan Bank - Funds 10, 12, 20, 40 9,422,786.53
Manasquan Bank - Funds 30 REF#2023 3,129,922.67
Manasquan Bank - Funds 10/31 - Shared Service Agreement 0.00
Manasquan Bank - Funds 32 ESIP 931,475.62
Manasquan Bank - Fund (60) Before/After School 64,693.30
Manasquan Bank - Fund (61) Manasquan Schoals Development Fund 28,551.94
Manasquan Bank - Fund 90 (Payroll Agency) 95,502.92
Manasquan Bank - Fund 96 (Salary) 2,413.74
Manasquan Bank - FSA Account 20,496.89
Manasquan Bank - Unemployment Account 204,835.20
Manasguan Bank - Combined Scholarship 92,562.86
Manasquan Bank - Cafeteria 315,979.02
Manasquan Bank - Staff Function Account 9,052.55
Plus Bank Adjustments and/or Deposit in Transit -233.05
Outstanding Checks-Funds 10, 12, 20, 40 (General) -232,266.30
Qutstanding Checks-Fund 30 REF#2023 -29,635.40
Qutstanding Checks-Fund 32 (ESIP) -2,398.05
Oustanding Checks - Fund 60 (Before/After Care) 0.00
Oustanding Checks - Fund 61 (School Development Fund) 0.00
Qutstanding Checks - Fund 82 (Cafeteria Account) -3,071.18
Outstanding Checks - Fund 23 (Combined Scholarship) -5,850.00
Outstanding Checks- Fund 90 (Payroll Agency) -56,861.01
Outstanding Checks- (Payroll) 0.00
Outstanding Checks - Fund 92 (Unemployment Account) 0.00
Outstanding Checks - Fund 93 (Staff Account) -90.43
Outstanding Checks - Fund 98 (FSA Account) 0.00
Total Bank Balances: ** $ 13.987.867.82

FUND BALANCES**

Governmental Funds
Fund 10 (General) $ 6,578,339.59
Fund 10 (Capital Reserve) 528,422.90
Fund 10 (Maintenance Reserve) 200,000.00
Fund 20 (Special Project) == 1,365,197.58
Fund 30 (Capital Project) 3,100,287.27
Fund 31 (Capital Project)-Moved to Fund 10 0.00
Fund 32 (ESIP) 929,077.57
Fund 40 (Debt Service) 518,581.55
Total Governmental Funds 13,219,906.46
Enterprise Funds
Before and After Care School Program (Fund 60) 64,693.30
Manasquan Schools Development Fund (Fund 61) 30,171.94
Cafeteria (Fund 62) 312,089.59
Total Enterprise Funds 406,954.83
Trust and Agency Funds
Combined Scholarship Account (Fund 23) 86,712.86
Payroll Agency (Fund 90) 37,585.72
Unemployment Account (Fund 92) 204,835.20
Staff Function Account (Fund 93) 8,962.12
FSA (Fund 94) 20,496.89
Payroll (Fund 96) 2,413.74
Total Trust and Agency Funds 361.006.53
Total Fund Balances: * $ 13,987.867.82

** As per Treasurer of School Monies Report.
*** Waiting for Federal Funding



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Interim Balance Sheet
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Assets and Resources

Assets

Account Number Account Name

101 Cashin Bank

116 Investment - Capital Reserve Account

117 Investment - Maintenance Reserve Account

121 Tax Levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 InterfundAccaunts Receivable:

134 Interfund Accounts ReceivableAccounts Receivable:

141 Intergovernmental - StateAccounts Receivable:

143 Intergovernmental - OtherAccounts Receivable:

145 AR TECH FEESAccounts Receivable:

153 Other Accounts ReceivableAccounts Receivable:

154 Allowance for Uncollectible Accounts Receivable (Credit)Accounts Receivable:

Loans Receivable:

131 InterfundLoans Receivable:

151,152 Other (net of estimated uncollectible of $ 0)Loans Receivable:
Resources

Account Number Account Name

301 Estimated Revenues

302 Less Revenues

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities

Account Number Account Name

499,xxx Other Current Liabilities

Fund Balance

Account Subtotal
Number Account Name Balance
Appropriated:
753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year
754+753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current + Prior
Reserve Fund Balance:
761 Capital Reserve Account
604 Add: Increase in Capital Reserve
317 Less: Budgeted Withdrawal from Capital Reserve-Transfer to
Debt Service
764 Maintenance Reserve Account
606 Add: Increase in Maintenance Reserve
310 Less: Budgeted Withdrawal from Maintenance Reserve
311 Less: Budgeted Withdrawal from Tuition Reserve
Appropriations
601 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures 21,019,055.14
603 Encumbrances 12,290,764.61
Total Appropriated
Unappropriated
770 Unassigned Fund Balance
303 Budgeted Fund Balance

Subtotal Balance Balance
6,578,339.59
528,422.90
200,000.00
2,933,526.00
15,000.00
(199.12)
444,786.41
5343,881.13
46,449.53
123,677.00
5,973,594.95
5,000.00
5,000.00
16,218,883.44
Subtotal Bafance Balance
33,332,339.00
33,401,801.36 169,462.36)
(69,462.36)

Total Assets and Resources: 16,149.421.08

Subtotal Balance Balance
1,296.00
1,296.00
Subtotal Subtotal
Balance 2 Balance 3 Balance
12,290,764.61
12,290,764.61
528,422.90
104,050.00
0.00 632,472.90
200,000.00
2,000.00
0.00 202,000.00
200,000.00 (200.000.00)
34,182,085.00
(33,309,819.75) 872,265.25
13,797,502.76
3,102,461.32
751,839.00

16,148,125.08
16,149.421.08

———

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations 34,182,085.00 33,309,819.75 872,265.25
Revenues (33,332,339.00) (33,401,801.36) (-69,462.36)
849,746.00 (91,981.61) 941,727.61

Change in Capital Reserve:
Plus: Increase in Capital Reserve /Interest Deposit to Capital Reserve (604) 104,050.00 104,050.00 .00
104,050.00 104,050.00 .00

Change in Maintenance Reserve:

Plus: Increase in Maintenance Reserve (606) 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00
2,000.00 2,000.00 .00

Change in Tuition Reserve:
Less: Budgeted Withdrawal from Tuition Reserve (311) 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00
(200,000.00) {200,000.00) .00
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Revenues/Sources of Funds

Account Original Budget Budget Budgeted / Unrealized
Number Line Revenues/Sources of Funds  Certified for Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual to Date Note Balance
10-1xxx 370 From Local Sources 32,242,760.00 0.00 32,242,760.00 32,461,735.08 Over (218,975.08)
10-3xxx 520 From State Sources 1,068,129.00 0.00 1,068,129.00 932,525.00 Under 135,604.00
10-4xxx 570 From Federal Sources 21,450.00 0.00 21,450.00 7.541.28 Under 13,908.72
- -|I=-°t3l| Revenues/Sources Of 33,332,339.00 0.00 33,332,339.00 33,401,801.36 Over (69,462.36)

unds

General Fund

Current Expense

Account Qriginal Budget Budget Available

Number Line Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers  Appropriations Expenditures  Encumbrances Balance

11-1xx-100-xxx 3200  Regular Programs - 9,999,016.00 486,535.79 10,485,551.79 6,388,235.77 3,930,980.14 166,335.88
Instruction

11-2x%-100-xxx 10300  Special Education - 3,419,658.00 (386,070.19) 3,033,587.81 1,834,833.97 1,193,625.96 5127.88
Instruction

11-230-100-xxx 11160  Basic Skills/Remedial - 115,535.00 (9,690.00) 105,845.00 63,945.00 41,150.00 750.00
Instruction

11-240-100-%xxx 12160  Bilingual Education - 181,270.00 (4,000.00) 177,270.00 104,677.00 72,593.00 0.00
Instruction

11-407-100-xxx 17100  School-Sponsored 284,244.00 (5,614.45) 278,629.55 132,266.49 137,693.15 8,669.91

Cocurricular/Extracurricular
Activities - Instruction

11-402-100-xxx 17600  School-Sponsored Athletics 916,317.00 19,280.00 935,597.00 471,843.34 352,458.81 111,294.85
- Instruction
72140  Undistributed Expenditures:
11-000-100-xxx 29180 Instruction (Tuition) 1,014,112.00 (28,512.58) 985,599.42 514,338.19 451,402.63 19,858.60
11-000-211-xxx 29680 étte[ldance and Social Work 286,692.00 274.00 286,966.00 183,755.84 103,210.16 0.00
ervices
11-000-213-xxx 30620 Health Services 281,740.00 26,294.00 308,034.00 194,786.49 100,649.68 12,597.83
11-000-216-xxx 40580 gpegch, OT, PT and Related 416,261.00 (1,530.00) 414,731.00 249,015.48 162,709.89 3,005.63
ervices
11-000-217-xxx 41080  Other Support Services 485,475.00 140,226.21 625,701.21 344,229.05 281,472.16 0.00
Students - Extraordinary
Services
11-000-218xxx 41660 Guidance 1,008,186.00 (77,287.32) 930,898.68 541,379.19 385,903.34 3,616.15
11-000-219-xxx 42200  Child Study Teams 761,156.00 2,992.25 764,148.25 499,666.75 253,980.28 10,501.22
11-000-221-xxx 43200 Improvement of Instruction 936,255.00 (59,412.00) 876,843.00 597,521.82 275,549.10 3,772.08
11-000-222-xxx 43620 Educational Media 626,701.00 26,492.72 653,193.72 445,853.22 199,581.60 7,758.90
Services/School Library
11-000-223-xxx 44180 Instructional Staff Training 27,600.00 38,016.78 65,616.78 28,740.27 25,969.58 10,906.93
11-000-230-xxx 45300  General Administration 743,819.00 16,856.74 760,675.74 525,363.78 187,027.57 48,284.39
11-000-240-xxx 46160  Schaol Administration 1,220,746.00 (69,131.86) 1,151,614.14 750,420.37 382,680.84 18,512.93
11-000-257-xxx 47200 Central Services 596,039.00 7,603.57 603,642.57 409,146.24 193,949.91 546.42
11-000-252-xxx 47620  Administrative Information 7.116.00 0.00 7,116.00 3,558.00 3,558.00 0.00
Technology
11-000-261-xxx 48580  Required Maintenance for 159,874.00 (358.18) 159,515.82 117,366.29 31,789.72 10,359.81
School Facilities
11-000-262-xxx 49340 Custodial Services 2,636,405.00 (94,925.49) 2,541,479.51 1,938,400.52 561,997.13 41,081.86
11-000-263-xxx 50100 gare agd Upkeep of 261,048.00 37,317.00 298,365.00 196,520.69 91,640.81 10,203.50
rounds
11-000-266-xxx 51100  Security 324,894.00 12,162.02 337,056.02 220,859.47 114,060.33 2,136.22
11-000-270-xxx 52480  Student Transportation 988,255.00 (57,127.38) 931,127.62 386,397.26 253,117.19 291,613.17
T1-XXX-XXX-2XX 71260 Employee Benefits 6,411,557.00 (90,866.63) 6,320,690.37 3,811,761.65 2,424,345.34 84,583.38
Total General Expense 34,109,971.00 (70,475.00)  34,039,496.00  20,954,882.14  12,213,096.32 871,517.54

Capital Qutlay

Original Budget Budget Available

Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

12-XXX-XXX-73% 75880  Equipment 28,150.00 74,432.00 102,582.00 51,275.00 50,559.29 747.71

12-000-4xx-XXX 76260 Facilities Acquisition and 40,007.00 0.00 40,007.00 12,898.00 27,109.00 0.00
Construction

Total Capital Outlay 68,157.00 74,432.00 142,589.00 64,173.00 77,668.29 747.71
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Total General Fund 34,178,128.00 3,957.00  34,182,085.00 21,019,055.14  12,290,764.61 872,265.25
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Schedule of Revenues
Actual Compared with Estimate
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Original Budget Budget

Line Accounl Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Estimated Unrealized
Revenues/Sources of Funds
- Local Sources

10-1210 100 Local Tax Levy 17,601,159.00 0.00 17,601,159.00 17,601,159.00 0.00

10-12xx 120 Other Lacal Governmental Units- 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 23,873.20 (5,873.20)
Restricted

10-1310 140 Tuition from Individuals 336,244.00 0.00 336,244.00 395,750.00 (59,506.00)

10-1320 150 Tuition from LEAs Within State 14,106,307.00 0.00 14,106,307.00 14,118,896.33 (12,589.33)

10-1xxx 350 Other Restricted Miscellaneous 181,050.00 0.00 181,050.00 322,056.55 (141,006.55)
Revenues

10-1xxx 370 Total Revenue from Local Sources 32,242,760.00 0.00 32,242,760.00 32,461,735.08 (218,975.08)

- State Sources

10-3121 420 Categorical Transportation Aid 76,841.00 0.00 76,841.00 76,841.00 0.00

10-3131 430 Extraordinary Aid 135,604.00 0.00 135,604.00 0.00 135,604.00

10-3132 440 Categorical Special Education Aid 751,220.00 0.00 751,220.00 751,220.00 0.00

10-3177 470 Categorical Security Aid 83,868.00 0.00 83,868.00 83,868.00 0.00

10-3178 480 Adjustment Aid 20,596.00 0.00 20,596.00 20,596.00 0.00

10-3xxx 520 Total Revenue from State Sources 1,068,129.00 0.00 1,068,129.00 932,525.00 135,604.00

- Federal Sources

10-4200 540 Medicaid Reimbursement 21,450.00 0.00 21,450.00 7,541.28 13,908.72

10-4xxx 570 Total Revenue from Federal Sources 21,450.00 0.00 21,450.00 7,541.28 13,908.72

- Total Revenues/Sources of Funds 33,332,339.00 0.00 33,332,339.00 33,401,801.36 (69,462.36)
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Account

Original Budget

Budget

Name
General Fund
- General Current Expense
-- Regular Programs - Instruction
--- Regular Programs - Instruction

11-105-100-101 2000  Preschool - Salaries of Teachers

11-110-100-101 2080  Kindergarten - Salaries of
Teachers

11-120-100-101 2100  Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers

11-130-100-101 2120 Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers

11-140-100-101 2140  Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers

subtotal Total Regular Programs -
Instruction

--- Regular Programs - Home Instruction
11-150-100-101 2500  Salaries of Teachers

11-150-100-320 2540  Purchased Professional-
Educational Services

subtotal Total Regular Programs - Home
Instruction

--- Regular Programs - Undistributed Instruction

subtotal

subtotal

11-190-100-340 3040  Purchased Technical Services

11-190-100-500 3060  Other Purchased Services (400-
500 series)

11-190-100-610 3080  General Supplies

11-190-100-640 3100 Textbooks

11-190-100-800 3120  Other Objects

subtotal subtotal Total Regular Programs -

Undistributed Instruction

Total Regular Programs -
Instruction

-- Special Education Programs
--- Learning and/or Language Disabilities - Mild/Moderate:

11-1xx-100-xx%X 3200

11-204-100-101 4500  Salaries of Teachers
11-204-100-106 4520  Other Salaries for Instruction
11-204-100-610 4600  General Supplies
11-204-100-xxx 4660 Total Learning and/or Language

Disabilities - Mild/Moderate
--- Multiple Disabilities:

11-212-100-101 6500  Salaries of Teachers

11-212-100-106 6520  Other Salaries for Instruction

11-212-100-500 6580  Other Purchased Services (400-
500 series)

11-212-100-610 6600  General Supplies

11-212-100-800 6640  Other Objects

11-212-100-xxx 6660 Total Multiple Disabilities

--- Resource Room/Resource Center:

11-213-100-101 7000  Salaries of Teachers
11-213-100-106 7020  Other Salaries for Instruction
11-213-100-xxx 7160 Total Resource Room/Resource

Center
--- Preschool Disabilities - Full-Time:

11-216-100-101 8500  Salaries of Teachers
11-216-100-106 8520  Other Salaries for Instruction
11-216-100-xxx 8640  Total Preschool Disabilities - Full-
Time

--- Home Instruction:
11-219-100-101 9260  Salaries of Teachers
11-219-100-xxx 9420 Total Home Instruction

10300 Total Special Education -

subtotal special
ed Instruction

-- Basic Skills/Remedial - Instruction
11-230-100-101 11000  Salaries of Teachers
11-230-100-610 11100 General Supplies

Certified For Taxes

Transfers

Appropriations

Expenditures

Encumbrances

© SchoolFi

30,546.00 413,378.28 443,924.28 247,195.79 196,728.49 0.00
212,320.00 21,942.30 234,262.30 148,869.06 85393.24 0.00
1,733,208.00 37,015.10 1,770,223.10 1,021,419.92 748803.18 0.00
1.427,226.00 (46,291.85) 1,380,934.15 843,046.35 537,887.80 0.00
5,758,724.00 53,946.45 5.812,670.45 3,403,257.50 2,321,763.63 87,649.32
9,162,024.00 479,990.28  9,642,014.28  5,663,788.62  3,890,576.34 87,649.32
4,000.00 3,087.50 7,087.50 6,957.50 130.00 0.00
15,500.00 3,869.10 19,369.10 14,887.38 4,481.72 0.00
19,500.00 6,956.60 26,456.60 21,844.88 4,611.72 0.00
116,876.00 (50.00) 116,826.00 114,839.91 0.00 1,986.09
48,132.00 2,481.02 50,613.02 33,818.39 14,306.13 2,488.50
595,776.00 (17,947.27) 577,828.73 504,413.12 19,862.25 53,553.36
26,658.00 17,205.16 43,863.16 42,149.85 359.70 1,353.61
30,050.00 (2,100.00) 27,950.00 7,381.00 1,264.00 19,305.00
817,492.00 (411.09) 817,080.91 702,602.27 35,792.08 78,686.56
9,999,016.00 486,535.79 10,485,551.79  6,388,235.77  3,930,980.14 166,335.88
410,106.00 (1,573.00) 408,533.00 250,683.10 157.849.90 0.00
38,232.00 3,458.64 41,690.64 24,524.92 17,164.92 0.80
1,593.00 0.00 1,593.00 1,521.56 0.00 71.44
449,931.00 1,885.64 451,816.64 276,729.58 175,014.82 72,24
319,790.00 (9,390.00) 310,400.00 190,804.00 119,596.00 0.00
495,543.00 30,472.67 526,015.67 330,721.97 195,293.70 0.00
2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 400.00
29,800.00 0.00 29,800.00 9,455.36 17,175.15 3,169.49
6,510.00 (280.00) 6,230.00 4,365.85 378.00 1,486.15
853,643.00 20,802.67 874,445.67 535,347.18 334,042.85 5,055.64
1,699,532.00 (1,206.50) 1,698,325.50 1,022,757.21 675,568.29 0.00
3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
1,702,532,00 (1,206.50) 1,701,325.50  1,022,757.21 678,568.29 0.00
285715.00 (285,715.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
121,837.00  (121,837.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
407,552.00 (407,552.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
3,419,658.00 (386,070.19)  3,033,587.81 1,834,833.97  1,193,625.96 5,127.88
114,035.00 (8,940.00) 105,095.00 63,945.00 41,150.00 0.00
1,500.00 (750.00) 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Account Original Budget Budget

Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures  Encumbrances
11-230-100-xxx 11160 Total Basic Skills/Remedial - 115,535.00 (9,690.00) 105,845.00 63,945.00 41,150.00 750.00

Instruction

-- Bilingual Education - Instruction

11-240-100-101 12000 Salaries of Teachers 181,270.00 {4,000.00) 177,270.00 104,677.00 72,593.00 0.00

11-240-100-xxx 12160 Total Bilingual Education - 181,270.00 (4,000.00) 177,270.00 104,677.00 72,593.00 0.00
Instruction

-- School-Sponsored Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities - Instruction

11-401-100-100 17000 Salaries 271,479.00 (5473.67) 266,005.33 127,912.85 137,593.15 499.33

11-401-100-500 17020 Pur_ch;\sed Services (300-500 3,400.00 1,091.22 4,491.22 1,331.50 0.00 3,159.72
series

11-401-100-600 17040  Supplies and Materials 5,912.00 (1,232.00) 4,680.00 2,491.14 0.00 2,188.86

11-401-100-800 17060 Other Objects 3,453.00 0.00 3,453.00 531.00 100.00 2,822.00

11-401-100-xxx 17100 Total School-Spon. Co/Extra- 284,244.00 (5,614.45) 278,629.55 132,266.49 137,693.15 8,669.91

curricular Actvts. - Inst.
-- School-Sponsored Athletics - Instruction

11-402-100-100 17500 Salaries 659,017.00 13,573.00 672,590.00 335,904.00 336,685.00 1.00

11-402-100-500 17520 PU(ch?sed Services (300-500 100,100.00 (744.00) 99,356.00 76,698.63 7,234.00 15,423.37
series

11-402-100-600 17540 Supplies and Materials 71,700.00 6,451.00 78,151.00 47,010.71 8,539.81 22,600.48

11-402-100-800 17560 Other Objects 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 7,230.00 0.00 3,270.00

11-402-100-930 17580 Transfers to Cover Deficit 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 70,000.00
{Custodial Funds)

11-402-100-xxx 17600 T:)ta{ Scl"l.ool-Sponsored Athletics 916,317.00 19,280.00 935,597.00 471,843.34 352,458.81 111,294.85
- Instruction

-- Total Undistributed Expenditures
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Instruction (Tuition)

11-000-100-562 29020 Tuition to Other LEAs Within the 270,805.00 119,189.80 389,994.80 207,592.98 173,862.22 8,539.60
State-Special

11-000-100-563 29040 Tuition to County Voc. School 115,246.00 (42,179.60) 73,066.40 33,759.00 33,284.00 6,023.40
Dist.-Regular

11-000-100-564 29060 Tuition to County Vac. School 14,026.00 (7,374.00) 6,652.00 3,277.00 3,277.00 98.00
Dist.-Special

11-000-100-566 29100 Tuition to Priv. Sch. for the 614,035.00 (98,148.78) 515,886.22 269,709.21 240,979.41 5,197.60
Disabled - Within the State

11-000-100~xxx 29180 Total Undistributed Expenditures - 1,014,112.00 (28,512.58) 985,599.42 514,338.19 451,402.63 19,858.60

Instruction (Tuition)
--~ Undistributed Expenditures - Attendance and Social Work

11-000-211-100 29500 Salaries 286,692.00 274.00 286,966.00 183,755.84 103,210.16 0.00

11-000-211-xxx 29680 Total Attendance and Work 286,692.00 274.00 286,966.00 183,755.84 103,210.16 0.00

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Health Services

11-000-213-100 30500 Salaries 249,422.00 20,194.00 269,616.00 174,290.80 95,324.62 0.58

11-000-213-300 30540 Purchased Professional and 15,600.00 0.00 15,600.00 13,750.00 750.00 1,100.00
Technical Services

11-000-213-500 30560 Other Purchased Services (400- 6,750.00 0.00 6,750.00 409.37 98.03 6,242.60
500 series)

11-000-213-600 30580 Supplies and Materials 9,315.00 3,100.00 12,415.00 5,018.02 4,477.03 2,919.95

11-000-213-616 30585 Supplies - Menstrual Products 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,148.30 0.00 1,851.70

11-000-213-800 30600 Other Objects 653.00 0.00 653.00 170.00 0.00 483.00

11-000-213-xxx 30620 Total Undistributed Expenditures - 281,740.00 26,294.00 308,034.00 194,786.49 100,649.68 12,597.83

Health Services
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Speech, OT, PT and Related Services

11-000-216-100 40500 Salaries 328,552.00 (1,530.00) 327,022.00 202,851.48 123,602.79 567.73
11-000-216-320 40520 Purchased Professional - 83,564.00 0.00 83,564.00 42,210.00 39,040.00 2,314.00
Educational Services
11-000-216-600 40540  Supplies and Materials 4,145.00 0.00 4,145.00 3,954.00 67.10 123.90
11-000-216-xxx 40580 ;ota! Speech, OT, PT and Related 416,261.00 (1,530.00) 414,731.00 249,015.48 162,709.89 3,005.63
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures-Other Supp. Serv. Students-Extraordinary Svcs
11-000-217-100 41000 Salaries 485,475.00 140,226.21 625,701.21 344,229.05 281,472.16 0.00
11-000-217-xxx 41080 Total Other Support Services 485,475.00 140,226.21 625,701.21 344,229.05 281,472.16 0.00

Students-Extraordinary Serv.
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Guidance

11-000-218-104 41500 Sal?fries of Other Professional 794,768.00 (72,545.67) 722,222.33 453,818.86 268,403.47 0.00
Sta

11-000-218-105 41520 Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 90,525.00 400.00 90,925.00 59,949.94 30,975.06 0.00
Assistants

11-000-218-320 41560 Purchased Professional - 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
Educational Services

11-000-218-390 41580 Other Purchased Professional and 104,783.00 272.00 105,055.00 21,453.16 83,600.00 1.84

Technical Services
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11-000-218-500 41600 Other Purchased Services (400- 1,364.00 0.00 1,364.00 0.00 0.00 1,364.00
500 series)
11-000-218-600 41620 Supplies and Materials 11,380.00 (3,436.65) 7,943.35 5,098.23 2,594.81 250.31
11-000-218-800 41640 Other Objects 3,366.00 (1,977.00) 1,389.00 1,059.00 330.00 0.00
11-000-218-xxx 41660 Eog:l Undistributed Expenditures - 1,008,186.00 (77,287.32) 930,898.68 541,379.19 385,903.34 3,616.15
uidance
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Child Study Teams
11-000-219-104 42000 gtal?fries of Other Professional 621,627.00 2,992.25 624,619.25 406,014.61 218,604.64 0.00
a
11-000-219-105 42020 Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 92,525.00 0.00 92,525.00 61,183.36 31,341.64 0.00
Assistants
11-000-219-320 42060 Purchased Professional - 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00 2,899.00 2,090.00 2,211.00
Educational Services
11-000-219-390 42080 (S)the_r Purchased Prof. and Tech. 13,344.00 0.00 13,344.00 13,342.57 0.00 1.43
ervices
11-000-219-500 42100 Other Purchased Services (400- 5,307.00 0.00 5,307.00 713.25 1,800.00 2,793.75
500 series) (voc and cssd only)
11-000-219-600 42160  Supplies and Materials 18,058.00 (100.00) 17,858.00 15,513.96 144.00 2,300.04
11-000-219-800 42180 Other Objects 3,095.00 100.00 3,195.00 0.00 0.00 3,195.00
11-000-219-xxx 42200 Total Child Study Teams 761,156.00 2,992.25 764,148.25 499,666.75 253,980.28 10,501.22
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Improvement of Instruction Services
11-000-221-102 43000 Salaries of Supervisor of 674,176.00 35,080.00 709,256.00 472,836.20 236,419.80 0.00
Instruction
11-000-221-104 43020 gtal?;ies of Other Professional 93,544.00 1.00 93,545.00 62,362.70 31,182.30 0.00
a
11-000-221-105 43040 ialarites of Secretarial and Clerical 15468.00 1.00 15,469.00 10,312.00 5,157.00 0.00
ssist.
11-000-221-110 43060 Other Salaries 53,100.00 0.00 53,100.00 50,310.00 2,790.00 0.00
11-000-221-176 43080 Salaries of Facilitators, Math and 93,875.00 (93,875.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Literacy Coaches
11-000-221-500 43140 g(t)rac)er Purchased Services (400- 1,720.00 (125.00) 1,595.00 730.00 0.00 865.00
11-000-221-600 43160 Supplies and Materials 2,490.00 (444.00) 2,046.00 246.19 0.00 1,799.81
11-000-221-800 43180 Other Objects 1,882.00 (50.00) 1,832.00 724.73 0.00 1,107.27
11-000-221~-xxx 43200 'gota! Improvement of Instruction 936,255.00 (59,412.00) 876,843.00 597,521.82 275,545.10 3,772.08
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Educational Media Services/School Library
11-000-222-100 43500 Salaries 104,976.00 (562.75) 104,413.25 62,445.00 41,968.25 0.00
11-000-222-177 43520 Salaries of Technology 488,181.00 24,294.17 512,47517 355,462.11 157,011.68 1.38
Coordinators
11-000-222-500 43560 Other Purchased Services (400- 26,469.00 (260.69) 26,208.31 19,384.92 36.00 6,787.39
500 series)
11-000-222-600 43580 Supplies and Materials 6,470.00 2,822.99 9,292.99 8,281.19 41.67 970.13
11-000-222-800 43600 Other Objects 605.00 199.00 804.00 280.00 524.00 0.00
11-000-222-xxx 43620 Total Educational Media 626,701.00 26,492.72 653,193.72 445,853.22 199,581.60 7,758.90

Services/School Library
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Instructional Staff Training Services

11-000-223-104 44020 gtal?;ies of Other Professional 11,160.00 0.00 11,160.00 0.00 11,160.00 0.00
a
11-000-223-320 44080 Purchased Professional - 7,340.00 35,823.00 43,163.00 23,950.42 13,842.58 5,370.00
Educational Servic
11-000-223-500 44120 Other Purchased Services (400- 8,490.00 2,193.78 10,683.78 442584 967.00 5290.94
500 series)
11-000-223-600 44140  Supplies and Materials 610.00 0.00 610.00 364.01 0.00 245,99
11-000-223-xxx 44180 ;ota! Instructional Staff Training 27,600.00 38,016.78 65,616.78 28,740.27 25,969.58 10,906.93
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Support Services - General Administration
11-000-230-100 45000 Salaries 355,729.00 26,481.55 382,210.55 275,170.85 107,039.70 0.00
11-000-230-331 45040 Legal Services 105,000.00 (20,035.00) 84,965.00 37,927.50 47,037.50 0.00
11-000-230-332 45060 Audit Fees 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 12,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
11-000-230-334 45080  Architectural/Engineering Services 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
11-000-230-339 45100 gthqr Purchased Professional 10,000.00 (7,181.59) 2818.41 0.00 2,500.00 318.41
ervices
11-000-230-340 45120 Purchased Technical Services 21,767.00 7,181.59 28,948.59 28,948.59 0.00 0.00
11-000-230-530 45140 Communications / Telephane 105,450.00 (3,284.16) 102,165.84 61,229.06 27,943.19 12,993.59
11-000-230-590 45180 Misc Purchased Services (400-500 90,976.00 0.00 90,976.00 75127.15 869.80 14,979.05
series, O/T 530 and 585)
11-000-230-610 45200 General Supplies 8,847.00 13,694.35 22,541.35 15,085.73 1,637.38 5818.24
11-000-230-890 45260 Miscellaneous Expenditures 12,050.00 0.00 12,050.00 6,399.00 0.00 5,651.00
11-000-230-895 45280 _ BOE Membership Dues and Fees __14,000.00 _ 000 14000.00  12,975.90 000 102410
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11-000-230-Xxx 45300 Total Support Services - General 743,819.00 16,856.74 760,675.74 525,363.78 187,027.57 48,284.39
Administration

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Support Services - School Administration

11-000-240-103 46000 IS:;,aAIarieslof Principals/Assistant 790,870.00 (55,528.00) 735,342.00 487,067.07 248,274.93 0.00
rincipals
11-000-240-105 46040 Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 302,043.00 (13,875.95) 288,167.05 188,553.10 99,613.95 0.00
Assistants
11-000-240-300 46080 Purchased Professional and 4,100.00 6,225.00 10,325.00 0.00 7,972.00 2,353.00
Technical Services
11-000-240-500 46100 Other Purc)hased Services (400- 75,226.00 (7,019.86) 68,206.14 59,142.77 4,529.59 4,533.78
500 series
11-000-240-600 46120 Supplies and Materials 37,587.00 (4,933.05) 32,653.95 1,862.43 22,290.37 8,501.15
11-000-240-800 46140 Other Objects 10,920.00 6,000.00 16,520.00 13,795.00 0.00 3,125.00
11-000-240-xxx 46160 Total Support Services - School 1,220,746.00 (69,131.86)  1,151,614.14 750,420.37 382,680.84 18,512.93

Administration
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Central Services

11-000-251-100 47000 Salaries 569,468.00 1,199.50 570,667.50 382,041.84 188,625.66 0.00
11-000-251-330 47020 Purchased Professional Services 2,000.00 4,100.00 6,100.00 2,100.00 4,000.00 0.00
11-000-251-340 47040 Purchased Technical Services 8,821.00 0.00 8,821.00 8,820.00 0.00 1.00
11-000-251-592 47060 Miscellaneous Purchased Services 2,250.00 1,906.81 4,156.81 3,052.04 815.12 289.65
(400-500 series)
11-000-251-600 47100 Supplies and Materials 10,500.00 397.26 10,897.26 10,316.26 509.13 71.87
11-000-251-890 47180 Miscellaneous Expenditures 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,816.10 0.00 183.90
11-000-251-xxx 47200 Total Central Services 596,039.00 7,603.57 603,642.57 409,146.24 193,949.91 546.42
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Administrative Information Technology
11-000-252-100 47500 Salaries 7,116.00 0.00 7,116.00 3,558.00 3,558.00 0.00
11-000-252-xxx 47620 Total Administrative Information 7,116.00 0.00 7,116.00 3,568.00 3,558.00 0.00
Technology

--- Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Required Maintenance for School Facilities

11-000-261-100 48500 Salaries 0.00 2,711.82 2,711.82 1,878.50 833.32 0.00

11-000-261-420 48520  Cleaning, Repair, and Maintenance 159,874.00 (3,070.00) 156,804.00 115,487.79 30,956.40 10,359.81
Services

11-000-261-xxx 48580 Total Required Maintenance for 159,874.00 (358.18) 159,515.82 117,366.29 31,789.72 10,359.81

School Facilities
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Custodial Services

11-000-262-100 49000 Salaries 992,406.00 (61,326.32) 931,079.68 591,721.63 339,334.21 23.84
11-000-262-107 49020 Salaries of Non-Instructional Aides 58,897.00 (8,684.71) 50,212.29 32,995.22 17,217.07 0.00
11-000-262-420 49060 glea_ning, Repair, and Maintenance 194,596.00 (36,859.00) 157,737.00 131,513.20 21,782.32 4,441.48
ervices
11-000-262-441 49080 Rental of Land and Bldg. Oth. than 244,500.00 0.00 244,500.00 244,500.00 0.00 0.00
Lease Pur Agrmt
11-000-262-490 49120  Other Purchased Property Services 28,200.00 18,012.58 46,212.58 30,094.76 11,885.43 4,232.39
11-000-262-520 49140 Insurance 242,481.00 12,721.00 255,202.00 252,202.00 0.00 3,000.00
11-000-262-590 49160 Miscellaneous Purchased Services 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 68.47 731.53 1,200.00
11-000-262-610 49180 General Supplies 98,025.00 (16,259.04) 81,765.96 64,365.41 4,537.66 12,862.89
11-000-262-621 49200 Energy (Natural Gas) 186,153.00 3,436.00 188,589.00 147,781.63 41,807.37 0.00
11-000-262-622 49220 Energy (Electricity) 339,727.00 (3,436.00) 336,291.00 201,085.66 123914.34 11,291.00
11-000-262-800 49280 Other Objects 10,700.00 (2,530.00) 8,170.00 3,352.54 787.20 4,030.26
11-000-262-837 49300 Interest - Energy Savings 193,720.00 0.00 193,720.00 193,720.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Program Bonds
11-000-262-917 49320  Principal - Energy Savings 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Program Bonds
11-000-262-xxx 49340 Total Custodial Services 2,636,405.00 (94,925.49) 2,541,479.51 1,938,400.52 561,997.13 41,081.86
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Care and Upkeep of Grounds
11-000-263-100 50000 Salaries 205,103.00 2.00 205,105.00 129,735.30 75,369.70 0.00
11-000-263-420 50040 gleaning, Repair, and Maintenance 41,945.00 10,965.60 52,910.60 38,386.61 10,660.00 3,863.99
ervices
11-000-263-610 50060 General Supplies 14,000.00 26,349.40 40,349.40 28,398.78 5611.11 6,339.51
11-000-263-xxx 50100 Eotal (éare And Upkeep Of 261,048.00 37,317.00 298,365.00 196,520.69 91,640.81 10,203.50
rounds
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Security
11-000-266-100 51000 Salaries 286,009.00 5,970.60 291,979.60 191,636.60 100,343.00 0.00
11-000-266-300 51020 Purchased Professional and 36,500.00 4,532.66 41,032.66 25,239.67 13,717.33 2,075.66
Technical Services
11-000-266-420 51040 glea_ning. Repair, and Maintenance 250.00 (189.44) 60.56 0.00 0.00 60.56
ervices

11-000-266-610 51060 General Supplies 2,135.00 1,848.20 3,983.20 3,983.20 0.00 0.00
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11-000-266-xx 51100 Total Security 324,894.00 12,162.02 337,056.02 220,859.47 114,060.33 2,136.22

subtotal of 11- 51120 Total Operation and Maintenance 3,382,221.00 (45,804.65)  3,336,416.35  2,473,146.97 799,487.99 63,781.39

000-26X-xxx of Plant Services

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Student Transportation Services

11-000-270-161 52040 Salaries for Pupil Trans. (Bet 16,124.00 63.00 16,187.00 10,790.70 5,396.30 0.00
Home and Sch}-Special Ed.

11-000-270-162 52060 Salaries for Pupil Trans. (Other 44,000.00 3,247.83 47,247.83 32,022.83 15,225.00 0.00
than Between Home and Sch)

11-000-270-442 52160 Rental Payments - School Buses 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00

11-000-270-512 52280 Contracted Services (Other than 168,955.00 {12,568.00) 156,387.00 90,103.97 27,296.00 38,987.03
Between Home and Sch)-Vendors

11-000-270-513 52300 Contracted Services (Between 48,158.00 0.00 48,158.00 0.00 0.00 48,158.00
Home and Sch)-Joint Agreements

11-000-270-514 52320 Contracted Services (Special Ed 0.00 145,200.00 145,200.00 78,926.72 66,273.28 0.00
Students)-Vendors

11-000-270-517 52360 Contracted Services (Regular 258,798.00 (22,069.21) 236,728.79 86,576.96 49,940.54 100,211.29
Students)-ESCs and CTSAs

11-000-270-518 52380 Contracted Services (Special Ed. 422,220.00 (171,001.00) 251,219.00 75,976.08 76,986.07 98,256.85
Students)-ESCs and CTSAs

11-000-270-xxx 52480 Total Student Transportation 988,255.00 (57,127.38) 931,127.62 386,397.26 253,117.19 291,613.17
Services

--- Employee Benefits
---- Unallocated Benefits

11-000-291-220 71020  Social Security Contributions 506,495.00 73,399.46 579,894.46 307,025.30 272,869.16 0.00

11-000-291-241 71060 StEI;{eSr Retirement Contributions - 543,068.00 2,376.08 545,444.08 7,136.48 538,307.60 0.00

11-000-291-260 71160  Worker's Compensation 152,255.00 (6,002.22) 146,252.78 146,252.78 0.00 0.00

11-000-291-270 71180  Health Benefits 4,439,409.00 (69,179.30) 4,370,229.70 2,976,366.37 1,393,863.33 0.00

11-000-291-280 71200  Tuition Reimbursement 221,242.00 (29,775.08) 191,466.92 78,825.56 28,057.98 84,583.38

11-000-291-290 71220  Other Employee Benefits 549,088.00 (61,685.57) 487,402.43 296,155.16 191,247.27 0.00

}Jotal F?allocated 71240 11-000-291-2xx 6,411,557.00 (90,866.63)  6,320,690.37 3,811,761.65  2,424,345.34 84,583.38

enefits

11-XXX-XXX-2XX 71260 Total Employee Benefits 6,411,557.00 (90,866.63)  6,320,690.37 3,811,761.65 2,424,345.34 84,583.38
72140 Total Undistributed Expenditures 19,193,931.00  (170,916.15) 19,023,014.85 11,959,080.57 6,484,595.26 579,339.02
72260 Total General Expense 34,109,971.00 (70,475.00) 34,039,496.00 20,954,882.14 12,213,096.32 871,517.54

- Capital Outlay

-- Equipment

--- Instructional Equipment - Regular Education:

12-120-100-730 73040 Grades 1-5 4,000.00 2,998.00 6,998.00 6,998.00 0.00 0.00

12-130-100-730 73060 Grades 6-8 4,000.00 (501.00) 3,499.00 3,499.00 0.00 0.00

12-140-100-730 73080 Grades 9-12 8,000.00 (2,497.00} 5,503.00 5,498.00 0.00 5.00

- Total Instructional Equipment - 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 15,995.00 0.00 5.00
Regular Education

--- Equipment - Undistributed:

12-000-100-730 75500 Undistributed Expenditures - 0.00 8,801.00 8,801.00 0.00 8,800.89 0.11
Instruction -
12-000-240-730 75640 Undistributed Expenditures - 0.00 56,190.00 56,190.00 22,190.00 34,000.00 0.00
School Administration
12-000-263-730 75740  Undistributed Expenditures - Care 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 7,758.40 741.60
and Upkeep of Grounds
12-000-266-730 75760  Undistributed Expenditures - 12,150.00 941.00 13,091.00 13,090.00 0.00 1.00
Security
- Total Equipment - Undistributed 12,150.00 74,432.00 86,582.00 35,280.00 50,559.29 742.71
12-xxx-Xx%-73x 75880 Total Equipment 28,150.00 74,432.00 102,582.00 51,275.00 50,559.29 747.71
-- Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services
12-000-400-450 76080 Construction Services 12,898.00 0.00 12,898.00 12,898.00 0.00 0.00
12-000-400-896 76210 Assessment for Debt Service on 27,109.00 0.00 27,109.00 0.00 27,109.00 0.00
SDA Funding
12-000-400-xx 76260 Total Facilities Acquisition and 40,007.00 0.00 40,007.00 12,898.00 27,109.00 0.00
Construction Services
12-X000-XXX=XXX 76400 Total Capital Outlay 68,157.00 74,432.00 142,589.00 64,173.00 77,668.29 747.71
84060 Total General Fund 34,178,128.00 3,957.00 34,182,085.00 21,019,055.14 12,290,764.61 872,265.25
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Fund 20 - Interim Balance Sheet
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Assets and Resources

Assets
Account Number Account Name Subtotal Balance Balance
101 Cash in Bank 1,850,932.96
Accounts Receivable:
1,850,932.96
Resources
Account Number Account Name Subtotal Balance Balance
301 Estimated Revenues 540,030.53
302 Less Revenues 1,874,958.53 (1,334,928.00}
(1,334,928.00)
Total Assets and Resources: 516,004.96
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities
Account Number Account Name Subtotal Balance Balance
0.00
Fund Balance
Account Subtotal Subtotal Subtotal
Number Account Name Balance Balance 2 Balance 3 Balance
Appropriated:
753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year 35,402.06
754+753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current + Prior 35,402.06
Reserve Fund Balance:
758 Student Activity Fund 399,022.52
759 Scholarship Fund 86,712.86
601 Appropriations 556,900.53
602 Less: Expenditures 459,077.23
603 Encumbrances 35,402.06 (494,479.29) 62,421.24
770 Unassigned Fund Balance (67,553.72)
51600496
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: 516,004.96

—_—

© SchoolFi Page 11 of 25 T 3/10/2025 1:57pm



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 20 - Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations 556,900.53 494,479.29 62,421.24
Revenues (540,030.53) (1,874,958.53) (-1,334,928.00)
16,870.00 (1,380,479.24) 1,397,349.24
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 20 - Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Revenues/Sources of Funds

Account . Original Budget Budget Budgeted / Unrealized
Number Line Revenues/Sources of Funds  Certified for Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual to Date Nate Balance
20-1xxx 745 From Local Sources 35,452.28 30,138.32 65,590.60 1,485,758.27 Over (1,420,167.67)
20-3xxx 770 From State Sources 0.00 930.00 930.00 558.00 Under 372.00
20-4xxx 830 From Federal Sources 341,868.00 131,641.93 473,509.93 388,642.26 Under 84,867.67
- 'Il:'ot?jl Revenues/Sources Of 377,320.28 162,710.25 540,030.53 1,874,958.53 Qver (1,334,928.00)

unds

Special Revenue Fund

Local Projects

Original Budget Budget

Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 84100 Local Projects 0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37,452.28

Total Local Projects 0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37,452.28
State Projects
Account Original Budget Budget Available
Number Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers  Appropriations Expenditures  Encumbrances Balance
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88190  Total Other State Projects 0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00
20-XXX-XXX-XXX Total State Projects 0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00

Federal Projects

Account Original Budget Budget

Number Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers  Appropriations Expenditures  Encumbrances

20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88500 Titlel 7.305.47 19,125.74 26,431.21 22,067.43 0.00 4,363.78

20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88520 Titlell 47,622.00 (5,185.74) 42,436.26 9,947.20 23,114.06 9,375.00

20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88540 Titlelll 4,175.00 (1,918.00) 2,257.00 0.00 0.00 2,257.00

20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88560 Title IV 8,500.00 1,500.00 10,000.00 4,381.82 0.00 5618.18

20-XXX-XKX-XXX 88620 |.D.EA.PartB 268,739.00 47,340.00 316,079.00 313,153.00 2,926.00 0.00
(Handicapped)

20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88640 Vocational Education 15,089.00 2,671.00 17,760.00 5,973.00 8,432.00 3,355.00

- Additional Federal Grants 0.00 58,546.46 58,546.46 58,546.46 0.00 0.00

20=XXX~XXK-XXX Total Federal Projects 351,430.47 122,079.46 473,509.93 414,068.91 34,472.06 24,968.96

Total Special Revenue Fund 351,430.47 205,470.06 556,900.53 459,077.23 35,402.06 62,421.24
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 20 - Schedule of Revenues
Actual Compared with Estimate
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Original Budget Budget

Line Account Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual Unrealized

Revenues/Sources of Funds
- Local Sources

20-1xxx 740 Other Revenue from Local Sources 35,452.28 30,138.32 65,590.60 1,485,758.27 (1,420,167.67)
20-1xxx 745 Total Local Sources 35,452.28 30,138.32 65,590.60 1,485,758.27 (1,420,167.67)
- State Sources

20-32xx 765 Other Restricted Entitlements 0.00 930.00 930.00 558.00 372.00
20-3xxx 770 Total from State Sources 0.00 930.00 930.00 558.00 372.00
- Federal Sources

20-4411- 775 Title ! 36,254.00 18,392.47 54,646.47 28,085.00 26,561.47
4414

20-4451- 780 Title i 11,368.00 2,853.00 14,221.00 2,575.26 11,645.74
4455

20-4491- 785 Title 1Ml 1,918.00 339.00 2,257.00 0.00 2,257.00
4494

20-4471- 790 Title IV 8,500.00 1,500.00 10,000.00 4,382.00 5,618.00
4474

20-4420- 805 1.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped) 268,739.00 47,340.00 316,079.00 295,055.00 21,024.00
4429

20-4542 807 ARP ESSER Subgrant Evidence-Based 0.00 9,825.00 9,825.00 9,825.00 0.00

Summer Learning and Enrichment
Activities Grant

20-4544 809 ARP ESSER Subgrant New Jersey Tiered 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
System of Supports (NJTSS) Mental
Health Support Staffing Grant

20-4430 810 Vocational Education 15,089.00 2,671.00 17,760.00 0.00 17,760.00
20-4540 814 ARP ESSER 0.00 12,719.46 12,719.46 12,718.00 1.46
20-4537 827 Additional or Compensatory Special 0.00 26,002.00 26,002.00 26,002.00 0.00
Education and Related Services
(ACSERS)
20-4xxx 830 Total from Federal Sources 341,868.00 131,641.93 473,509.93 388,642.26 84,867.67
- Total Revenues/Sources of Funds 377,320.28 162,710.25 540,030.53 1,874,958.53 (1,334,928.00)
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 20 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Account Qriginal Budget Budget

Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures  Encumbrances

Special Revenue Fund
- Local Projects
-- Local Projects

20-XXX-XXX-XXX 84100 Local Projects 0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37,452.28
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 84100 0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37,452.28
- Total Local Projects 0.00 82,460.60 82,460.60 45,008.32 0.00 37,452.28
- State Projects
-- Other State Projects
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88040 Nonpublic Handicapped Services 0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00
20-XXX-XXX~XXX 88190 Total Other State Projects 0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00
88200 Total State Projects 0.00 930.00 930.00 0.00 930.00 0.00
- Federal Projects
-- Title |
20-xxx-100-101 88480 _Sralar:]es- Instruction- Salaries of 0.00 11,261.74 11,261.74 11,261.74 0.00 0.00
eacher
20-xxx-200-200 88491 Benefits 7,305.47 7.864.00 15,169.47 10,805.69 0.00 4,363.78
20-XXX-XXX-XXX 88500 Total Title! 7,305.47 19,125.74 26,431.21 22,067.43 0.00 4,363.78
-- Title il
20-xxx-100-101 88501 %alarLes- Instruction- Salaries of 36,254.00 (8,038.74) 28,215.26 7,372.20 20,843.06 0.00
eacher
20-xxx-200-300 88512 grofes;ional Tech Services- 11,368.00 (7,647.00) 3,721.00 1,450.00 2,271.00 0.00
uppol
20-xxx-200-500 88514 gther I:turchased Services - 0.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 1,125.00 0.00 9,375.00
uppol
20-XXX-XXX=XXX 88520 Total Title Il 47,622.00 (5,185.74) 42,436.26 9,947.20 23,114.06 9,375.00
-- Title lll
20-xxx-100-600 88525 Instructional Supplies- Instruction 4,175.00 (1,918.00) 2,257.00 0.00 0.00 2,257.00
20~XXX-XXX=XXX 88540 Total Title lil 4,175.00 (1,918.00) 2,257.00 0.00 0.00 2,257.00
-- Title IV
20-xxx-100-500 88544  Other Purchased Services- 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,381.82 0.00 5618.18
Instruction (400-500 series)
20-xxx-100-600 88545 Instructional Supplies- Instruction 8,500.00 (8,500.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20-XXX-XXX=XXX 88560 Total Title IV 8,500.00 1,500.00 10,000.00 4,381.82 0.00 5618.18
-- I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped)
20-xxx-100-500 88604 Other Purchased Services- 268,739.00 38,628.00 307,367.00 304,441.00 2,926.00 0.00
Instruction (400-500 series)
20-xxx-100-600 88607 Instructional Supplies- Instruction 0.00 8,712.00 8,712.00 8,712.00 0.00 0.00
20-XXX-XXX=XXX 88620 Total I.D.E.A. PartB 268,739.00 47,340.00 316,079.00 313,153.00 2,926.00 0.00
(Handicapped)
-- Vocational Education
20-xxx-100-101 88621 _SralarLes- Instruction- Salaries of 15,089.00 (684.00) 14,405.00 5973.00 8,432.00 0.00
eacher
20-xxx-100-300 88623 Purchased Services- Instruction 0.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.00
20-xxx-200-200 88631 Benefits 0.00 1,102.00 1,102.00 0.00 0.00 1,102.00
20-xxx-200-500 88634 gther l:turchased Services - 0.00 903.00 903.00 0.00 0.00 903.00
uppol
20-XXX-XXX=XXX 88640 Total Vocational Education 15,089.00 2,671.00 17,760.00 5,973.00 8,432.00 3,355.00
-- Additional Federal Grants
20-486-xxX-XXX 88712 Additional or Compensatory 0.00 26,002.00 26,002.00 26,002.00 0.00 0.00

Special Education and Related
Services (ACSERS) Program

20-487-xxXX-XXX 88713  ARP ESSER Grant Program 0.00 12,719.46 12,719.46 12,719.46 0.00 0.00

20-489-xxx-XxX 88715 ARP ESSER Subgrant Evidence- 0.00 9,825.00 9,825.00 9,825.00 0.00 0.00
Based Summer Learning and
Enrichment Activities Grant

20-497-XXX-XXX 88717 ARP ESSER Subgrant New Jersey 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
Tiered System of Supports
(NJTSS) Mental Health Support

Staffing Grant
20-XXX-XXXXXX - Total Additional Federal Grants 0.00 58,546.46 58,546.46 58,546.46 0.00 0.00
20-XXX-XXX=XXX 88740 Total Federal Projects 351,430.47 122,079.46 473,509.93 414,068.91 34,472.06 24,968.96
88760 Total Special Revenue Fund 351,430.47 205,470.06 556,900.53 459,077.23 35,402.06 62,421.24
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Interim Balance Sheet
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Assets and Resources

Assets
101 Cash in Bank 3,100,287.27
Accounts Receivable:
Loans Receivable:
3,100,287.27
Resources
Account Number Account Name Subtotal Balance Balance
301 Estimated Revenues 0.00
302 Less Revenues 198,559.68 {198,559.68)
{198,559.68)
Total Assets and Resources: 2.901,727.59
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities
0.00
Fund Balance
Account Subtotal Subtotal Subtotal
Number Account Name Balance Balance 2 Balance 3 Balance
Appropriated:
753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year 826,358.30
754 Reserve for Encumbrances - Prior Year 1,837,899.68
601 Appropriations 10,957,187.73
602 Less: Expenditures 8,055,804.23
603 Encumbrances 2,664,257.98 (10,720,062.21) 237,125.52
Unappropriated:
770 Unassigned Fund Balance 2,173,003.89
303 Budgeted Fund Balance 2,172,659.80 344.09
Total Fund Balance 2,901,727.59
2,901,727.59
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: 2,901,727.59

I e el
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations 10,957,187.73 10,720,062.21 237,125.52
Revenues (.00) (198,559.68) (-198,559.68)
10,957,187.73 10,521,502.53 435,685.20

3/10/2025 1:57pm
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Revenues/Sources of Funds

Account Original Budget Budget Budgeted / Unraalized
Number Revenues/Sources of Funds  Certified for Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual to Date Balance
10-1xxx 370 From Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,559.68 Over (198,559.68)
- Tote‘lil Revenues/Sources Of 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,559.68 Over (198,559.68)

Funds

Total Capital Projects Fund Expenditures

Equipment

Original Budget Budget

Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
Capital Projects Equipment 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 30,204.32 780.68 69,015.00

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services

Qriginal Budget Budget Available
Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
30-000-4xx-390 89060  Other Purchased 0.00 433,949.57 433,949.57 277,687.22 155,842.35 420.00
Professional and Technical
Services
30-000-4xx-450 89080  Construction Services 2,172,659.80 8,200,578.36 10,373,238.16 7,721,391.88 2,499,628.69 152,217.59
30-000-4xx-610 89100  General Supplies 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 26,520.81 8,006.26 15472.93
2,172,659.80 8,684,527.93 10,857,187.73 8,025,599.91 2,663,477.30 168,110.52
Total Capital Projects Fund Expenditures 2,172,659.80 8,784,527.93 10,957,187.73 8,055,804.23 2,664,257.98 237,125.52
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Schedule of Revenues
Actual Compared with Estimate
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Account Original Budget Budget
Number Line Account Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual Unrealized

Revenues/Sources of Funds
- Local Sources

30-1510 950 Earnings on Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,559.68 (198,559.68)
10-1xxx 370 Total Revenue from Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,559.68 (198,559.68)
- Total Revenues/Sources of Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,559.68 (198,559.68)
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 30 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Account Account Qriginal Budget Budget

MNumber Line  Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances

Total Capital Projects Fund Expenditures

- Equipment

30-xxx-XXX-73% 89000 Capital Projects Equipment 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 30,204.32 780.68 69,015.00
Capital Projects Equipment 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 30,204.32 780.68 69,015.00

- Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services

-- Other Purchased Professional and Technical Services

30-000-4xx-390 89060 Other Purchased Professional and 0.00 433,949.57 433,949.57 277,687.22 155,842.35 420.00
Technical Services

30-000-4xx-390 89060 0.00 433,949.57 433,949.57 277,687.22 155,842.35 420.00

-- Construction Services

30-000-4xx-450 89080 Construction Services 2,172,659.80 8200,578.36  10,373,238.16 7,721,391.88 2,499,628.69 152,217.59

30-000-4xx-450 89080 2,172,659.80 8,200,578.36 10,373,238.16  7,721,391.88  2,499,628.69 152,217.59

-- General Supplies

30-000-4xx-610 89100 General Supplies 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 26,520.81 8,006.26 15,472.93

30-000-4xx-610 89100 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 26,520.81 8,006.26 15,472.93
89200 2,172,659.80 8,684,527.93 10,857,187.73  8,025,599.91 2,663,477.30 168,110.52
84060 'IIE'otaI (é?tpital Projects Fund 2,172,659.80 8,784,527.93 10,957,2187.73  8,055,804.23  2,664,257.98 237,125.52

xpenditures
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Manasquan Board of Education
Balance Sheet (Condensed)
2024-25 February

32 ESIP

ASSETS
Current Assets
101 Cash in Bank 929,077.57
Total Assets: 929,077.57
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities: .00
FUND EQUITY
Budgeting Accounts
302 Revenues (Control Account / Normal Credit Balance) 56,588.00
303 Budgeted Fund Balance (169,377.00)
Fund Equities
601 Appropriations (Control Account/Normal Credit Balance) 2,777,321.78
602 Expenditures/Expenses (Control Account/Normal Debit Balance) (1,855,845.21)
603 Encumbrances (Control Account/Normal Debit or Credit Balance) (902,899.83)
753 Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year 2,920.86
754 Reserve for Encumbrances - Prior Year 899,978.97
770 Unassigned Fund Balance 120,390.00
Total Fund Equity: 929,077.57
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: 929,077.57
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Profit and Loss Report
Manasquan Board of Education
Fund 32

Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Revenues
Account Number Description Revised Accrued Earned Receipts Balance
32-1510-011-01 Interest 56,588.00 -56,588.00
32-1510-402 ESIP Bond Principal

.00 .00 .00 56,588.00 -56,588.00

Current Expense

Disbursed

Account Number
32-000-402-331-00-ES
32-000-402-390-00-ES

Description Requested
ESIP 2023 - Legal

ESIP 2023 - Financial Svcs

Appropriation

To Date Available

Outstanding

32-000-402-390-10-ES ESIP 2023 - Arch/Engr/CM 9,500.00 2,920.86 29,251.60 .00
32-000-402-450-00-ES ESIP - 2023 Construction 159,877.00 899,978.97 1,826,593.61 18,576.74
169,377.00 .00 902,899.83  1,855,845.21 18,576.74
YTD Profit/Loss: $-2,702,157.04
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Interim Balance Sheet
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Assets and Resources

Assets
101 Cash in Bank 518,581.55
Accounts Receivable:
Loans Receivable:
518,581.55
Resources
Account Number Account Name Subtotal Balance Balance
301 Estimated Revenues 2,440,780.00
302 Less Revenues 2,440,780.00 0.00
0.00
Total Assets and Resources: 518,581.55
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities
0.00
Fund Balance
Account Subtotal Subtotal Subtotal
Number Account Name Balance Balance 2 Balance 3 Balance
Appropriated:
Reserve Fund Balance:
Appropriations
601 Appropriations 2,444,084.00
602 Less: Expenditures 2,444,081.77
603 Encumbrances 0.00 (2,444,081.77) 223
Total Appropriated 223
Unappropriated
770 Unassigned Fund Balance 521,883.32
303 Budgeted Fund Balance 3,304.00
518,581.55

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: 518,581.55

© Schoolfi Page 21 of 25 3/10/2025 1:57pm



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance

Budaeted Actual Varlance
Appropriations 2,444,084.00 2,444,081.77 223
Revenues (2,440,780.00) (2,440,780.00) {.00)
3,304.00 3,301.77 223
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Interim Statements Comparing Budgeted Revenue with Actual to Date
and Appropriations with Expenditures and Encumbrances to Date
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Revenues
Account Original Budget Budget Budgeted / Unrealized
Mumber Revenues/Sources of Funds  Certified for Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual to Date Balance
- Total Revenue from Local 1,885,220.00 0.00 1,885,220.00 1,885,220.00 0.00
Sources
- Total from Revenue from 555,560.00 0.00 555,560.00 555,560.00 0.00
State Sources
- Total Revenues 2,440,780.00 0.00 2,440,780.00 2,440,780.00 0.00

Expenditures

Regular Debt Service

Original Budget Budget
Expenditures Description Certified For Taxes Transfers  Appropriations Expenditures  Encumbrances
40-701-510-910 89560 Redemption of Principal on 1,110,000.00 0.00 1,110,000.00 1,110,000.00 0.00 0.00
Early Retirement Bonds
40-701-510-834 89600 Interest on Bonds 1,334,084.00 0.00 1,334,084.00 1,334,081.77 0.00 2.23
Total Regular Debt Service 2,444,084.00 0.00 2,444,084.00 2,444,081.77 0.00 2.23

Expenditures

Total Debt Service Fund Expenditures 2,444,084.00 0.00 2,444,084.00 2,444,081.77 0.00 2.23
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Schedule of Revenues
Actual Compared with Estimate
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Account Original Budget Budget

Number Account Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Estimated Actual Unrealized

Revenues

- Local Sources

40-1210 860 Local Tax Levy 1,885,220.00 0.00 1,885,220.00 1,885,220.00 0.00
- Total Revenue from Local Sources 1,885,220.00 0.00 1,885,220.00 1,885,220.00 0.00

- State Sources

40-3160 890 Debt Service Aid Type I 555,560.00 0.00 555,560.00 555,560.00 0.00
- Total from Revenue from State Sources 555,560.00 0.00 555,560.00 5556,560.00 0.00
- Total Revenues 2,440,780.00 0.00 2,440,780.00 2,440,780.00 0.00

Expenditures
- Total Debt Service Fund Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

© SchoolFi Page 24 of 25 3/10/2025 1:57pm



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 40 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the eight month period ending 02/28/2025

Account Original Budget Budget

Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
Expenditures
- Regular Debt Service
-- Redemption of Principal on Early Retirement Bonds

40-701-510-910 89560 Redemption of Principal on Early 1,110,000.00 0.00 1,110,000.00 1,110,000.00 0.00 0.00
Retirement Bonds
40-701-510-910 89560 1,110,000.00 0.00 1,110,000.00 1,110,000.00 0.00 0.00
-- Interest on Bonds
40-701-510-834 89600 Interest on Bonds 1,334,084.00 0.00 1,334,084.00 1,334,081.77 0.00 2,23
40-701-510-834 89600 1,334,084.00 0.00  1,334,084.00  1,334,081.77 0.00 2.23
89660 Total Regular Debt Service 2,444,084.00 0.00  2,444,084.00  2,444,081.77 0.00 2.23
Expenditures
- Total Debt Service Fund 2,444,084.00 0.00 2,444,084.00  2,444,081.77 0.00 2.23
Expenditures

s

/95
School Business Administrator Sigl}gmfe Date

d

© SchoolFi Page 25 of 25 3/10/2025 1:57pm



wdeo:z 5202/01/€ Z Jo | abed N - B 1H/0049S @
LLZVL 00°£t9'sL 19°ZL9 00°ZEY'VL 00°51LZ°L 0005121 00’ 00°05L'C1L XEL-XHX-XXK-ZL jawdinbg
£¥'S0€'995 vL'zze'655'L 8b'L- 9€°£68'69C- 05°61Z'628'L 00'561'262'8L 00 00'561'262'81 ISNIdX3 LNIYYUND TYHIANTD TvL10L
1aD Aedsy
01 pun4 adsiAles 1qaq o1 shjding
00’ 00’ 00’ 00 00’ 00 00° 00’ 9£6-025-000-11 pun4 |eJaua9 WO} 1a)suel |
QAI9SY DIIAIBS 198 0]
0o’ 00’ oo’ oo 00’ 00’ 00’ 00’ ¥£6-025-000-L1  S9pesv0Id 8jes Auadoid Jaysuel |
00’ 00’ 00 00’ 00 00’ 00’ 00’ XXX-0L€-000-L L S90IAIBS poo4
slijauag
8€'€85'78 £0'682°0SS L- £9'998'06- 0£'SSL'LY9 00/SS'LLY'9 00’ 00°£SS'LLY'O XXZ-XXA-KXX- | 9340]dW3I-S9DIAISS [eUOSIAd
LLELY'L6T zL'869'LY 8.6 8€'/Cl'LG- 0652886 00'552'886 00’ 00'S52'886 XX%-0/Z-000-LL  S$9JIA1SS Uoneodsuel] USPMS
S9IAIRS 1Ue|d
LE'STLYS St Ly'TeT G- 59'708'S- 0L'TZZ'8EE 00'LEZ'Z8ee 00 00°LZZ'Z8E'E XXX-X9Z-000-1 L 30 ddUBURWIB puR UoNEI3dD
Abojouyoa | uoneuLou|
rovs L0616'L9 9Z'L LS'E09'L DS'SLEDY DD'SSL'E09 00’ 00'SSL'€09 XXX-XGZ-000-L1  DAIBRJISIUIWPY 3 SIS [BIIUSD
€6'956'£1 YL TP6TS 99°G- 98’ LEL'69- 09t/0°TCL 0o'9vL'02eL i) 00'9%2'02T°L XX%-0%72-000-L L uohensiuIWpYy [0oyos
SY'e0L'sy ¥9'8ET°L6 VA7 ¥£'958'9L 06'L8EYL 00'6L8'EYL 0’ 00'6L8'EL XXX-0€Z-000-L L UonesIulWpY [eJousg
EENENIE
XXX-£22-000-XL 14B1S [BUGIIONIISU| PUB S3DIAIBS
LO Py L 8Z'S0L'YLL 06°'L 8L'6LE8L 05°'685'96 00'658'€96 00’ 00'558'€96 XXX-LZZ-000-XL uononIsy| Jo JuswaAcsdw|
XXX-ZZZ-000-XL
XX%-61Z-000-XL
XXX-8LZ-000-XL S92IAIBS BIPAON ‘UollBONpP3 ‘swies |
XXX-€1Z-000-XL Apmis pjiy2 'soueping ‘Yyeay
OLvLY'VE SL'ELz's/e zL- SeveT'LE- 08" L¥1'96Z 00'S.¥'¥96'C 00’ 00°S/¥'¥96'C XXX-1 LZ-000-XL IIOM |B[OOS pUE 30UBPUSNY
XXX-001-000-81L
XXX-001-000-£
XXX-001-000-91
09'858'6L 79'868'2L L8z 85215'8Z- 0Z'LLY'LOL 00ZLLYLOL 00’ 00ZLLYLOL XX%-001-000-11 uonInl
50°£95'782 99'8€T'6LL"L toral | 9€°59P's61 0£'€LL'€8S'L 00°EEL'LES'SL  00°LS6'E 00'9LL'€EB'SL SASNIdX3 3LNGIYLSIANN
suoneladp/swelbold
00° 00’ 00’ 00’ 00’ 00’ 00’ 00 XXX-0E£€-008-X L $221A128 AYuNWILIo)
XXX-Q0L-XXp-¢L  [EUORONASU| JBY1Q PUB 'SINS|YIY
XXX-XXZ-XXP-1 | palosuods |O0YIS'SBINAIRY
99 ¥EL'LLL seo9L'ogt L8 §5'80L'6 08'Lst'0ZL 00'8L570C'L 00'/56'S 00'L95°00Z°L XXX-Q0 L-XX{-L | “1INJ-BAX3/09 ‘uods-jooyds
00 00’ 00 00’ 00’ 00 0o’ 00 XXX-00 L-XXEX | [207-sWeibold [eusileooA
X3
XXX-£LZ-000-XL PUe 1d/10/4osads pue uononisu
XXX-91Z-000-XL [enbuijig pue [e1paway/s uw
15888 26'0%0°L91 L5°9- 86'8//'00¢- 06618197 00'66L'8L9"Y 00’ 00'66L'8L9F XXX-00 L-XXZ-XL olseq 'uoneonpy [eosds
XXX-00 L-XX1-8L
XXX-Q0 L-XXL-E|
XXX-00 L-XX1-Z L
88'816'€91 6£/E0'88YL 98y 6/'SE598Y 09°L0S'LO0'L 009L0'SLO'0L 00 00°9L0'SLO'DL XXX-DQL-XXL-L1 swieibold Jejnbay
pomo[ly Siojsuel Pamojly
aouejeg INQ si9jsues] jo si9jsuea] INQ Jajsues] 9led %01 104 saoueiqunouy jabpng
WNo23y Bulueway abueyo 9, 18N dlA wnwixep 1obpng [euiblg Jes Jolid reuiblio SJUNOIJY Aiobajeq 106png

Aseniqa4 5Z-202

Moday 4assues] Ajyruop
uoneanp3 jo pleog uenbseuely




wdeo'z $20e/01/€ 2 Jo ¢ abed 100428 @

aleq amMeubis JojensIuIWpY SSauisng [00YaS

s > A

6L'519°L58 0S'80Z'8LY'E 00 00 0S'80Z'8LY'E  00°S80'Z8L'YE  00°LS6'E 00°8ZL'8LLVE IV.LOL ANYYD 139and ONILYAYIO
syabpng paseg |ooyos
00’ 00 00 00’ 00 00 00 00 0€6-025-000-0L 0} uolingquIuo] pun4 |BI2URY
S]00Y0S
Q0 00’ 00 00’ 00’ 00 00’ 00’ %95-001-000-01 lapeyd o1 spung Jo Jajsued |
00 00° 00 oo’ 00 00 00 00 HXX-XXX-XXX-E | ST00HIS TVIO3dS TV.LIOL
LLZYL 0L LY9'6L LLZvL 00°ZEY'VL 0L61Z'S 0045128 0o 00'£51'2S SFUNLIANIdX3 TVLIdVI TV10L
19a( Jo JuawAeday
00 00 00 00 o]0 0o 00’ 0o €E€6-XX-000-¢L 0} Jaysuel] -oa1esay [euded
pun4 “puadxd
00’ 00’ 00 00 00 0o 00’ 00 LEG-XX-000-2L [endeD 01 1ajsuel]-anesay ended
$BJIAJBS UOIONIISU0D
00 0£7000% 00 00 0£'000'% 00°£00°0% 00 00°£00'0F XXX-XX-000-¢ L pue uoisinboy safioe
pamo|y slajsuen} PomofY

8ouejeg nQ sivjsuesl  Jo slajsues] NQ Jajsuest oled %01 o4 saoueaquinouy  186png

JunoJvy Buiurewsy abueyo 7, 19N QLA wnuixep 196png jeuibuQ JesA tolg [ewibuo $JUN0J9Y AioBare) 196png

Areniqag 6Z-¥202
Hoday Jajsuea] Ajauon
uoleanpy jo pieog uenbseuepy




Welg6 Se0e/Li/e - i _OLypoibed ’ = 0095 O
sajjddns 2119|y1e JO }S0D JSAOD 0}
¥ Uas|y1e) ‘Uoyel 9gEy 100
00°00¥°€ 00°009- 00°000't woly ysanbal Jajsuel] 126png - uauhsnipy 5z0z/5/2 €£0¢06 sdQ soliseuwA9-sH  -92-00-10-005-001-20-L L
$91|ddns 2119|y1e JO 1509 ISA0D O}
, Y Ua3jyiey ‘Uoyeiy 9gEy L00
00'SLZ°6 00'6¢L- 00°000'0L woyy 3sanbal Jajsuei| 106png - Juaunsnipy 5z0z/5/2 £0206 sdp sj9-Buluims-sH - -£2-00-10-005-001-20%-L L
saiddns 2118|yie JO 1502 J9ACD O}
v Uasjyiey ‘uoyen 9ecy L00
00'SL2'6 00'§ZL- 00°000'0L woly 1sanbal Jaysuel | 186png - swisn(py $Z02/5/2 €0206 sdp shog-Bulwunms-sH  -2Z-00-10-005-00L-Z0%-L L
00
uolyadwo)
31€e1S - JUBLIBSINqWIR) Y194 10} peaN
alueydals ‘ISl 9Z8F 100
00°00L 00°00Z- 00°00¢ woyy 1senbal szjsuel] 18bpng - Juawisnlpy §z0z/5/7 20206 Jooqixe ] YijeeH/8d-SH  -00-60-10-0%9-001-061-LL
uonedwo)
31e1S - WUaWasINquWIal g4 10} paN
alueydals ‘191UIM 9Z8Y L00
00tzZe'L 00°00L- 00'vzZeL woJy ysanbai Jaysuel] 196png - weawnsnlpy 5202/S/C 20206 Yooqixa] salpnis 00S-SH  -00-G0-10-0%9-00L-06L-LL
uoliledwo)
211 - JUsWasINquiat g4 1o} pasN
aiueydsls U8IUIM 9281 100
00002 00°008- 00°000°L wouy 1sanbai saysue. | 190png - Juawisnipy §202/5/¢ 20¢06 SOOQPHOM-SH  -00-20-10-01L9-00L-06L-LL
uoiyjadwo)
211G - JUsWwasinquilal g4 10} pasN
alueyds)s ‘19UIp 9281 LOO
00'S9L/ 00°00L°L 00'S90'e Loy 1senbal Jeysuel | 186png - Juawisnlpy §Z0Z/5/2 20206 uoneinsifiay/jpaesl Jayoeal-sH  -00-20-10-085-€22-000-LL
00"
00°025°€ 00°02S'c 00 swawisnipy - Jusunsnipy 6z0z/S/¢ 6£L06 wawdinb3 SN aN-00-20-0££-00L-000-Z L
00°L8Z'S 00°182'S 00 sjuawisnipy - wawisnlpy $z0z/S/2 6€L06 wawdinb3 SHN  EN-D0-LO-0€£-001-000-Z 1L
00'6LY'ELY 00°108'8- 0002222y siuawisnipy - usuwisnlpy 5z0z/5/¢ 6EL06 S$0838SASUCD  00-D0-CC-8LS-0£2-000-LL
00°
(uoslapuy |ose) Aq palsanbay)
00°000°8- 00°000'8- 00 [1OUNOY WISPNIS 40y Jajsuel ] - wawisnipy §Z0z2/S/2 8€L06 TIONNGD LN3ANLs 0L¥-10-009-00L-L0%-LC
(uosiapuy |oJe) Aq palsanbay)
00°000°C 00000 00 [}OUNOJ JUSPNIS 104 JBysuel | - aunsnlpy 5z0¢/S/Z 8EL06 820¢ 40 SSVY10 8¢¢-10-009-001-L0%-LC
(uosiapuy |01e) Aq peisanbay)
00°000°C 00°000 00’ [tounod JU8pN1S o} 1ajsuei | - uausnlpy §202/S/2 8EL06 £202 40 SSVYT1D £2T-10-009-00L-LOV-LC
(uossepuy |ole] Aq paisanbay)
00°000C 00°000C 00 [1oUN0Y JUBPNIS o} Jjsuel | - Juawilsnipy SZ0Z/5/2 8EL06 9202 40 SSV10 9Z2-10-009-00L-L0%-LC
(uos.iapuy [0l Aq paisanbay)
00000 00°000C 00’ 11oUNOY 1UIPNIS 10} Joysuel - JUBUWISNIPY GZ0T/S/T 8EL06 6202 4O SSVT10 §¢2-10-009-001-L0%-LC
00°96€
0096¢ 0096 00 suawisnipy - Jusunsnlpy Sz0z/v/2 06868 dx3 ;syio-pieog 00-02-008-0LE-0L6-29
00’
00°£LES0L 00'.L€ 00°00S°0L sjuawisnipy - Juswisnlpy $z0z/€/e £5868 s8l|ddns  00-00-22-009-152-000-LL
00°€9¥'L 00°LE- 00°00S'L syusunsnlpy - wawsnipy 5z0z/£/2 £5868 Boy/joriL 40 PA  00-20-2C-085-152-000-L1
00°8L6'L-
200
00452 00'8L6'L- 00SLL'Y ssusnipy - wawisnlpy 5z0z/L/2 9L506 so)|ddng [eseuag - Il @M1 -00-00-00-009-00L-2¥2-0C
uoljeydosddy juaunsnipy uoneudosddy uopduosaq x| a1eq pI X1 uonduase( 10y J3qUINN JUNOJ2Y
MaN WG

Areniqa4 §zZ-bz0z 10} [euwinop yuaunsnlpy uonelidoiddy




Wwe|jz'6 G0/t i/e o gLio¢ mVmmn_. . P ..%..:,o,wmnm;@
L0D
00°05€ 00°0S€ 00 ||oiked Gz/S | /Z 10} swusunsnipy - Wauisnlpy 5z0z/9/¢2 15206 9beisA0) 1ayoes]-eied-10-A1RIeS-SH  -0£-L0-L0-90L-00L-ZLZ-LL
200
05202 05262 00°005 [loihed 52/51/Z 10} siusunsnipy - Wawisnipy §Z02/9/2 LSZ06 gns isyoeal d1/7145ejes-s3  -10-20-L1-L0L-00L-#0Z-LL
100
052641 05°26C 00°005'L [loaked gz/51/Z 404 swsunsnipy - uawnsnlpy §202/9/2 L5206 sqng Jayoes ] @71/1AeleS-SH  -10-10-LL-LOL-00L-¥0Z-LL
LOO
00°00€'S 00°00€ 00'000' ||oJAed GZ/S 1/ 1o} suswisnipy - Juswisnipy SZ0Z/9/¢ L5706 uj swoH p3 Bay Aiejes-sH  -00-00-L0-LOL-00L-0S L-LL
L00
0£'208'6€S'S 0/°688¢L- 00'Z69L¥S'S jlohed §z/51 /2 10} swuauwisnipy - wawisnipy §202/9/2 L5206 Jayses] sH Ale[es-sH  -00-10-10-L01-00L-0¥L-LL
200
SL¥PyolL SLPrYL 00°000'S1 liodhed 5z/5 L/g 104 slusunsnipy - wawisnlpy $z0z/9/2 L5206 sqng J8yoea] g-9 19 Alefes-s3  -00-20-20-L0L-00L-DEL-LL
200
01/88'€¥9'L 01649 00°80T'c¥9'L lloshed 6z/5 1/ 10} slusunsnipy - usunsnlpy Sz0z/9/2 L5206 1eyoes] G- Aiejes-s3  -00-10-Z0-L0L-00L-0ZL-LL
200
0zZLLE 0TTLL 00'000'€ JloiAed 5z/51/Z 10) sluaunshipy - wawnisnlpy 5z07/9/2 L5206 gng uspebrepuny Aiejes-s3  -00-Z0-20-10L-00L-0LL-LL
200
00°08€'S DO'0EE'S 00’ lloahed §z/5 L/z 104 stuaunsnipy - waunsnipy $z02/9/2 LSZ06 |euoissajoideled Sd Aejes™s3  -00-€0-20-901-001-SOL-L1
700
00'Shr'y 00'S¥6'L 00008 |loiAed GZ/G L/ o) syusunsnlpy - uauwisnipy $z02/9/2 L5206 qns [00yoS-8id Aejes-s3  -00-20-20-L0L-00L-GOL-LL
LOO
00'SZEEL 00S/8'L 00°000'ZL [Joiked 5z /5 L/ 10y swsunsnipy - usunsnlpy 5z02/9/2 L5206 fejes 1snu@ sng 170 -00-00-01-291-0£2-000-L L
L0O
00'006'6 00'006 00°000'6 [loahed §Z/S 1/ 10} syuawisnipy - Juaunsnipy S202/9/¢ L5206 enx3 olg fnoag Alefes-sH - -00-10-10-001-992-000-LL
L00
00°0S6'E 00°0%- 00°000' lloiked GZ/5 /2 1o} syusuisnipy - uawisnlpy §Z0z/9/2 L5206 gns asinN Arejes-sH  -00-#0-10-001L-€12-000-1 L
LOD
00'900'1L01 0005 00'956'001 [loihed 5z/51/Z 40} swsuisnipy - wawisnlpy $Z0z/9/2 L5206 esinN Alejes-sH  -00-£0-L0-001-E12-000-L L
00
uebae( 40} dd puny
Awy ‘'ys|em 5229 Z00
00052 00°052- 00°00S'L w0y ysenbal sajsuel | 126png - wauisnipy 5z0z/9/2 57206 saiddng |ejeusn-s3  -Z0-20-61-019-001-0£Z-L L
uefaaq 10 Ad pund
Awy ‘Ysiem 5zz9 200
00°0SZ'L 000SZ 00°000'L woJj 1sanbal saysuel ) 136png - Jusunsnipy $202/9/¢ STT06 1amoT — uonensibay 1syoea1-53  -L0-£0-20-085-€22-000-L1
rA a2
200
00°0€€ 00°0E€ 00 sawsnlpy - Juewisnlpy SZ0zZ/5/2 ££206 BlRd/SI8yoR8 | -Sale[eS-HOM  -00-00-20-001-0€€-008-09
WLy FAA AN 0o sjuawysnipy - Juswiisnlpy §z02/S/z ££206 p100)-S31BIES HOM L0-00L-0£€-008-09
oo’
S)00q 131Ul BIP3IN puny
Awy ‘ys|em 5229 200
0L 60Y'LT 0£°60¥ 00°000°L2 wioyy ysanbas ssysuel) 126png - swisnlpy §Z0z/5/2 #0206 Jaddn-seijddng Buiyoeaj-s3  -00-10-20-019-00L-061-LL
S)00( I91UaY BIPSIN pun
Awy ‘'ysiem 5729 200
0£ZEE 0£'60V- 00ZYL'9 woyy 1senbal sajsuel) 186png - waunsnipy $z0z/6/2 ¥0206 lemyos eipely Alelqi-s3  -00-20-20-005-222-000-L L
00’
sai|ddns onoa|yie Jo 1500 J9ACD 01
v Uagyiey ‘UoyelN oged LOO
00058 00°050C 00°00£'9 woyy 1sanbai sysuel ) 186png - uawnsnipy GzZ0zZ/5/T £0Z06 1BN/dNS Yiv-sH  -00-00-L0-009-001-20%-L L
uonendoiddy wawysnipy uonendoiddy uonduosaq xL 9leq pIXL uonduosaqg vy Jaqunp 1uNoddy
MoN 2Ny

Arenugad §z-v20g 104 jeuanop wuaunsnipy uoneudoiddy




welz:6 S202/LL/E o - . OLjogebeq N 1410040S @
00’
200
00's68°LE 00°00§'L- 00'56E'€E sal ases| Ja/dod Maul Joj Jajsuell - Juswisnlpy SZ0Z/LL/T ye¥06 1e/dng dwod-s3  -00-£0-20-019-001-061-LL
c00
00°00LY 00°008°L 00°002'€ Salu ased) 1a1dod mau 104 Jajsuel) - Juswisnipy §z0Z/LL/C YEV06 si1dog sdo-s3  -00-10-¢0-005-0¥2-000-L L
00’
64158'£5C 0o'cee- 6/°981'85T swawisnlpy - jusunsnlpy $202/L1/2 0S€06 9s3 bay AIg uoH 00-00-¢¢-£15-0/2-000-LL
006980t 00'zee 00°/€5°0L swisunsnlpy - aunsnlpy §z02/LL/T 0S€06 saddng  00-00-22-009-152-000-LL
0L°LLE-
200
0£'Zve'se 0L'1lE- 00'¥SZ'9¢ 02 puny Jo} spuaunsnlpy - weunsnlpy 5z0z/4/2 £0506 SJayoea| Jo ssuees y-| 8L  -00-00-00-D0L-00L-LEZ-0C
00’
NOOYE HaMOd
ANV 43MO0T8 MONS - 40L0VdL H40LS
3 9||8Y2IN 19X0Id EL6T
00°00S°S 007005t 00000 wiouy 1sanbal Jaysuel] 196png - usunsnlpy Szoz/L/2 87506 Alddng spunoin-s3  00-£0-20-019-€9Z-000-LL
NO0YE HAMOd
ANV H3IMO18 MONS - H01JVd L HH0LS
3 3|IBUDIN 10Id EL6¥
00°005'91 00°005'9 0000001 woly 1senbal Jajsuel] 19bpng - Juawisnlpy $z20z/L/2 82£06 sa|iddng spunoig-sH  00-£0-10-019-£92-000-LL
NOOYE ¥Y3MOd
ANY HaIMO019 MONS - H0LIOVdL HH01S
3 2|[9YDIIN IN0Id EL61
00°00¥'05 00°000'8- 00°00%'8S wo.j 1sanbal Jaysuel] 1abpng - wawisnlpy Sz0z/L/2 8ZE06 UIBIN JB4 AIDS JU0D-ST 00-00-¢0-02t-19¢-000-LL
00’
oatloy 3151 pund
Awy ‘Ys|em 5229 200
0,70LZ'12 00661~ 0£'60¥'L2 wo.y 1senbau saysuel) 18Bpng - WauNsnlpy §202/L/2 [2£06 saddn-sayddng Buiyoes]-s3  -00-10-20-0L9-00L-061-LL
oadoy 31| pung
Awy 'ysjem 57z9 200
00708 00661 00°S09 woJj 1sanbai saisuel] 1abpng - waunsnipy $z0Z/L/2 [2€06 wafqo 48UY10-s3  -10-50-20-008-22Z-000-L1L
00’
L0O
AR 12119 00 sajjddns pa Ayd 104 Jaysuel| - Jususnipy §202/9/¢ 06206 seljddng p3 sAyd-SH  -L0-80-10-019-00L-061-LL
6/°98L'852 1Z°LL9- 00'86/'85¢C sa||ddns pa Ayd 10} Jaysuel) - aunsnlpy §Z0z/9/¢ 06206 as3bay AlSU0D  00-00-2Z-£15-0/C-000-L1L
00°
2L86L'VEL'E 8¢ LE0'9L- 00'9€8'0SL°E siuswi1snipy - uawisnipy 5z202/9/2 £5206 syjsusg YyyeaH  00-¢0-22-04¢-L62-000-LL
20Z99'crs 20765 00'890'EPS sjuawisnipy - uawisnlpy $z0z/9/2 £5206 Boy 1uJ 194 Yo 00-00-22-L¥Z-162-000-LL
92'8€6'L28 9z evr'SL 00°56%'905 suawisnlpy - wswisnlpy $z0z/9/2 €5¢06 aleys pleog -SS 00-10-22-02¢2-16Z-000-L L
00’
200
00°0¥2 00°0¥Z 00’ 101Aed 67/ 1/Z 404 siuawnsnlpy - Jusunsnlpy $z02/9/2 L5206 Alejes 10I0M-S3  -M-Z0-20-001-001-20%-L L
200
00'89Z'6¥L'L 00°0€L 00'8EL'ePL'L [loiked §2/5 1/ 10} swusunsnipy - waunsnipy §202/9/2 L5206 1ayoes) ¥y Aiejes-s3  -10-Z0-€1-101-00L-ELT-LL
LO0
GC6EL SZ'6EL (1[0 |loiAed G2/ /2 10} suaunsnpy - wawisnlpy 5z0z/9/¢ L5206 sonsjuiy-eled [19-Aejles  -1v-10-01L-901-00L-ZLl2-LL
L00
00'StE 00'SYE 00 flosfed 5z/5 1/ 104 siuaunsnipy - Juswisnipy 5Z02/9/2 L5206 gns eled [13-AiefeS-SH  -10-10-01-901-00L-CLZ-LL
uoneudoiddy unsnipy uoljendoiddy uonduoseqg x L aleq pPE XL uondiiosaq 10y JAGWINN JUN0JJY
MaN FUEYT) %Y

Aieniged gz-y20z 4104 Jewnor yusunsnlpy uonelidoaddy




wejg6 scoe/Li/e - . OLjopebeq _— —— e FOOHIS O
Buip 20ua10g Jo4 a6pLI4 MeN
alueydals I9IM 9Z8Y L00
00°66LGLL 00°0SL 00°6¥0'SLLE wiol} 1sanbai Jajsuel | 196png - waunsnlpy Sz0z/v/e 20806 sa||ddng Bulyoea}-sH  -00-10-L0-0L9-00L-061-LL
Buip 2ousI0s 10} abpli4 maN
alueydsls ISIUIM 9Z8F L00
00°000'9 00°001- 00°00%'9 woJy 1senbas Joysuel | 196png - uawnsnlpy §Z0Z/ve/T 20806 JAS J0Id Y10 WpY-SH  -00-00-1L0-005-0¥C-000-L L
Buip 99Us10S 10} 86pLId MaN
alueydais 1ISIUIM 9Z8F L00
00°059 00°0S¢- 00°000°L wiauy 1senbau taysuel ) Jebipng - Jusuisnipy 5202/ve/C 20806 syoog Ateiqi-sH  -10-10-L0-009-C2Z-000-L 1
00’
wawdinba Joy
Y uas|yley ‘UoyeiN 9eey L00
00°052'L 00°05¢ 00°000°L wo.y 1senbal sajsuel | 126png - uaunsnlpy §z0z/12/2 69.06 s9||ddng-9-8ss0408T-SH  -¥1-00-10-009-00L-20-LL
wawdinbs oy
V uasjyie)| ‘Uoyeln 9£EY 100
00°0S2 00°0SZ- 00°000°L woly 1senbal Jaysuel) 186png - uawsnipy $z202/12/2 69/06 s8)jddng AexooH @9|-sH  -Z1-00-L0-009-001-Z0%-L L
juswudinbe 10}
Y Usajuiey ‘uoyein 9eEl L0O
00059 00°05S- 0070002 woyy 1sanbai sagsuel | 196png - uaunsnipy GZ0Z/1Z/T 69.06 sal|ddng |legaseg-sH  -10-00-1L0-009-001-Z0%-L L
juswidinba Joy
Y Uaa|yiey] ‘Uoyeiy 9EEY L00
00'00€'6 00°055 000548 wioly 1sanbay Jaysue. | 1oBpng - Jusuisnipy SZ0Z/12/2 69206 1ew/dng Uiy-SsH  -00-00-10-009-00L-20%-L 1L
00°
s|eus)ew anbeay yiey pund
Awy ‘ysiem 5zz9 200
0£'282'LT 002 00L2'LZ wo)y 1sanbal Jaysuel] 196png - wauisnlpy 5Z0zZ/12/2 89L06 Jeddn-sayddng buiyoes1-s3  -00-10-¢0-019-001-061-LL
sjeysiew anbes | Yie pund
Awry ‘ys|em 6Z2Z9 200
00'8Z6 00°2L- 00°000°L woiy ysonbau Jaysuel} 186png - weunsnlpy 5z0z/12/¢ 8906 laddn - uonensifiay 1ayoes|-s3  -00-€0-¢0-085-€22-000-LL
00"
'dIND3 SANNOYD - HOLOVHL HYOLS
3 3[|BYDIN IN3Id £L6¥
00°00S°L 00'005'L 00" woJ) 1sanbal Jaysuel | 1a6png - uaunsnipy z0z/Lz/2 19206 wawdinb3 spunoin-s3  00-00-20-0££-£92-000-CL
"dIND3 SANNOYD - HOLOVYL HYOLS
3 9||2YDIN 4o0!d EL6Y
00°000°L 00°000°L 00’ woly ysanbal sejsuel) 1ebpng - uawisnlpy §20z/12/C £9£06 wswdinb3 spunois-SH  00-00-L0-0€£-€92-000-CL
"dIND3 SANNOYD - JOLIVHL YH01S
3 9|I3YaIN USH0Id EL6V .
00965 vLL 00°000'4- 00'965LZL woly ysanbai 1eysuel | 196png - uswnsnlpy 5z0z/Le/e £9/06 Wie g jjeday ‘uesjd-sH  00-00-L0-02+-29¢-000-L L
"dIND3 SANNOYD - HOLIVHL HHOLS
3 8l[aYdIIN 19NIId £L6Y
000068V 00°005'L- 00°00t'0S woly }sanbai Jaysuel | 126png - waunsnlpy §20Z/1T/C £9/06 ule|y 04 AJRS JUCD-ST 00-00-¢0-02¥-192-000-LL
0o’
6L'6Y5'LST 00°50¢- 6L758'L52 swsunsnlpy -uawnsnlpy 5Z0z/.1/2 L0506 as3bay AISUGD  00-00-22-£15-0/2-000-LL
00'89L'L 00'50¢e 00°E9¥'L suawisnipy - uauwnsnlpy §z0zZ/LL/2 L0S06 Bay/eAelL JOPE  00-20-22-085-152-000-LL
00’
uebaa( Bunas|y UoS|IM puny
Awry 'us|em 5229 200
00°000°'L 00°06.- 000SZL'L wou) 1sonbas Jejsuel | 126png - Juswnsnipy §zoz/LL/2 €906 lamoT — uohensibay 19Yoea]-53  -L0-£0-20-085-€22-000-L 1
uebaag Bunasiy UOS|IM pund
Awy ‘ys|em 5229 200
00050t 00052 00°00€ woyj ysanbail sajsuel ) 186png - uaunsnipy §z0Z/L1/T £91706 SOAS INpP3 Jold Ydind - 1amoT - 83 -00-£0-¢0-02€-€¢Z-000-LL
uonendolddy juaunsnipy uonetidosddy uonduosaqg xi 9eq PIXL uondussaq 19y J3qWINN JUNOJDY
M3N WaLNg

Arenigad §z-¢z0g 10} [ewinor Juawlsn(py uonelidosddy




WeLg6 Ge0e/LL/e ) B e 0L jo G abed L . L H{o0Y3s @
1unodae Buoim 200
9Z'L59'90v 9911 09°9€£9'90Y 01 pabieyd saple gns 1031103 - Waunsnlpy 5202/9¢/2 89806 aply sse|D ul Alefes-s3  -00-00-20-£01-L1Z-000-L1
00’
unodoe
0v'£88'9¢ 09°605'0¢C- 00°L6ELS Buoim o1 pabiieyd sapie 1081100 - UBWISNIPY GZ02/9T/2 £5806 seplv d/a fejes-s3 00-90-¢0-201L-292-000-L L
1unoooe 200
09'9£9'90Y 09°605°02 00°£21'98¢ Buoim oy pabieyo sapie 1081107 - uBWISNIpY §Z0T/9Z/C £5806 opty sse|o ul Aejes-s3  -00-00-20-201-£1Z-000-LL
00’
ad Meid pung
Awry “ysjem 5zz9 z00
00°¥6¥'6Y 00°06- 00°¥85'6Y woJy )sanbai Jaysuel | 1eBpng - wawusnlpy §z0Z/52/2 82806 Jamo-salddng Buiyoea-s3  -10-10-20-0L9-00L-06L-LL
ad Maid pung
Ay 'Usjem §zz9 Z00
00°065 00°06 00°00S woy} 1sanbal Jaysuel] 106png - sWisNIpy Sz0Z/52/2 87806 JamoT-uonensibay edioud-s3  -L0O-€0-Z0-085-0¥2-000-11
00"
ININIOVIdIY
JOVYNYN 308 - OVAH SNIHOLNH
3 3[[PYINN IdId EL6Y
00°00S'¥L 00°000°C- 00°005'9L wouy ysonbay 1aysurl) 196png - Juswisnlpy $202/52/¢ 12806 saljddng spunoi9-sH  00-£0-10-019-€92-000-L 1
1INIWIIVid3d
JOVYNYN4 309 - IVAH SNIHOLNH
3 9|[BYDMN 1A d £L6V
00'S8Y'EE 00'000'C- 00'$8¥'SE wouy }senbai saysuel ) 106png - wawisnipy §20z/52/2 £2806 sal|ddng |elpo}sng-s3  00-00-20-019-292-000-L L
1ININIIVIdId
JOVNYNLG 309 - OVAH SNIHJOLNH
3 8]|SY2IA 101d £/6F )
00969°0LL 00°00¥'€- 009607 L1 woy 1sanbai Jaysuel | 16pNg - awisnlpy 5z02/52/2 12806 Wi 3 Jeday 'ues)3-sH  00-00-10-021-292-000-1 L
INIWIIV1d3Id
JOVNYN4 309 - OVAH SNIHO1NH
3 3|[3YOIN UBXOIld EL61
00¥/E'60L 00°00Y'L 00v.6'L0L wouy 1sanbau 1asuel | 186png - wawisnlpy §Z0z/$2/2 L2806 Ule|p Oe4 AIBSW0D-SH  00-00-1L0-0Z1-192-000-L L
00"
6£820°/ST 00°12s- 6L°6V5'LST swiswisnlpy - wawisnlpy §z0z/v2/2 L0806 083 Bay Alg U0y 00-00-22-L15-0£2-000-L L
00°06£'LL 00°'L2s 00'6980L swiswisnipy - wawisnipy Sz0zZ/¥2/2 £0806 sa|iddng  00-00-2Z-009-162-000-L 1
00’
079 40 NOILO3S
LNOY4 / Lv3H ON =304 - SNIHOLNH
3 3|[3YoIN 1YdId £L6%
00'960'PLL 00°008- 00'965'PLL woyy ysanbai ssysuel] 1e6png - uawnsnipy 5z20T/vT/T ¥0806 e g Jiedey ‘ues|a-sH  00-00-10-0CP-292-000-L L
‘a9 40 NOILD3S
1NO¥4 / 1¥3H ON =309 - SNIHJOLNH
3 9][BY2AN 4DV ELEY
00'7L6'L0L 00°00S 00 VLY LOL wioyy }sanbai Jaysuel | 106png - uaunsnlpy §z0Z/vz/Z #0806 ule|y D4 AJBS JU0D-SH 00-00-L0-02%-192-000-L L
00
soi|ddns 1o} Jaysuel]
eiey '|[eA0] LO6Y 100
00009°C 00'000°¢- 00°'009'S wiouy 1sanbau uaysuel | 196png - uewnsnlpy §Z0Z/vT/T £0806 s9||ddns 1s0d I19-SH  -00-L0-LL-0L9-00i-CLe-LL
salddns Joj J3jsuel)
BiR)| ‘|ISA07 LO6Y L00
0000242 00°000't 00°'00Z'vT wioly 1sanbal saysuel | 106png - waunsnlpy §z02/v2/T £0806 seyddng M9-SH  -00-L0-01-019-00L-ZLZ-LL
00’
uoneudosddy swisnipy uonendoiddy uondiiosaq x| aleq [TETN uonduasaq 1oy I2qUWNN uUNo3dy
MON 20N

Kienige 5z-pz0z 104 [eusnop Juawsnipy uonerdosddy




wejz'6 Ge0C/LL/E e e ___0LJ¥o9 mam,,i;... . i e o Hjooyas @
LOO
¥E¥L0'98 ¥E'L2E'L 00°L¥L'P8 jloied gz/z 104 syuswuisnipy - lusunsnlpy 5202/92/¢ 78606 "Adng/vgod 110-A1efes-SH - -00-00-01-901-00L-ZL-LL
LOO
00°0S¥ 00°001 00°05¢€ llo2hed gz/¢ 10y swuawisnipy - wWawsnlpy §202/92/7 ¥8606  obesoAc] sayora]-eled{10-A18[eS-SH  -0£-L0-L0-90L-00L-TLZ-LL
LoD
0L698%L 06°0EL- 00°000'GL lloihed §z/¢ 40} syusuusnipy - Juswisnipy $Z02/92/2 78606 1SU| WOH 18I0 4O INO-SH  -00-00-L0-0Z€-001-05 L-LL
LOD
000027 00°006 00°00€'E lloiked gz /z 104 sjuswuisnlpy - waunsnlpy §z02/92/C 78606 uj swioH p3 Bay Aiejes-sH  -00-00-10-101-00L-0GE-LL
Z00
SL6TYLL 00586 Syl [loifed gz/z 1o} syuswisnipy - Juawnsnipy GzZ0zZ/92/¢ ¥8606 sqng Jayoes] §-9 19 Atejes-s3  -00-20-Z0-L0L-00L-0EL-LL
00
00°S£6'£9 00°690'2- 00°000'0L |lodhed gz/z Joj swusunsnlpy - uawisnipy §202/92/2 #8606 selx3 selees 3  -00-00-20-LOL-00L-0TL-LL
Z00
02'Z6¢E 00°08L ozzLL'e floihed gz/z 1o} sweunsnipy - Juswisnlpy 5Z02/92/2 78606 gng usueBlepury Alejes-s3  -00-20-20-L0L-00L-0LL-LL
200
80°09€'S 8008 00°0££'s {|olhed gz /z o} sjusunsnipy - wawisnipy §Z0Z/9%2/2 #8606 [euoissajoideied Sd A1efeS™S3  -00-E0-20-901-001-G0L-LL
z00
00526 0008t 00'SPY'Y llosked gg/z Jo} stusuisnipy - Jusunsnlpy §20Z/92/2 78606 qng |ooydS-a.d Alejes-s3  -00-20-20-LOL-00L-G0L-LL
L0O
ST9Z9'vL STLST'L 00°S/E'EL llosfed gz/¢ Joy sjusunsnipy - Juauwisnipy $202/92/2 78606 Kejes 1oau@ sng 110 -00-00-01-¢91-0£2-000-L L
00'80L'ZL 00801 00°000ZL jiolhed gz/¢ 1o} syusunsnipy - usunsnipy 6202/92/2 #8606 e1x3 015 Alunasg Aejes-s3  10-00-20-001-992-000-L L
LO0
0008001 0008L 00°006'6 [loshed gg/z 104 swuausnlpy - Wwawisnipy $z07/92/2 78606 enx3 ois Aiunodass Aiejes-sH  -00-10-10-001-992-000-L1
€00
00008 00008 00° [loiked gg/z Jo4 swswsnpy - Juawisnipy §z02/92/2 #8606 (fouuay-gng)-dasund AleleS SH - -00-00-10-€01-0v2-000-L L
Z00
Ge'0g GE'08 00 ||loihed 8z /z 103 suswisnipy - Juaunsnlpy Sz02/92/2 #8606 BAXT-ydeL eipsN p3 Aiejes-S3  -00-60-20-L£L-TZ2-000-L1L
L0O
£9°L9 £9°19 00’ lloihed gz/¢ o) syuswishipy - wuawisnlpy §z202/92/2 #8606 enx3-yoa elpsiy p3 Alejes-SH  -00-£0-10-2/1-222-000-LL
LOD
00°'LLELL 00'sLL 009SC'LL |lodhed gz/z Joj syueunsnlpy - wawisnlpy 5202/92/2 #8606 qgng sply sse|p U| Aiejes-sH  -10-20-10-201-£1Z-000-L1
Z00
00°0S 00°'0S 00’ jlodhed gz/z 1o} swiawisnipy -usunsnipy 5202/92/¢ #8606 enx3g asinN Alejes-s3  -00-G0-20-001-€L2-000-LL
L0O
00°0SL 00°0SL oo’ J|olhed gz /¢ 1oy syusunsnlpy - wawisnlpy §202/92/2 ¥8606 eax3 asunN Alejes-SsH  -00-G0-L0-00L-€12-000-L L
66'6tY
66 6171 66 671 00° pays eus1a)e) Jo) lpy - usunsnlpy §202/92/¢ 8/806 sa||ddng/os|N-pieog 00-02-01L9-00L£-01L6-29
0o
99°FL- Ov'£88'0¢- ¥L'TL8'9¢E saple 10§ sjuaLsnipy - Jusunsnlpy §z0¢/92/2 0/806 saply d/ad Aejes-s3  00-90-20-£01-292-000-L 1
Z00
99'8£5'ChY 0t'£88'9€ 97'159'90% sapie 4o} syuswisnipy - wewisnlpy 5z0z/92/2 04806 apiy sse|Q uj Aiees-s3  -00-00-20-£0L-£12-000-LL
00°
1uNo29e Huoim
S6'ZEL 50°£9¢- 00°005'L o} pebieyo sapie gns 108107 - aunsnlpy $Z0Z/92/2 89806 seply d/Q gns Alejes-s3  10-90-20-£01-292-000-L1
unoloe fuaim
¥.'2L89€ 99°yL- Ot £88'9€ o} pabieyd saple gns 1081100 - Jusunsnlpy $zZ0Z/9Z/2 89806 seply d/q Aejes-s3  00-90-20-201-29Z-000-LL
junodoe Huoim 200
5029471 S0°L9L 00°000'%L o1 psBieyo sapie gns 1081100 - lwswnsnlpy 5202/92/2 89806 qns aply sse|9 u| Aejes-s3  -10-00-20-£0L-£1LZ-000-LL
uonendoiddy uauysnipy uoneudosddy uonduasaq xJ. ded PI XL uonduasaq oy JaquINN JuNoady
MBN ua.un)

Aieniqed 5zZ-tZ0z 104 [eusnor yuaunsnipy uoneudosddy




weLz:6 Sc0e/LL/E OLjozebed i - R 14[0049S ©
pus Jeak |nun mo:m__mm
00°955'9LL 00°62Z°E 00°/2E'eLL pa1RWNSS Jo} sluswWisnipy - lusLsSnlpy §Z02//2/2 9g0lL6 oys funoag Alejes-SH 00-10-00L-992-000-L L
pua Jeak |un saliejes
00'L26'8€ 00¢ 00'6L6'8€ pajewsa 1o} sjuawisnipy - Juawisnlpy §z0z2/.2/2 9e0le spunoig Alejes-s3  00-20-20-00L-€92-000-L1
pua seaf iun mm:m%mm 200
00’ 00'L 00 patewnsa Joy spuawisnpy - Juswisnipy §z02/£2/2 9¢0L6 Aleo0eg 40 A1eles $3 -00-00-20-S0DL-292-000-L L
pua 1eaf [iun sale|es
00°194'6LC 00°000°LL- 00°1L9£'06¢ pajewnsa 1oy syuswisnipy - waunsnlpy 5202/.2/2 9€0L6 uelpoisny Atejes-s3 00-00-20-00L-292-000-L L
pua 1eaf [un sape|es
00'€88'80¢€ 00°000'G- 00'es8eLe palewnsa Joy suaunsnipy -usunsnlpy §z0¢/42/¢ 9e0L6 fed/dy/o95 [eS  00-10-2Z-001-152-000-L1
pua Jeak [nun sauejes 200
00'8€80VL 00°005'EL- 00'8EEVSL pajewnss Joy s)usunsnlpy - wsunsnlpy §z0z/LZ/2 9e0L6 [eou@|] g 095 Alejes-s3  -00-00-20-G01-0¥2-000-L L
pus 1e3f |un saLejes 100
00°690°9LY 00°005'9- 00695287 palewnss 1oy syuawisnipy - luswisnipy $z0z/L2/2 9€0L6 da/uld Lieles sH - -00-00-10-€01-0¥Z-000-L L
pus Jeak un mm:m__mm
00°000°C1- 00'000'C1- 00 paewnsa Ioj syuaunsnipy - Jusunsnipy §z0z/£z/¢ 9e0L6 1sle1oads Bulpesy-salieles 20-00-20-6L1-LZ22-000-L L
pua Jeak |nun sslejes 200
00'88L9 00°L 00'/819 paiewss oy syussnipy - Juswisnipy §202/Lc/2 9€01L6 Koag 1ng Jo Aeles-s3  -00-£0-20-S0L-1ZZ-000-L1
pus Jeak |lun wmtm__mm L00
00°9€8'vL 00'L 00'se8VL parewisa Jo) sjuswisnpy - wawnsnipy §z02/L2/¢ 9€alL6 1onnsuy jo sdwiy es-sH - -00-10-10-¥0L-LZZ-000-LL
pus JeaA Jun saueles 200
00'¥ED'LE 00'L D0'EE0’LT pe1ewiIsa Jo} suswisnlpy - uswisnlpy §z02/£2/T 9€0L6 DM 20s1sia Kiejes-s3 -00-#0-20-¥0L-612-000-L L
pus Jeak jiun salieles LO0
00°0L9'LY 0000V 00°0LZ'LY paiewnsa 10} syusunsnipy - usunsnlpy §702/42/T 9g0Lb6 Koag ping Alefes-sH  -00-00-10-G0L-812-000-L L
pua 1eak un sale|es LOO
00°£LO°LOL 00'LL 00'900°L0L psiewnss Jo} siusunsnlpy - suisnipy z0z2//2/2 9e0L6 asinN Aiejes-sH  -00-£0-10-001-€12-000-L 1
pua Jeak un mm__m__mm L00
00'VS1'LSL 00'vLe 00°08L'45L paleLuisa 1o} siuswisnipy - wawnsnipy $z02//2/2 9€016 JoyIom [eI00S/a0uBpUSIY AlB[RS-SH  -00-00-L0-00L-LLZ-000-L L
00’
(dvdl 200
20'seL 20'SCL 00 syusuiisnipy - wawnsnlpy 5z0¢/9¢/2 L6606 -Uou) sJ1syoea] 40 saleles y-19jUL  -00-00-20-001-001-LEZ-0C
200
87'L18'GE 20'selL- 0€ZTY6'SE swawisnlpy - Juaunsnipy 6z02/92/2 L6606 slayoea] jo salleles v-| 3L -00-00-00-001-00L-L€2-0C
00’
86'€6V'8VS 20'v6S- 00'880'6%S sjuawisnlpy - Jusauwisnipy §zZ0Z/9Z/¢ 88606 jauag [dw3 yio 00-00-¢¢-06¢-1L62-000-LL
Y0952 vPS 20'¥6s °0'T99°Ehs sjuawisnipy - uauwnsnipy 6z02/92/¢ 88606 Bay Q@YY  00-00-CC-L¥Z-L62-000-LL
60'99¢'L
200
/9°182'L /9156 0o'0gE yom Joy syusunsnipy - weunsnipy $z0Z2/92/2 G8606 eled/sioyoes]-salieleS-HOM  -00-00-20-001L-0€€-008-09
¥8'8Z8 ryly 24454 yom Joj siuawnsnipy - wawisnlpy $202/92/2 58606 pload-saueles HOM 10-001-0€€-008-09
00"
) 200
00°08Y 00°0¥C 00°0ve [t0:Aed gz /¢ 104 siuansn(py - Juaunsnipy 5z0z/92/2 #8606 Aiejes J19YI0M-ST  -MM-20-20-001-001-20%-L L
L00
00'SL0'sPL 00051 00°SZ6'rFL lto:Aed gg/z 1o} swaunsnlpy - waunsnlpy §z0z/92/¢ 8606 SOn3|ywy Afejes-sH  -00-20-10-001-00L-C0¥-L 1L
L00
€E'BEV'LLT LYELY'S- 00ZL6CCe fioifed gg/z 1o syuawisnipy - wawisnlpy GZ0Z/92/¢ 8606 sqn|Q/pueg Asejes-sH  -00-00-L0-001-00L-L0%-11
L00
L1°0LT'L 26°0ES ST6EL flosked gz/z 1o} swaunsnlpy - juawisnlpy 5z20zZ/92/¢ ¥8606 sona|yiy-eJed [10-Aefes  -1¥-10-01-901-001L-ZLE-LL
uonendoiddy juaunsnlpy uonerndoiddy uonduasaq xi 9eq pPI XL uondudsaq 1oy 13qWINN JUNOJY
MaN aun)

Aienigad gzZ-vzZ0¢ 104 Jeulnopr Juawisnipy uonendosddy




we|z:6 S202/L L/S

0l J0 g abed

14100495 @

00°
ONINVITO INIHOVIN 331 SH - SOINVNAQ HIV
3 SIIBYAIA “UBd0Id E£61 )
00'969'90L 00'00S- 00'96L'L0L wiou) ysanbai saysued | 126png - Juswisnlpy §202/82/2 S8LL6 uleN 8 Jleday ‘ues|d-SH  00-00-10-02%-292-000-L L
ONINVYITD INIHOVIA 30! SH - SOINVYNAQ IV
3 3|I8YSIN “1oId L6V
007LEOLL 00°00S 00'¥/8'60L wioyy 1sonbai Iaysuel | 196png - usuwnsnipy Sz02/82/C S8LL6 Ulely de4 AJ8S JU0D-SH 00-00-L0-0Z%-1L92-000-L L
00
3JON34 a73i4
J4NL SNYAITINS / OAS QHv093403S vHA
3 3|[9USIN UXOId EL6Y o
0068Z'LE 00°000'€ 00°S8Z'VE wouy }senbal seysuel | 196png - wawnsnlpy $z0z/82/2 ¥8LL6 e ‘day’'uesi) spunoclg-sH  00-00-10-0Z2%-£92-000-L1
3ON34 41314
H4NL SNYAITINS / OAS @4vV0d93403S YHA
3 3|I3YJAIN USNdId £L6Y ,
00'96L°20L 00°000°¢- 00'961'0LL wouy 1sanba) sejsuel | 196png - Jusunsnipy 5202/8¢/2 v8LL6 WieN B Jleday ‘ueald-sH  00-00-L0-02¥-292-000-LL
00’
SHIVdIY X201 H4 - SAIA YN
3 3j[3YolIN 133l EL6F .
00'96L°0LL 00°005- 00'969'0LL wouy ysanbai saysuel | 126png - wawnsnlpy 5202/8¢/2 €8LL6 e g lleday ‘ves|d-sH  00-00-10-0Zv-29Z-000-L L
SHIVd3d 1007 H4 - SAI% diN
J 3]|3Y2IA JeXdId EL6Y
00'7/8'601 00°00S 00vLE'60L woiy 3sanbal saysuel | 1o6png - wawnsnlpy $¢02/8¢/¢ €8LL6 Ul OB4 AIBS JUOD-SH  00-00-1L0-02%-19¢-000-L1
00’
pua Jeah [aun sale|es L00
00'8/2'051 00°€02'S 0052061 palewnsa Joj siuawisnipy - Juawisnipy Gz0z//2/2 9e0L6 sone|yiy Alejes-sH  -00-20-10-001-00L-Z0v-L L
pus 1eak juun mw:mumm L00
00'585'c8 00°000°¢- 0058598 parewnse 1oy syusunsnipy - Juswlsnipy §z02/L2/2 9e0L6 seyoes | [enbuljig Aiejes-sH  -00-10-02-10L-00L-0¥Z-LL
pua Jeak |nun mw:m__mw 200
00'v62'8SL'L 00'920'6 D0'89Z'6t7L'L palewnsa Jo} syusunsnipy - Juswisnipy §z02/L2/2 9€016 Jayoes] HY Aejes-s3  -L0-20-EL-LOL-00L-ELZ-LL
pua ieak [un salejes L00
00 76€'7TS 00'000°8- 00'¥6E'CES palewsa Joy sjuaunsnipy - waunsnlpy 5z0z/42/2 9€0L6 Jayoea] Wy Alejes-sH  -00-L0-EL-LOL-00L-ELC-LL
pua Jeak |un salejes 100
00°LVZ'90Y 00'LLL'EE 00'9L0°cLE palewnsa Joy sjuswnsnipy - wsuisnlpy 5202/L2/2 9€0L6 eled |10-Ae[eS-SH  -00-10-01-901-00L-2L2-L1
pua Jeak |un mm__mumw L00
00'L 00'L 00 pajewnss Joy siuaunsnlpy - wsunsnlpy §z02/£2/2 9€0L6 Josiaadng 9 AreleS SH -00-00-10-201-00L-ZLZ-L1
pus Jeak |1un mm:m__mm Z00
00682CL 0051 000LL'eL palewisa 10y siuswnsn(py - uawisnlpy Gz02/L2/2 9E0L6 Jayoea] s|Ipsa - AN Ajess3 -Z0-Z0-CL-LOL-00L-ZLZ-LL
pus Jeak jun sauejes L00
00'SS8'veT 001 00°089'72T palewlisa Jo} sjuswisnipy - Juawisnipy §z02/L2/T 9e0L6 Jayoes | [0-AejeS-SH  -00-00-01-L01-00L-Z1Z-LL
pua Jeaf jlun sauejes L00
[ANALYAAR 8L°0880L- 0£'208'€ES'S pajewiss Jo} syuswisnipy - Jswisnlpy §z0z/LZ/2 9€0L6 1oyoes| sH Alejes-sH  -00-10-10-LOL-00L-0%1-LL
pua Jeak jiun mw:mmmm 200
00'SZL'L9g'L 00°2LY'0p- 00°202'20%'L pajewnss Joy sjuswnsnipy - Juawisnipy 6z0z/L2/2 9€0L6 Jaysea) 8-9 19 Aiees-s3  -00-L0-Z0-1L0L-00L-0EL-LL
pus Jeak [nun salejes <00
82°0L0'90L'L 8L'E€CLCY 0L'£88'€V9'L pajewlnsa Jo) spusunsnlpy - waunsnlpy 6z0Z/L2/2 9€0L6 layoea] G-| Alejes-s3  -00-10-20-10L-00L-0ZL-LL
pua Jeaf jhun sauejes 000
00°/81'91 00°€9 00¥ZL9L pajewnsa Joy syusunsnipy - uaunsnipy 5z0z/L2/2 9e0L6 19g)suel |idnd Jo4 'jeS  -00-00-00-191-0£2-000-LL
pua Jeak j1un sauejes
00'289'8L 00°005°¢- 00C8Lc8 pajewnss 1o} sjuawisnipy - wwawisnipy 520z/L2/2 9e0L6 015 Aundss Alejes-s3 00-20-001-992-000-L 1L
uoneudosddy swysnipy uoneudoiddy uonduosaq x1 ajeq PI XL uonduasaq oy 13quINN JUNCAJY
MaN waung

Areniged gZ-pz0z 10} jeusnop yJuswisnipy uoneudoiddy




we|lz'6 G20e/1L1L/¢
00°'L2Z'vL 00'£S8'C
00°£9€'£0€ 00'829'8¢
00CLL8 00ZLLS
00452 00'8L6'L-
LYV 9Y9YS 00°£80°LL
00°000'L 00°000'L
Z8'Le Z8'Le
FA AN 1A TEBEL'ST
00°96€'0¢ 00'96£'0E
0S°20S'L 05'208L
SP'590°L Sy'590'L
15'962 15962
00°000'L 00°000°L
00°09L 00091
00°000'C 00°000C
00°680'9%7L 00°2E6'LL
00°€00'6 00°€00'L
0066V 00°LOS-
008669 00°866C
00685921 00°ZEV' VL
00°6£0'ZE0'VE 00°Z€6'LL-
00'0¥9'LE6 DD'EZE'SL
55°'629'8/2 S¥L9'G-
000LZ'LL1L 00°000%-
00'5¥8G0L 00'069'6-
0070009 00
00 00°2SS'L0V-
0S'SCELOL'L 05°90Z'L-
£9°S0L'ETH £9797'69
¥9°918°LS¥ ¥9°588'L
L6'085°808 60°LL6'8
09°95%'9Z 09°956'9
S7'0/9'718'S SPore'es
SL'7E6'08E'L 58'L62'91-
0L'€TTOLL'L 0LSLOLE
DE¥COYLT 0Ev0L'L
8T vee'ery 8T8LEELY
00'8€Z'02 00'8€202
S8 YSE6LO'8L SL9LSYLT-
uoneudoiddy swysnipy
MaN

00'89€'LL
00'6££'89C
00
00'SLLY
Ly'6SS'EY
00’

00’

o’

0o

0o’

00

00

00°

00

00

00°£51'89
000008
00°000'7
00°000%
00'/51'28

00'1L£6'60L'VE
00°'LLE9LE
00°v¥Z'v8e
00'02Z'L8L
00'GESSLL
00°'000°9
00'Z5S'L0Y
00°2ESTOL'L
00'EV9'ESS
00 LEG'6YY
00'Z6V'LL8
00°005'61
00'72L'85L'S
00'92Z'L2V'L
00°80Z'€EL'L
00°02€212
00°'9%5'0€

00’
00'LE6'EBLEL

uonendoiddy
an)

0L J0 6 @bed

Qi / VIl oML vSS3 8/2
g Led vadi 962

g 1ed vadl §sz

I 8NL vSS3 ZvZ

v Med ‘| 8L vSST LET

Buiag |oMm 104 [19UNOYD [BUONEN 060
SH spund 153 £80
sulenLN)-uQeuaq oo L80
Wel9 OVAH YATIA-GSS 640
Aei00g uoqopny "N 920

Aie104 /20

UyifeaH rN buideys 720
HWIWING-18300S/213|UIY £90
Hwwng-|leqiexsed/oNRIuly 90
HWLUNS - [[BCRO04/ON3| Y)Y 190

Z1-6 sapeln - swelboid Jenbay o |
8-9 sapelq - sweltboid Jenbay 0g L
g-| sapelg - swelbold te|nbay 0z 1

sainypuadx3 panqusipun 000

sona|Yiy paiosueds - [00Y2S Z0

SAIUANDY JBINDILIND-RIIXT PUB JBNOLIND-0D paiosuods - |ooyos LOY
uonanisuy| - uolieonp3 jenbuljig ove

uoioNNSY| - [EIPIWAY/S||INS diseq 0Ee

UONONNSU| SWIOH - UoiIEONPT [e1oads 612

awli]-jn4 - salMjigesiq |[00Yasald - uoleanpd |e1oads 91z
181U30) BDINOSAY/WO0Y 32IN0SIY - UOIIEINPT [B10adS £12
sajyjiqesiq 9|diyni - uojednpg (eRadS ZLZ

sapjiqesig @benfue Jo/pue Bujuiea - uolieanpd |e193ds (g
painguisipun - sweiboud teinbay g6 L

uononJisul 3WoH - sweibolid 1einbay os1

Z1-6 sapelg - sweibolid sejnbay or L

8-9 sapelq - sweiboid tenbay 0L

G-1 sopelg - sweibold seinbay oz

uauefilepury - sweiboid Jenbay oL L

jooLosaid -stueibold Jenbay SoL

Alepuooag/Aieluswalg - swelboid teinbsy 00 L

sainypuadx3 painquisipun 000

weibold

abeq Arewwing

pun4 anuaAay [e19ads 0Z

Aepno [eudes z1

asuadxg Waun) [eseuLY ||

pung

Areniged §Z-20¢ 104 Jeuinopr uswisnipy uonerndosddy

14/0040$ @



weLz'6 5202/LL/¢

£5°202'088
£5°£02'088

00°'8£E'8L
00°'8€€'81L

20'p6L'SL
Z0v6LSL

00'¥80'vIY'T
00'¥80'v¥¥'T

00°22€'691
00°ZLE'891

08°659'2LLC
00000001
08659240

00’
00’

00’
0o’

£5°0€0'0¥S
00°0€6
00°00001L
00'628'6
ar'6LLTL
0020092
0009L'LL
00°000°0L

uoneudosddy
MmaN

15°£02'088
£5/0T'088

00°8£€'81
00°'8££'8L

Z0'v6L'S1
Z0veL'SL

00’
00

00°2LE'69L
00°£4€'691

00"
DD°000'00L
00°000°001-

00
00

00’
00

90°009'881L
00°0E6
00°0000L
00'628'6
9r'6LLTL
p0'Z00'9Z
00'LL9T
00°00S'L
wauisnlpy

00’
00°

00'¥80'Pr¥'C
00'¥80VP1'C

00°
00

08'659'2LL'C
a0
08'659'TLL'C

00’
00

00°
00

Ly OEY'LSE
00’

00

00

00’

00’

00'680'S1L
000058
uoneudoiddy
we.un)

~ 0Lj00L 3bed _ 1/0040S @

$90IAJ3S POO4 016 ela}asjen uenbseuey Z9

swelbold sesialas Alunwwos 008 pund juswdojarag
sjooyas uenbseue L9

swelbold $201A19S AHUNWWOY) 008 qn[o Joliep uenbseuey 09
lfe|nbay - 201AI3S 192d L0L pund salA1eS 1924 O
sainypuadx3 painquisipun 000 dIs3ze

Aiepuodag/AIeluswal] - sweiboid Jseinbay 0oL
saIn)ipuadx3 paINqUISIPUN 000 £Z0Z#94-pund s102(oid [endeg 0g

SBINAIOY JBINOILINJ-BIIX] PUB Jg|noLund-00) palosuods - [00UdS Loy SBINAILOY JUSpNIS S3 22

S3NIANDY JB|NJLLNI-BAIXT PUR JB[NJILING-07) palosuods - [0oYos Loy Spun4 [eNUSD SH Lz

yoaoads aAnoau0) - pueH d1qnduoN 805
(SSLrN) weiBbgng WSS duv Letr
(v31s83) weibgng ¥ISS3 dYY 681
weibold yueln Y3SSI-duy 81
(SY3S0V) seoialag palejay pue uoleanp3 |erads dwoD 98k
|e1apa4 - sweifold |euoneacA L9g
Al Il ¥SS3 08¢
welbold pund

Kleniqa4 §Z-Z0z 40} jeuinop Jusuwnsnipy uonendoiddy




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Fund 10 - Statement of Appropriations
Compared with Expenditures and Encumbrances
For the nine month period ending 03/31/2025

Account Original Budget Budget

General Fund
- General Current Expense

Name Certified For Taxes LEUSES

Appropriations

-- Regular Programs - Instruction
--- Regular Programs - Instruction

Expenditures

Encumbrances

11-105-100-101 2000  Preschool - Salaries of Teachers 30,546.00 413,378.28 443,924.28 247,195.79 196,728.49 0.00
11-110-100-101 2080 _iFindehrgarten - Salaries of 212,320.00 21,942.30 234,262.30 148,869.06 85,393.24 0.00
eachers
11-120-100-101 2100  Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers 1,733,208.00 37,015.10 1,770,223.10 1,021,419.92 748,803.18 0.00
11-130-100-101 2120  Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers 1,427,226.00 (46,291.85) 1,380,934.15 843,046.35 537,887.80 0.00
11-140-100-101 2140  Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers 5,758,724.00 53,946.45 5,812,670.45 3,403,257.50 2,321,763.63 87,649.32
subtotal subtotal Total Regular Programs - 9,162,024.00 479,990.28  9,642,014.28 5,663,788.62  3,890,576.34 87,649.32
Instruction
~--- Regular Programs - Home Instruction
11-150-100-101 2500  Salaries of Teachers 4,000.00 3,087.50 7,087.50 6,957.50 130.00 0.00
11-150-100-320 2540  Purchased Professional- 15,500.00 3,869.10 19,369.10 14,887.38 4,481.72 0.00
Educational Services
subtotal subtotal Total Regular Programs - Home 19,500.00 6,956.60 26,456.60 21,844.88 4,611.72 0.00
Instruction
--- Regular Programs - Undistributed Instruction
11-190-100-340 3040  Purchased Technical Services 116,876.00 (2,035.00) 114,841.00 114,839.91 0.00 1.09
11-190-100-500 3060  Other Purchased Services (400~ 48,132.00 2,481.02 50,613.02 36,042.10 12,082.42 2,488.50
500 series)
11-190-100-610 3080  General Supplies 595,776.00 (24,462.27) 571,313.73 508,516.84 18,871.31 43,925.58
11-190-100-640 3100  Textbooks 26,658.00 17,205.16 43,863.16 42,149.85 359.70 1,353.61
11-190-100-800 3120  Other Objects 30,050.00 (2,100.00) 27,950.00 7,539.50 1,105.50 19,305.00
subtotal subtotal Total Regular Programs - 817,492.00 (8,911.09) 808,580.91 709,088.20 32,418.93 67,073.78
Undistributed Instruction
11-1xx-100-xxxx 3200 Total Regular Programs - 9,999,016.00 478,035.79 10,477,051.79  6,394,721.70  3,927,606.99 154,723.10
Instruction
-- Special Education Programs
--- Learning and/or Language Disabilities - Mild/Moderate:
11-204-100-101 4500  Salaries of Teachers 410,106.00 (1,573.00) 408,533.00 250,683.10 157,849.90 0.00
11-204-100-106 4520  Other Salaries for Instruction 38,232.00 3,458.64 41,690.64 24,524.92 17,164.92 0.80
11-204-100-610 4600  General Supplies 1,593.00 0.00 1,593.00 1,521.56 0.00 71.44
11-204-100-xxx 4660  Total Learning and/or Language 449,931.00 1,885.64 451,816.64 276,729.58 175,014.82 72.24
Disabilities - Mild/Moderate
--- Multiple Disabilities:
11-212-100-101 6500  Salaries of Teachers 319,790.00 (9,390.00) 310,400.00 190,804.00 119,596.00 0.00
11-212-100-106 6520  Other Salaries for Instruction 495,543.00 30,472.67 526,015.67 330,721.97 195,293.70 0.00
11-212-100-500 6580  Other Purchased Services (400- 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 400.00
500 series)
11-212-100-610 6600  General Supplies 29,800.00 6,500.00 36,300.00 9,616.54 17,021.75 9,661.71
11-212-100-800 6640  Other Objects 6,510.00 (280.00) 6,230.00 4,365.85 378.00 1,486.15
11-212-100-xxx 6660  Total Multiple Disabilities 853,643.00 27,302.67 880,945.67 535,508.36 333,889.45 11,547.86
--- Resource Room/Resource Center:
11-213-100-101 7000  Salaries of Teachers 1,699,532.00 (1,206.50) 1,698,325.50 1,022,757.21 675,568.29 0.00
11-213-100-106 7020  Other Salaries for Instruction 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
11-213-100-xxx 7160 Eote;l Resource Room/Resource 1,702,532.00 (1,206.50)  1,701,325.50  1,022,757.21 678,568.29 0.00
enter
--- Preschool Disabilities - Full-Time:
11-216-100-101 8500 Salaries of Teachers 285715.00  (285,715.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-216-100-106 8520  Other Salaries for Instruction 121,837.00  (121,837.00) Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-216-100-xxx 8640 ;otal Preschool Disabilities - Full- 407,552.00 (407,552.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ime
--- Home Instruction:
11-219-100-101 9260  Salaries of Teachers 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
11-219-100-xxx 9420 Total Home Instruction 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
subtotal special 10300 Total Special Education - 3,419,658.00 (379,570.19)  3,040,087.81 1,834,995.15  1,193,472.56 11,620.10
ed Instruction
-- Basic Skills/Remedial - Instruction
11-230-100-101 11000 Salaries of Teachers 114,035.00 (8,940.00) 105,095.00 63,945.00 41,150.00 0.00
11-230-100-610 11100 General Supplies 1,500.00 (750.00) 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
© SchoolFi Page 6 of 25 3/11/2025 9:24am



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Account Original Budget Budget

Line Name Certified For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
11-230-100-xxx 11160 Total Basic Skills/Remedial - 115,535.00 (9,690.00) 105,845.00 63,945.00 41,150.00 750.00
Instruction
-- Bilingual Education - Instruction
11-240-100-101 12000 Salaries of Teachers 181,270.00 (4,000.00) 177,270.00 104,677.00 72,593.00 0.00
11-240-100-xxx 12160 Total Bilingual Education - 181,270.00 (4,000.00) 177,270.00 104,677.00 72,593.00 0.00
Instruction
-- School-Sponsored Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities - Instruction
11-401-100-100 17000 Salaries 271,479.00 (5,473.67) 266,005.33 127,912.85 137,593.15 499.33
11-401-100-500 17020 Pur_ch;ised Services (300-500 3,400.00 1,091.22 4,491.22 1,331.50 0.00 3,159.72
series
11-401-100-600 17040 Supplies and Materials 5,912.00 (1,232.00) 4,680.00 2,491.14 0.00 2,188.86
11-401-100-800 17060  Other Objects 3,453.00 0.00 3.453.00 631.00 0.00 2,822.00
11-401-100-xxx 17100 Total School-Spon. Co/Extra- 284,244.00 (5,614.45) 278,629.55 132,366.49 137,593.15 8,669.91

curricular Actvts. - Inst.
-- School-Sponsored Athletics - Instruction

11-402-100-100 17500 Salaries 659,017.00 13,673.00 672,590.00 335,904.00 336,685.00 1.00

11-402-100-500 17520 Purchased Services (300-500 100,100.00 (1,294.00) 98,806.00 76,698.63 7.248.00 14,859.37
series

11-402-100-600 17540 Supplies and Materials 71,700.00 7,001.00 78,701.00 47,010.71 16,720.71 14,969.58

11-402-100-800 17560 Other Objects 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 7,230.00 0.00 3,270.00

11-402-100-930 17580 Transfers to Cover Deficit 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 70,000.00
(Custodial Funds)

11-402-100-xxx 17600 T?ta: Sc?.ool-Sponsored Athletics 916,317.00 19,280.00 935,597.00 471,843.34 360,653.71 103,099.95
- Instruction

-- Total Undistributed Expenditures
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Instruction (Tuition)

11-000-100-562 29020 Tuition to Other LEAs Within the 270,805.00 114,010.20 384,815.20 238,214.63 143,240.57 3,360.00
State-Special

11-000-100-563 29040 Tuition to County Voc. School 115,246.00 (37,000.00) 78,246.00 40,332.80 26,710.20 11,203.00
Dist.-Regular

11-000-100-564 29060 Tuition to County Voc. School 14,026.00 (7,374.00) 6,652.00 3,932.40 2,621.60 98.00
Dist.-Special

11-000-100-566 29100 Tuition to Priv. Sch. for the 614,035.00 (98,148.78) 516,886.22 293,723.05 216,965.57 5,197.60
Disabled - Within the State

11-000-100-xxx 29180 Total Undistributed Expenditures - 1,014,112.00 (28,512.58) 985,599.42 576,202.88 389,537.94 19,858.60

Instruction (Tuition)
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Attendance and Social Work

11-000-211-100 29500 Salaries 286,692.00 274.00 286,966.00 183,755.84 103,210.16 0.00

11-000-211-xxx 29680 Total Attendance and Work 286,692.00 274.00 286,966.00 183,755.84 103,210.16 0.00

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Health Services

11-000-213-100 30500 Salaries 249,422.00 20,194.00 269,616.00 174,290.80 95,324.62 0.58

11-000-213-300 30540 Purchased Professional and 15,600.00 0.00 15,600.00 13,750.00 750.00 1,100.00
Technical Services

11-000-213-500 30560 Other Purchased Services (400~ 6,750.00 0.00 6,750.00 409.37 98.03 6,242.60
500 series)

11-000-213-600 30580 Supplies and Materials 9,315.00 3171.35 12,486.35 5,227.03 6,651.02 608.30

11-000-213-616 30585 Supplies - Menstrual Products 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,148.30 0.00 1,851.70

11-000-213-800 30600 Other Objects 653.00 0.00 653.00 170.00 0.00 483.00

11-000-213-xxx 30620 Total Undistributed Expenditures - 281,740.00 26,365.35 308,105.35 194,995.50 102,823.67 10,286.18

Health Services
-== Undistributed Expenditures - Speech, OT, PT and Related Services

11-000-216-100 40500 Salaries 328,552.00 (1,530.00) 327,022.00 202,851.48 123,602.79 567.73
11-000-216-320 40520 Purchased Professional - 83,564.00 0.00 83,564.00 48,185.00 33,900.00 1,479.00
Educational Services
11-000-216-600 40540 Supplies and Materials 4,145.00 0.00 4,145.00 3,954.00 67.10 123.90
11-000-216-xxx 40580 ;ota! Speech, OT, PT and Related 416,261.00 (1,530.00) 414,731.00 254,990.48 157,569.89 2,170.63
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures-Other Supp. Serv. Students-Extraordinary Svcs
11-000-217-100 41000 Salaries 485,475.00 140,226.21 625,701.21 344,229.05 281,472.16 0.00
11-000-217-0x 41080 Total Other Support Services 485,475.00 140,226.21 625,701.21 344,229.05 281,472.16 0.00

Students-Extraordinary Serv.
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Guidance

11-000-218-104 41500 Salafries of Other Professional 794,768.00 (72,545.67) 722,222.33 453,818.86 268,403.47 0.00
Staf

11-000-218-105 41520 Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 90,525.00 400.00 90,925.00 59,949.94 30,975.06 0.00
Assistants

11-000-218-320 41560 Purchased Professional - 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
Educational Services

11-000-218-390 41580 Other Purchased Professional and 104,783.00 272.00 105,055.00 21,453.16 83,600.00 1.84

- Technical Services
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Manasquan Board of Education

Account Original Budget Budget
Name d For Taxes Transfers Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances
11-000-218-500 41600 Other Purchased Services (400- 1,364.00 0.00 1,364.00 0.00 0.00 1,364.00
500 series)
11-000-218-600 41620 Supplies and Materials 11,380.00 (3,436.65) 7,943.35 5,098.23 2,594.81 250.31
11-000-218-800 41640  Other Objects 3,366.00 (1,977.00) 1,389.00 1,059.00 330.00 0.00
11-000-218-xxx 41660 goggl Undistributed Expenditures - 1,008,186.00 (77,287.32) 930,898.68 541,379.19 385,903.34 3,616.15
uidance
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Child Study Teams
11-000-219-104 42000 gtalefa;ies of Other Professional 621,627.00 2,992.25 624,619.25 406,014.61 218,604.64 0.00
al
11-000-219-105 42020 Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 92,525.00 0.00 92,625.00 61,183.36 31,341.64 0.00
Assistants
11-000-219-320 42060 Purchased Professional - 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00 2,899.00 2,090.00 2,211.00
Educational Services
11-000-219-390 42080 gthey Purchased Prof. and Tech. 13,344.00 0.00 13,344.00 13,342.57 0.00 1.43
ervices
11-000-219-500 42100 Other Purchased Services (400- 5,307.00 0.00 5,307.00 713.25 1,800.00 2,793.75
500 series) (voc and cssd only)
11-000-219-600 42160 Supplies and Materials 18,058.00 (100.00) 17,958.00 15,609.96 48.00 2,300.04
11-000-219-800 42180  Other Objects 3,095.00 100.00 3,195.00 0.00 0.00 3,195.00
11-000-219-xxx 42200 Total Child Study Teams 761,156.00 2,992.25 764,148.25 499,762.75 253,884.28 10,501.22
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Improvement of Instruction Services
11-000-221-102 43000 Salaries of Supervisor of 674,176.00 35,080.00 709,256.00 472,836.20 236,419.80 0.00
Instruction
11-000-221-104 43020 g;alff:;ies of Other Professional 93,544.00 1.00 93,545.00 62,362.70 31,182.30 0.00
a
11-000-221-105 43040 ialqri;es of Secretarial and Clerical 15,468.00 1.00 15,469.00 10,312.00 5,157.00 0.00
ssist.
11-000-221-110 43060 Other Salaries 53,100.00 0.00 53,100.00 50,310.00 2,790.00 0.00
11-000-221-176 43080 Salaries of Facilitators, Math and 93,875.00 (93,875.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Literacy Coaches
11-000-221-500 43140 ggae)zr Purchased Services (400- 1,720.00 (125.00) 1,595.00 730.00 0.00 865.00
11-000-221-600 43160  Supplies and Materials 2,490.00 (444.00) 2,046.00 246.19 0.00 1,799.81
11-000-221-800 43180  Other Objects 1,882.00 (50.00) 1,832.00 724.73 0.00 1,107.27
11-000-221-xxx 43200 'é‘ota! Improvement of Instruction 936,255.00 (59,412.00) 876,843.00 597,521.82 275,549.10 3,772.08
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Educational Media Services/School Library
11-000-222-100 43500 Salaries 104,976.00 (562.75) 104,413.25 62,445.00 41,968.25 0.00
11-000-222-177 43520  Salaries of Technology 488,181.00 24,294.17 51247517 355462.11 157,011.68 1.38
Coordinators
11-000-222-500 43560 g)(i)%er P_urc)hased Services {(400- 26,469.00 (260.69) 26,208.31 19,396.92 24.00 6,787.39
series
11-000-222-600 43580 Supplies and Materials 6,470.00 2,822.99 9,292.99 8,302.88 19.98 970.13
11-000-222-800 43600 Other Objects 605.00 199.00 804.00 280.00 524.00 0.00
11-000-222-Xxx 43620 Total Educational Media 626,701.00 26,492.72 653,193.72 445,886.91 199,547.91 7,758.90

Services/School Library
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Instructional Staff Training Services

11-000-223-104 44020 gflefl;'ies of Other Professional 11,160.00 0.00 11,160.00 0.00 11,160.00 0.00
a
11-000-223-320 44080 Purchased Professional - 7,340.00 35,823.00 43,163.00 23,950.42 13,842.58 5370.00
Educational Servic
11-000-223-500 44120  Other Purchased Services (400- 8,490.00 2,193.78 10,683.78 5005.84 387.00 5,290.94
500 series)
11-000-223-600 44140  Supplies and Materials 610.00 0.00 610.00 364.01 0.00 245.99
11-000-223-xxx 44180 ';ota! Instructional Staff Training 27,600.00 38,016.78 65,616.78 29,320.27 25,389.58 10,906.93
ervices
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Support Services - General Administration
11-000-230-100 45000 Salaries 355,729.00 26,481.55 382,210.55 275,170.85 107,039.70 0.00
11-000-230-331 45040 Legal Services 105,000.00 (20,035.00) 84,965.00 37,927.50 47,037.50 0.00
11-000-230-332 45060 Audit Fees 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 12,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
11-000-230-334 45080  Architectural/Engineering Services 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
11-000-230-339 45100 gthe_r Purchased Professional 10,000.00 (7,181.59) 2,818.41 0.00 2,500.00 318.41
ervices
11-000-230-340 45120 Purchased Technical Services 21,767.00 7,181.59 28,948.59 28,948.59 0.00 0.00
11-000-230-530 45140 Communications / Telephone 105,450.00 (3,284.16) 102,165.84 62,350.10 32,718.97 7.096.77
11-000-230-590 45180 Misc Purchased Services (400-500 90,976.00 0.00 90,976.00 75,344.55 652.40 14,979.05
series, 0/T 530 and 585)
11-000-230-610 45200 General Supplies 8,847.00 17,694.35 26,541.35 15,548.86 5421.69 5,570.80
11-000-230-890 45260 Miscellaneous Expenditures 12,050.00 0.00 12,050.00 6,399.00 0.00 5651.00
45280  BOE Membership Dues and Fees ) 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 12,975.90 0.00 1,024.10

11-000-230-895 ,
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11-000-230-xxx 45300 Total Support Services - General 743,819.00 20,856.74 764,675.74 527,165.35 195,370.26 42,140.13
Administration

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Support Services - School Administration

11-000-240-103 46000 lga.laries Iof Principals/Assistant 790,870.00 (55,528.00) 735,342.00 487,067.07 248,274.93 0.00
rincipals
11-000-240-105 46040 Salaries of Secretarial and Clerical 302,043.00 (13,875.95) 288,167.05 188,553.10 99,613.95 0.00
Assistants
11-000-240-300 46080 Purchased Professional and 4,100.00 6,225.00 10,325.00 0.00 7,972.00 2,353.00
Technical Services
11-000-240-500 46100 Oaréer Purc)hased Services (400- 75.226.00 (7,019.86) 68,206.14 59,154.77 4,517.59 4,533.78
500 series
11-000-240-600 46120 Supplies and Materials 37,587.00 (4,933.05) 32,653.95 1,862.43 22,290.37 8,501.15
11-000-240-800 46140  Other Objects 10,920.00 5,928.65 16,848.65 13,795.00 0.00 3,053.65
11-000-240-xxx 46160 Total Support Services - School 1,220,746.00 (69,203.21) 1,151,542.79 750,432.37 382,668.84 18,441.58

Administration
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Central Services

11-000-251-100 47000 Salaries 569,468.00 1,199.50 570,667.50 382,041.84 188,625.66 0.00
11-000-251-330 47020 Purchased Professional Services 2,000.00 4,100.00 6,100.00 2,100.00 4,000.00 0.00
11-000-251-340 47040 Purchased Technical Services 8,821.00 0.00 8,821.00 8,820.00 0.00 1.00
11-000-251-592 47060 Miscellaneous Purchased Services 2,250.00 1,832.74 4,082.74 3,552.04 315.12 215.58
(400-500 series)
11-000-251-600 47100 Supplies and Materials 10,500.00 551.33 11,051.33 10,390.39 660.94 0.00
11-000-251-890 47180  Miscellaneous Expenditures 3,000.00 (80.00} 2,920.00 2,816.10 0.00 103.90
11-000-251-xxx 47200 Total Centraf Services 596,039.00 7,603.57 603,642.57 409,720.37 193,601.72 320.48
--- Undistributed Expenditures - Administrative Information Technology
11-000-252-100 47500 Salaries 7,116.00 0.00 7,116.00 3,558.00 3,558.00 0.00
11-000-252-x0x 47620 Total Administrative Information 7,116.00 0.00 7,116.00 3,558.00 3,558.00 0.00
Technology

--- Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services
--—- Undistributed Expenditures - Required Maintenance for School Facilities

11-000-261-100 48500 Salaries 0.00 2,711.82 2,711.82 1,878.50 833.32 0.00

11-000-261-420 48520 Cleaning, Repair, and Maintenance 159,874.00 (3,570.00) 156,304.00 116,928.79 32,890.90 6,484.31
Services

11-000-261-xxx 48580 Total Required Maintenance for 159,874.00 (858.18) 159,015.82 118,807.29 33,724.22 6,484.31

Schaol Facilities
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Custodial Services

11-000-262-100 49000 Salaries 992,406.00 (61,326.32) 931,079.68 591,721.63 339,334.21 23.84
11-000-262-107 49020 Salaries of Non-Instructional Aides 58,897.00 (8,684.71) 50,212.29 32,995.22 17,217.07 0.00
11-000-262-420 49060 (SJIeaping, Repair, and Maintenance 194,596.00 (32,679.00) 161,917.00 132,699.20 25,596.32 3,621.48
ervices
11-000-262-441 49080 Rental of Land and Bldg. Oth. than 244,500.00 0.00 244,500.00 244,500.00 0.00 0.00
Lease Pur Agrmt
11-000-262-490 49120 Other Purchased Property Services 28,200.00 20,712.58 48,912.58 30,321.65 18,527.06 63.87
11-000-262-520 49140 Insurance 242,481.00 12,721.00 255,202.00 252,202.00 0.00 3,000.00
11-000-262-590 49160 Miscellaneous Purchased Services 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 68.47 731.53 1,200.00
11-000-262-610 49180 General Supplies 98,025.00 (16,594.04) 81,430.96 67,662.61 7,607.07 6,161.28
11-000-262-621 49200  Energy (Natural Gas) 186,153.00 3,436.00 189,589.00 147,781.63 41,807.37 0.00
11-000-262-622 49220  Energy {Electricity) 339,727.00 (3.436.00) 336,291.00 201,085.66 123914.34 11,291.00
11-000-262-800 49280 Other Objects 10,700.00 (2,530.00) 8,170.00 4,139.74 0.00 4,030.26
11-000-262-837 49300 Interest - Energy Savings 193,720.00 0.00 193,720.00 193,720.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Program Bonds
11-000-262-917 49320 Principal - Energy Savings 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Program Bonds
11-000-262-xxx 49340 Total Custodial Services 2,636,405.00 (88,380.49) 2,548,024.51 1,943,897.81 574,734.97 29,391.73
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Care and Upkeep of Grounds
11-000-263-100 50000 Salaries 205,103.00 2.00 205,105.00 129,735.30 75,369.70 0.00
11-000-263-420 50040 ES:Iea_ning, Repair, and Maintenance 41,945.00 12,465.60 54,410.60 39,036.61 14,958.00 415.99
ervices
11-000-263-610 50060 General Supplies 14,000.00 23,804.40 37,804.40 29,208.92 5377.93 3,217.55
11-000-263-xxx 50100 gotal ((:lare And Upkeep Of 261,048.00 36,272.00 297,320.00 197,980.83 95,705.63 3,633.54
rounds
---- Undistributed Expenditures - Security
11-000-266-100 51000 Salaries 286,009.00 5970.60 291,979.60 191,636.60 100,343.00 0.00
11-000-266-300 51020 Purchased Professional and 36,500.00 4,532.66 41,032.66 25,239.67 13,717.33 2,075.66
Technical Services
11-000-266-420 51040 glea_ning, Repair, and Maintenance 250.00 (189.44) 60.56 0.00 0.00 60.56
ervices
11-000-266-610 51060 General Supplies 2,135.00 1,848.20 3,983.20 3,983.20 0.00 0.00
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11-000-266-xxx 51100 Total Security 324,894.00 12,162.02 337,056.02 220,859.47 114,060.33 2,136.22

subtotal of 11- 51120 Total Operation and Maintenance 3,382,221.00 (40,804.65)  3,341,416.35  2,481,545.40 818,225.15 41,645.80

000-26x-xxx of Plant Services

--- Undistributed Expenditures - Student Transportation Services

11-000-270-161 52040 Salaries for Pupil Trans. (Bet 16,124.00 63.00 16,187.00 10,790.70 5396.30 0.00
Home and Sch)-Special Ed.

11-000-270-162 52060 Salaries for Pupil Trans. (Other 44,000.00 3,247.83 47,247.83 32,022.83 15,225.00 0.00
than Between Home and Sch)

11-000-270-442 52160 Rental Payments - School Buses 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 14,400.00 9,600.00 6,000.00

11-000-270-512 52280 Contracted Services (Other than 168,955.00 (19,068.00) 149,887.00 90,103.97 27,296.00 32,487.03
Between Home and Sch)-Vendors

11-000-270-513 52300 Contracted Services (Between 48,158.00 0.00 48,158.00 0.00 0.00 48,158.00
Home and Sch)-Joint Agreements

11-000-270-514 52320 Contracted Services (Special Ed 0.00 145,200.00 145,200.00 90,520.06 54,679.94 0.00
Students)-Vendors

11-000-270-517 52360 Contracted Services (Regular 258,798.00 (26,069.21) 232,728.79 86,576.96 49,940.54 96,211.29
Students)-ESCs and CTSAs

11-000-270-518 52380 Contracted Services (Special £d. 422,220.00 (171,001.00) 251,219.00 75,976.08 76,986.07 98,256.85
Students)-ESCs and CTSAs

11-000-270-xxx 52480 Total Student Transportation 988,255.00 (67,627.38) 920,627.62 400,390.60 239,123.85 281,113.17
Services

--- Employee Benefits
---- Unallocated Benefits

11-000-291-220 71020  Social Security Contributions 506,495.00 73,399.46 579,894.46 307,025.30 272,869.16 0.00

11-000-291-241 71060 gg;(esr Retirement Contributions - 543,068.00 2,376.08 545,444.08 7,136.48 538,307.60 0.00

11-000-291-260 71160 Worker's Compensation 152,255.00 (6,002.22) 146,252.78 146,252.78 0.00 0.00

11-000-291-270 71180  Health Benefits 4,439,409.00 (69,179.30) 4,370,229.70 2,980,533.03 1,389,696.67 0.00

11-000-291-280 71200 Tuition Reimbursement 221,242.00 (29,775.08) 191,466.92 78,825.56 28,057.98 84,583.38

11-000-291-290 71220 Other Employee Benefits 549,088.00 (61,685.57) 487,402.43 296,155.16 191,247.27 0.00

;:Jotal fl.!;lallocated 71240 11-000-291-2xx 6,411,557.00 (90,866.63) 6,320,690.37 3,815,928.31 2,420,178.68 84,583.38

enefits

11-XXX-XXX-2XX 71260 Total Employee Benefits 6,411,557.00  (90,866.63)  6,320,690.37  3,815,928.31  2,420,178.68 84,583.38
72140 Total Undistributed Expenditures 19,193,931.00 (172,416.15) 19,021,514.85 12,056,785.09 6,427,614.53 537,115.23
72260 Total General Expense 34,109,971.00  (73,975.00) 34,035,996.00 21,059,333.77 12,160,683.94 815,978.29

- Capital Outlay

-- Equipment

--- Instructional Equipment - Regular Education:

12-120-100-730 73040 Grades 1-5 4,000.00 2,998.00 6,998.00 6,998.00 0.00 0.00

12-130-100-730 73060 Grades 6-8 4,000.00 (501.00) 3,499.00 3,499.00 0.00 0.00

12-140-100-730 73080 Grades 9-12 8,000.00 1,003.00 9,003.00 5,498.00 3,389.63 115.37

- Total Instructional Equipment - 16,000.00 3,500.00 19,500.00 15,995.00 3,389.63 115.37
Regular Education

--- Equipment - Undistributed:

12-000-100-730 75500 Undistributed Expenditures - 0.00 8,801.00 8,801.00 0.00 8,800.89 0.11
Instruction
12-000-240-730 75640 Undistributed Expenditures - 0.00 56,190.00 56,190.00 22,190.00 34,000.00 .00
School Administration
12-000-263-730 75740 Undistributed Expenditures - Care 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 7,758.40 741.60
and Upkeep of Grounds
12-000-266-730 75760 Undistributed Expenditures - 12,150.00 941.00 13,091.00 13,090.00 0.00 1.00
Security
- Total Equipment - Undistributed 12,150.00 74,432.00 86,582.00 35,280.00 50,559.29 742.71
12-X¥X-XXX-73X 75880 Total Equipment 28,150.00 77,932.00 106,082.00 51,275.00 53,948.52 858.08
-- Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services
12-000-400-450 76080 Construction Services 12,898.00 0.00 12,898.00 12,898.00 0.00 0.00
12-000-400-896 76210  Assessment for Debt Service on 27,109.00 0.00 27,109.00 0.00 27,109.00 0.00
SDA Funding
12-000-400-xxx 76260 Total Facilities Acquisition and 40,007.00 0.00 40,007.00 12,898.00 27,109.00 0.00
Construction Services
1 2-X0-XXX-XXX 76400 Total Capital Qutlay 68,157.00 77,932.00 146,089.00 64,173.00 81,057.92 858.08
84060 Total General Fund 34,178,128.00 3,957.00 34,182,085.00 21,123,506.77 12,241,741.86 816,836.37
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DOCUMENT E

Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

P0-25-0001927 to Breakdown Products

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Invoice #13161 '
Breakdowns 1/3/25 99.00 | 4 396.00
PO TOTAL COST: $396.00
P0-25-0001928 to Njahperd
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
PO must be sent to me at: .00 1 .00
admin@shapenj.org;
or njahperdbusmanager@gmail.com;
or US Mail to:
PO Box 1469
Wallingford, CT. 06492
Annual Convention to the NJAPHERD 350.00 |1 350.00 |
Board approval date 2/4/2025 1
PO TOTAL COST: $350.00
P0-25-0001929 to Pitney Bowes
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SendPro MailCenter 2000 8800.89 | 1 8800.89
PO TOTAL COST: $8,800.89
P0-25-0001930 to Herff Jones
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
ENCUMBERED FOR EQY 1 |
Diploma covers 6.78 |61 413.58
ACCOUNT 29006780000 6.22 |61 379.42
Graduation 2025 grade 8 diplomas |
PO TOTAL COST: $793.00
P0-25-0001931 to Amazon.Com Llc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Sharpie 37002 Permanent Markers Ultra Fine Point Red Dozen 8.99 1 8.99
Amazon Basics 8-Count 9 Volt Alkaline Performance All-Purpose Batteries, 11.98 | 1 11.98
Great Battles for Boys: Civil War 28.99 |1 28.99
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

Item Description l Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Inspirational Sports Stories for Young Readers: How 12 World-Class Athletes Overcame Challenges and Rose to the Top ’ 9.99 1 9.99
Great Battles for Boys: Bunker Hill to WWi 25.99 |1 25.99
Great Battles for Boys The Korean War: The Korean War 28.99 |1 28.99
Inspirational Baseball Stories for Young Readers: 12 Unbelievable True Tales to Inspire and Amaze Young Baseball Lovers , 22.99 |1 22.99
SHARPIE 37003 Ultra-Fine Permanent Marker, Marks on Paper and Plastic, Resist Fading and Water, AP Certified, Blue 10.88 | 1 10.88
Great Battles for Boys The American Revolution 28.99 (1 28.99
Dell USB DVD Drive-DW316 , Black 29.99 |1 29.99
Amazon Basics 20-Pack AA Alkaline High-Performance Batteries 10,55 |1 10.55
Great Battles for Boys The Vietnam War 28.89 |1 28.99
Sharpie Permanent Markers Bulk Set, Fine Tip Markers Set, Markers For Plastic, Metal, Wood, And More, Black, 36 Count 17.97 |1 17.97
Great Battles for Boys: WW2 Pacific 28.99 |1 2899
Great Battles for Boys: WW2 Europe 28.99 1 28.99
Sharpie Permanent Markers, Ultra Fine Tip Markers Set, Quick Drying And Fade Resistant Artist Marker For Wood, Plastic P 8.50 1 8.50
aper, Metal, And More, Drawing, Coloring, And Poster Marker Black, 12 Count

Amazon Basics AAA Alkaline High-Performance Batteries, 1.5 Volt, 10-Year Shelf Life, 36 count (Pack of 1) 13.96 |1 13.96
Great Battles for Boys World War | 28.99 (1 28.99
Inspirational Football Stories for Young Readers: 12 Unbelievable True Tales to Inspire and Amaze Young Football Lovers 2299 (1 22.99
PO TOTAL COST: $409.70

P0-25-0001932 to Essential for Living, P.A.

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
One Practitioner's Handbook and 8 "All Skills" Learner scoring manuals (8 ARPs) 315.00 |1 315.00
Essential for living: The Teaching Manual 89.95 |1 89.95
PO TOTAL COST: $428.95
P0-25-0001933 to Amazon.Com Llc

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
All Quality 1st 2nd 3rd Place Midnite Star Award Medals - 3 Piece Set (Gold, Silver, Bronze) Includes Neck Ribbon 14.99 |1 14.99
PO TOTAL COST: $14.69

P0-25-0001934 to Environmental Connection

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
PROJECT #24365-01 INDOOR AIR QUALITY TESTING - ROOM 210 IN ES. 1950.00 | 1 1950.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BQE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $1,950.00

P0-25-0001935 to South Jersey International Basketball Tournament-SJIBT

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/9/25 - entry fee for girls bball showcase 200.00 |1 200.00
PO TOTAL COST: $200.00
P0-25-0001936 to Louis Guerriero
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/30/25 - ice hockey v. paul vi 110.00 |1 110.00
PO TOTAL COST: $110.00
P0-25-0001937 to Just Drains Sewer & Drain Service
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL FOR A BACK UP IN THE FIELDHOUSE 399.00 |1 399.00
PO TOTAL COST: $399.00
P0-25-0001938 to Quia Corporation Subscriptions
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1-year Quia Educational Subscription 99.00 |1 99.00
PO TOTAL COST: $99.00
P0-25-0001939 to Algonquin Arts Theatre
ltemn Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Algonquin plays - 1451.00 |1 1451.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,451.00
P0-25-0001940 to Robert Henig
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/31/25 - vijv wrestling v. wall 159.00 1 159.00 |

PO TOTAL COST: $159.00

P0-25-0001941 to E-Rate Partners

Schoolfi
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
FY 2024-2025 E-RATES SERVICES 4000.00 | 1 4000.00
PO TOTAL COST: $4,000.00
P0-25-0001942 to Fidek, Michael
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/31/25 - swim v. central regional 100.00 |1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0O-25-0001943 to Herrmann, Ray
ltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/31/25 - swim v. central regional 100.00 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
PQ-25-0001944 to Charles Seested
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/31/25 - swim v. central regional 100.00 | 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0001945 to Kiefer Awards Company
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
See attached. 191.00 1 191.00
PO TOTAL COST: $§191.00
P0-25-0001946 to Amazon.Com Llc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE 37.00 (1 37.00
PO TOTAL COST: $37.00
P0-25-0001947 to Point Pleasant Board of Education
item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
| 2/22/25 - facility fee for district wrestling tournament 175.00 |1 175.00

PO TOTAL COST: §175.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
P0-25-0001948 to Shore Conference Of Schools
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
entry fee for sct: girls/boys basketball - $200.00; 375.00 |1 375.00
ice hockey - $175.00
PO TOTAL COST: $375.00
P0-25-0001949 to Coast Star
ltem Description Unit Price|Qty | Total Price
See attached. 38.00 | 1 | 3800
PO TOTAL COST: $38.00
P0-25-0001950 to Lombardy Door Sales & Service Corp.
lltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
| ESTIMATE 20710 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 1/2" INSULATED SOLAR BAN TEMPERED GLASS LITE 609.50 | 1 609.50 |
PO TOTAL COST: $609.50
PO-25-0001951 to Hutchins Hvac, Inc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total PriceJ
QUOTE 09558 - 95 WING BOILER ROOM RELIEF VALVE 1310.00 |1 1310.00 |
QUOTE 09559 - REPLACEMENT OF OUTDOOR AIR ACTUATOR IN ROOM 561 1235.00 |1 1 235.00[
PO TOTAL COST: $2,545.00
P0-25-0001952 to Stan's Sport Center Inc.
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
25 dozen callaway warbird white golf balls w/ imprint "squan” 797.00 |1 797.00
PO TOTAL COST: $797.00
P0-25-0001953 to Just Drains Sewer & Drain Service
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL FOR A BACK UP IN THE FIELDHOUSE 299.00 |1 299.00

PO TOTAL COST: $299.00

P0-25-0001954 to Amazon.Com Llc
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Mechanically Inclined: Building Grammar, Usage, and Style into Writer's Workshop 38.99|7 272.93
PO TOTAL COST: $272.93
P0-25-0001955 to Jimmys Cucina
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
See attached. 362.00 | 1 362.00
PO TOTAL COST: $362.00
PO-25-0001956 to Fast
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL TO INVESTIGATE TROUBLE ON PANEL (WENT INTO ALARM DURING A FIRE DRILL). 500.00 | 1 500.00
PO TOTAL COST: $437.00
P0-25-0001957 to Koenig, Lorraine
ltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Concessions for Harlem Wizards Game 399.18 |1 399.18
PO TOTAL COST: $399.18
P0O-25-0001958 to James Moran
item Description Unit Price | Qty | Total Price
1/30/25 - varsity boys bball v. brick memorial 100.00 | 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0001959 to Nicholas Trocchio
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/30/25 - f/jv boys bball v. brick memorial 132.00 |1 132.00
PO TOTAL COST: $132.00
P0-25-0001960 to Nicholas Vallo
| tem Description Unit Price|Qty | Total Price
| 1/30/25 - varsity boys bball v. brick memorial 100.00 | 1 100.00

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

= 3choolFi ' Page 6 of 37

3/11/2025 9.37am




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
P0-25-0001961 to Nick Singer
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/30/25 - ice hockey v. paui vi 110.00 | 1 110.00
PO TOTAL COST: $110.00
P0O-25-0001962 to Office Of Weights & Measures Fund
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2025 RENEWAL FOR SECOND SCALE IN MANASQUAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. 25001 25.00
REGISTRATION # 14-038309-25
PO TOTAL COST: $25.00
P0O-25-0001963 to Amazon.Com Llc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Towjug 20 Feet Magnetic Tape Strip Roll with 3M Self Adhesive Backing, 7493 22.47
50 Count Disposable Mop Pads for Swiffer WetJet Hardwood Floor Spray Mop, Mopping Pads for Swiffer All-in-One Mopping Cleaner Starter Kit 20.99 |1 20.99
50 Count Disposable Mop Pads for Swiffer WetJet Hardwood Floor Spray Mop, Mopping Pads for Swiffer All-in-One Mopping Cleaner Starter Kit 2799 |4 111.96
Swiffer WetJet Hardwood and Floor Spray Mop Cleaner Starter Kit, Includes: 1 Power Mop, 10 Pads, Cleaning Solution, Batteries 2494 |3 74.82
Amazon Basics Gentle & Mild Clear Liquid Hand Soap Refill, Triclosan-free, 50 Fluid Ounces, 1-Pack 3.46|6 20.76
PO TOTAL COST: $248.40
P0-25-0001964 to Devereux, Mary
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/30/25 - ice hockey v. paul vi 55.00 |1 55.00
PO TOTAL COST: $55.00
P0O-25-0001965 to Matt Barry
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/30/25 - f/jv boys bball v. brick memorial 132.00 |1 132.00
PO TOTAL COST: $132.00
P0-25-0001966 to Life Fitness, lic
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
HD ELITE 247121 24712
WLDMT, PULL-UP, ADJUSTABLE Blue
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
FS LABOR CHARGE 140.00 | 1 140.00
FIELD SERVICE LABOR CHARGE
FS TRIP CHARGE 145.00 | 1 145.00
FIELD SERVICE ONE TIME TRIP CHARGE
" 1
Quote #3816422 - 1 - 1
PO TOTAL COST: $532.12
P0-25-0001967 to Stanley Jay Appraisal Associates LLC
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
APPRAISAL OF: 2500.00 | 1 2500.00
167 BROAD STREET (PART OF)
PART OF BLOCK 45.06, LOT 13.01
MANASQUAN, NJ
PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00
P0-25-0001968 to Jacobs Demolition And Carting
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Dumping Fee-30 Yard for Manasquan Elementary School - 168 Broad St., Manasquan, NJ 818.00 (1 818.00
Delivery on 2/7/25 B 1
Fuel Surcharge 25.00 |1 | 25,00
PO TOTAL COST: $843.00
P0-25-0001969 to Future Business Leaders Of America
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Registration 120.00 |8 960.00
Housing - Triple Room 160.00 |6 960.00
Housing - Double Rooms- Students only 195.00 [ 2 390.00
PO TOTAL COST: $2,310.00
P0-25-0001970 to Jeff Wilderotter
ltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/4/25 - fljv girls bball v. howell 132.00 |1 132.00

PO TOTAL COST: $132.00

% 3choolFi
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

P0-25-0001971 to Frank Mango

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Basketball ref 74.00 |1 74.00
PO TOTAL COST: $74.00
P0-25-0001972 to Kevin Juska
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/4/25 - fljv girls bball v. howell 132.00 | 1 132.00
PO TOTAL COST: $132.00
P0-25-0001973 to Rebel Track Club
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/21/25 - rebel shot/series 4 track meet 390.00 |1 390.00
PO TOTAL COST: $390.00
P0-25-0001974 to Jim Carrigan
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Basketball 74.00 (1 74.00
PO TOTAL COST: $74.00
P0-25-0001975 to Mark Grayson
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/4/25 - varsity girls bball v. howell 100.00 | 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0001976 to Ronald DePasquale
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/4/25 - varsity girls bball v. howell 100.00 |1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0001977 to Yllano Tubilleja
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/5/25 - ice hockey v. freehold twp 110.00 |1 110.00

% 5choolfi
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
PO TOTAL COST: $110.00
P0-25-0001978 to Monmouth-Ocean Educational Services Commission
| Item Description Unit Price I Qty Total Price
Bilingual Psychological Evaluation of new first grade student for reevaluation planning for CST. 695.00 1 695.00
BOE Approved February 2025 |
PO TOTAL COST: $695.00
P0-25-0001979 to Hutchins Hvac, Inc
item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL TO INVESTIGATE 95 BOILER / SAFETY VALVE 170.00 |1 170.00
PO TOTAL COST: $170.00
P0-25-0001980 to Mgl Printing Solutions
item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Checks - Agency 250 ‘ 309.00 |1 309.00
lo 1
| Proposal 25149 1
PO TOTAL COST: $332.00
P0-25-0001981 to Ricoh USA Inc.
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
State of NJ Participating Addendum to NASPO Master Agreement #187846 as amended & St of NJ M2075- #25-COMG-99562. This PO shalll 1
constitute a Schedule under the Terms and Conditions of the Lease Agreement.
Ricoh IMC 3010- $1out- 60 months @ $375.00 per month. Includes 2,084 B/W and 4,168 Color per month. B/W overages @ $0.006 and Color 1
@ $0.045. All service and supplies included except paper. Overages to be billed quarterly.
. 1
Contract begins March 1, 2025 375.00 |4 1500.00
1
Installation of Tungsten Control Suite Print and Capture- 1 device license with card reader. 1
Approved BOE MTG 2/4/25 1

PO TOTAL COST: $1,500.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
P0-25-0001982 to Todd White
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/5/25 - ice hockey v. freehold twp 110.00 |1 | 110.00
PO TOTAL COST: $110.00
PO-25-0001983 to Lax.com
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
3 - cascade xrs pro custom - standard clips 1043.61 |1 1043.61
(cas-xrsprosc-custom-cato)
PO TOTAL COST: $1,043.61
P0-25-0001984 to Dr. Richard Worth
| Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Psychiatric Evaluation for MES Student 700.00 |1 700.00
| BOE Approved February 2025
PO TOTAL COST: $700.00
P0-25-0001985 to Allentown High School
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Pricel
3/20, 3/27 - registration for academic team 155.00 |1 155.00 |
PO TOTAL COST: $155.00
P0-25-0001986 to Joseph Mossa
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/5/25 - v/jv wrestling v. mts 159.00 | 1 159.00
PO TOTAL COST: $159.00
P0-25-0001987 to Amazon.Com Lic
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2 - hemylu acrylic ball stand (6 pack) 19.98 |1 19.98

PO TOTAL COST: $19.98

P0-25-0001988 to Monmouth-Ocean Educational Services Commission
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
Item Description Unit Price l Qty Total Price
Bilingual Educational Evaluation of new first grade student for reevaluation planning for CST. 695.00 (1 695.00
Board Approved February 2025 |
PO TOTAL COST: $695.00
P0-25-0001989 to Sneakers Plus
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
100.00 | 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0O-25-0001990 to Home Depot
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
ARMSTRONG CEILING TILES FOR DISTRICT BUILDINGS. WHITE SQUARE EDGE LAY-IN TILES. 438.15 |1 438.15 |
PO TOTAL COST: $438.15
P0-25-0001991 to The Gillespie Group, Inc.
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Labor: Rate to perform work not covered by price list 180.00 |40 7200.00
Labor: Self Leveling at 1/2" 7.31(100 731.00
. 1
Labor: Cement board 1/2 inch 23.91|32 765.12
Labor: Mud Base for Epoxy (where H&S removed base) 20.81 100 2081.00
Labor; Rate to preform work not covered by price list 180.00 | 56 10080.00
1
Labor: Ceramic Wali Tile 30.83 |80 2466.40
Labor: Mud Base for Epoxy 20.81 |60 1248.60
Furnish: Grout 21453 64.35
Furnish: Ceramic 4x4 tile 3.15(80 252.00
Furnish: Thin Set 4500 |4 180.00
ESCNJ Contract#65MCESCCPS, Bid#23/24-14 1
MHS: 1
Fur Out Shower Area, Gyp Bd, Cement Board, Spackle Exposed Areas @ 308B
Fur Out Shower Area, Gyp Bd, Cement Board, Spackle Exposed Areas @ 312C
Ramping of Coaches office bathroom down to doorway & leveling @ Rm 308

& 3chaalFi Page 120f37
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

Item Description

Unit Price

Qty

Total Price

MES:
Path Floor gouges

Repair Wall, Prep, Tile with 4x4 Tile to be Painted @ A-158 near BL4 (Painting NIC)

Grind Qut Bolts from old benches

Cement board 1/2 inch

2.30| 32

73.60

PO TOTAL COST: $25,142.07

P0-25-0001992 to The Gillespie Group, Inc.

Item Description

Unit Price

Qty

Total Price

Demo Existing Curbing @ Room 308F
Cement Board face of Curbing Labor and Material

Labor: Cement board 1/2 inch

23.91

118

2821.38

Labor: Rate to perform work not covered by price list

180.00

60

10800.00

ESCNJ Coop Contract # 65SMCESCCPS, Bid # 23/2414

Furnish: Cement board 1/2 inch

2.30

118

27140

PO TOTAL COST: $13,892.78

P0-25-0001993 to Wilson Language Training

Item Description

Unit Price

aty

Total Price

Wilson Academy Virtual Workshop - Deegan 2/19-2/21

750.00

750.00

PO TOTAL COST: $750.00

P0-25-0001995 to Savvas Learning Company Llc

Item Description

Unit Price

Qty

Total Price

PO to replace fradulent check #55717

1650.00

3300.00

PO TOTAL COST: $3,300.00

P0-25-0001996 to Kean University/ New Jersey FBLA-PBL

Item Description

Unit Price

Qty

Total Price

This hotel cost is only for staff - $290 per Staff member.

Cost of Hotel for FBLA State Competition. (FBLA pays the Hotel up front and the High School Entry pays FBLA)

Linda Hoeler and Lorraine Koenig approved on the February Board Motions (Field Trip Form)

290.00

580.00

SchoolFi
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $580.00

P0-25-0001997 to Iste

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
, Basic Membership (STD) 99.00 |1 99.00
ISTELive 25 Virtual Registration (IONLINE) 235.00 [1 235.00
PO TOTAL COST: $334.00
P0-25-0001998 to NJ Society of Professional Engineers Education Foundation
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Student Registration Fees 16.00 | 36 540.00
Chaperone Registration Fees 15.00 |4 60.00
Make Check Payable to: NJSPE Educational Foundation- Career Day .00 1 .00
PO TOTAL COST: $600.00
P0-25-0001999 to Devereux, Mary
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/5/25 - ice hockey v. freehold twp 55.00 |1 55.00
PO TOTAL COST: $55.00
P0-25-0002000 to Vincent Pickett
ltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/6/25 - boys swim v. colts neck 90.00 |1 90.00
PO TOTAL COST: $90.00
P0-25-0002001 to Michelle Davidson
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/6/25 - boys swim v. colts neck 90.00 |1 90.00
PO TOTAL COST: $90.00
P0-25-0002002 to Fidek, Michael
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/6/25 - boys swim v. colts neck 90.00 | 1 90.00

: SchoolF:
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
PO TOTAL COST: $90.00
P0-25-0002003 to Sneakers Plus
item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
20 baseball hats @ $25.00; 15 softball visors @ $18.00 770.00 |1 770.00
PO TOTAL COST: $770.00
P0-25-0002004 to D&B Service Group LLC
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL TO THE HS TO INVESTIGATE SYSTEM ERROR CODES. 585.00 |1 585.00
PO TOTAL COST: $585.00
P0-25-0002005 to Grainger
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE FOR ICE MACHINE FILTERS - EXCHAGE HAD TO BE MADE 30.00 |1 30.00
PO TOTAL COST: $30.00
P0-25-0002006 to Language Testing International Inc.
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Seal of Biliteracy Testing 255,00 |1 255,00
See attached invoice for testing details
PO TOTAL COST: $255.00
P0-25-0002007 to Njasbo
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2025 ANNUAL CONFERENCE - JUNE 4 - JUNE 6, 2025 500.00 (1 500.00
MEMBER - PETER CRAWLEY, MANASQUAN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

P0-25-0002008 to Hughes, Karen

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price

2/13/25 - girls bball v. colts neck 100.00 | 1 100.00

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

P0-25-0002009 to Devereux, Mary
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price

2/10/25 - ice hockey v. wall 55.00 55.00
PO TOTAL COST: $55.00

—_

P0-25-0002010 to Eddie Casler
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price

2/10/25 - varsity ice hockey v. wall 110.00 | 1 110.00
PO TOTAL COST: $110.00

P0-25-0002011 to Superior Central Boiler
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price

SERVICE CALL FOR BOILER FUSE AT THE HS 250.00 (1 250.00
PO TOTAL COST: $360.00

P0-25-0002012 to UpTite Fastners, Inc.
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price

SAWCB107035 151.00 |1 151.00
REV. 2 SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY REPLACEMENT

PO TOTAL COST: $186.00

P0-25-0002013 to Shore Conference Of Schools
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price

1/30/25 - boys/girls sct track entry fee 339.00 |1 339.00
PO TOTAL COST: $339.00

P0-25-0002014 to Tom Mahon
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price

2/13/25 - girls/boys bball v. colts neck/marlboro 90.00 90.00
PO TOTAL COST: $90.00

—

P0-25-0002015 to Home Depot
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Please see details attached 1701.58 1701.58

-
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $1,701.58
P0-25-0002016 to Sports Paradise

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Pricel
28 blue v-neck jersey; 28 white faux placket jersey; 28 gray faux placket jersey 5880.00 | 1 5880.00 |
PO TOTAL COST: $5,880.00
P0-25-0002017 to Lombardy Door Sales & Service Corp.

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
- REMOVE AND REPLACE 1/2" INSULATED SOLAR BAN TEMPERED GLASS LITE 609.50 | 1 609.50
PO TOTAL COST: $609.50
P0-25-0002018 to Amazon.Com Llc

Item Description | Unit Price | Qty Total Price
See attached. | 318.13|1 318.13
PO TOTAL COST: $318.13
P0-25-0002019 to Hutchins Hvac, Inc

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL - CIRCULATING PUMP FOR THE RAMP AT ES NOT WORKING 1500.00 | 1 1500.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,500.00
P0-25-0002020 to Monmouth University, Inc.

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
1/28/25 - mon u indoor showcase "club track” 378.00 | 1 378.00
PO TOTAL COST: $378.00
P0-25-0002021 to Schneider, James

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/10/25 - varsity ice hockey v. wall 110.00 | 1 110.00

PO TOTAL COST: $110.00

P0-25-0002022 to Terry, David
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/13/25 - girls bball v. colts neck 100.00 (1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002023 to Tj Toto
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/13/25 - boys bball v. marlboro 100.00 |1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002024 to Michael Stewart
Item Description Unit Price | Qty ITotal Price
| 2/8/25 - jv wrestling v. princeton/franklin 118.00 | 1 I 118.00
PO TOTAL COST: $118.00
P0-25-0002025 to Anthony Carrington
Iltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/13/25 - boys bball v. marlboro 100.00 |1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002026 to John O'Brien
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/13/25 - boys bball v. marlboro 100.00 | 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002027 to Brett Bakely
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/8/25 - varsity wrestling v. princeton/franklin 300.00 |1 300.00
PO TOTAL COST: $300.00
P0-25-0002028 to Allaire Community Farm
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Second Grade Field Trip 678.00 |1 678.00

PO TOTAL COST: $678.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

P0-25-0002030 to Richard Crockett

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/10/25 - varsity ice hockey v. wall 110.00 | 1 110.00
PO TOTAL COST: $110.00
P0-25-0002031 to Drew Doyle

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/14/25 - varsity wrestling v. trn 100.00 |1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0O-25-0002032 to Woodbridge Township School District

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
3/7/25 - colonia academic challenge 100.00 | 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002033 to Anthony Spinozzi

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/13/25 - girls bball v, colts neck 100.00 |1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002034 to Amazon.Com Lic

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SELF DRILLING SCREW / ZINC PLATED - FLAT HEAD. PACK OF 50 6.38 |1 6.38
PO TOTAL COST: $6.38
P0-25-0002035 to Rbr Wrestling

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price

entry fee for buc classic wrestling tournament on 1/18/25 550.00 | 1 550.00
PO TOTAL COST: $550.00
P0-25-0002036 to Amazon.Com Lic

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price

Pharmacy Tech Book for Student Independent Study

21.93

Py

21.93
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $21.93

P0-25-0002037 to Mr. Keys Inc.

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
QUOTE 8506- HS DOOR HARDWARE REPLACEMENT 2500.00 | 1 2500.00
PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00
P0-25-0002038 to Amazon.Com Lic

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Hellermann Tyton TSR2W-14 1-1/4" Splice Cover, PVC, White (Pack of 10) 36.67|2 73.34
Amazon.com order number: 111-5215007-3452253

Hellermann Tyton North America TSR2W-50 1-1/4" Ceiling Drop, PVC, White (Pack of 10) 61.35|1 61.35
Amazon.com order number: 111-5215007-3452253

Hellermann Tyton North America TSR2W-25-1 1-1/4" Elbow Cover, 1" Bend Radius, PVC, White (Pack of 10) 3497 |2 69.94
Amazon.com order number: 111-4898081-9365014
PO TOTAL COST: $204.63
P0-25-0002039 to United Rentals, Inc.

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SCISSOR LIFT - 1 WEEK RENTAL FOR HS GOAL POSTS - QUOTED 244093615 861.00 |1 861.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,207.52
P0-25-0002040 to Hct Control Technology

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL FOR ROOM 465 AND THE NURSES OFFICE - NEED TO BE REPROGRAMMED. 1000.00 |1 1000.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00
P0-25-0002041 to Vincent Pickett

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/10/25 - girls swim v, wwps 90.00 | 1 90.00
PO TOTAL COST: $90.00
P0-25-0002042 to Joseph Maloney

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/10/25 - girls swim v. wwps 90.00 | 1 90.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $90.00

P0-25-0002043 to Jeffrey Kenney

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/10/25 - girls swim v. wwps 90.00 |1 90.00
PO TOTAL COST: $90.00
P0-25-0002044 to Njsiaa

ltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
entry fee for boys/girls in state tournament @ $90.00 per team 180.00 |1 180.00
PO TOTAL COST: $180.00
P0-25-0002045 to Jersey Elevator

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
ELEVATOR KEYS - DROP KEY & FIRE SERVICE KEY 95.00 | 1 95.00
PO TOTAL COST: $95.00
P0-25-0002046 to Hutchins Hvac, Inc

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
REPLACED HOT WATER VALVE ACTUATOR ON RIGHT SIDE UNIT IN ROOM 211. 955.00 |1 955.00
PO TOTAL COST: $955.00

P0-25-0002047 to Amazon.Com Llc

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Kosiz 72 Pcs Safety Breakaway Lanyard for Id Badges Quick Release Lanyard Bulk with Swivel Hook for Badge ID Card Holder (Blue) 26.59 (2 53.18
MIFFLIN-USA Flat Breakaway Safety Lanyard for ID Badges (Blue, 36 Inch, 250 Pack), Soft Woven Neck Line 79.98 [1 79.98
PO TOTAL COST: $133.16

P0-25-0002048 to Storr Tractor Company

ltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
POWER TRX HD COMMERCIAL SNOW BLOWER - MODEL 38891 3199.20 | 1 3199.20
TORO COMMERCIAL POWER BROOM WITH 2 YEAR WARRANTY- MODEL 38701 | 4559.20 |1 4559.20

PO TOTAL COST: $7,758.40
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

P0-25-0002049 to KeyboardTEK, LLC

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Patches 450.00 |1 450.00
PO TOTAL COST: $450.00
P0-25-0002050 to Booktowne
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Book Thief for english classroom set 14.99 |30 449.70
20% school discount -80.00 |1 -90.00
PO TOTAL COST: $359.70
P0-25-0002051 to Amazon.Com Llc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
MakerBot Smart Extruder Plus with Improved Components, Enhanced Sensor System for PLA Filament, Replicator Plus, and Mini Desktop 3D 249.73 |1 249.73
rinters

PO TOTAL COST: $249.73
P0-25-0002052 to Home Depot

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Vissani 448.00 (1 448.00
18 cu. ft. Top Freezer Refrigerator DOE in White

Internet # 317013047

Model # MDTF18WHR

Store SKU # 1006460463
PO TOTAL COST: $503.00
P0-25-0002053 to Rke Athletic Lettering

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
JACKETS FOR SUPERINTENDENT 375.00|1 375.00
PO TOTAL COST: $375.00

P0-25-0002054 to Maynard Electric

Item Description Unit Price | Qty | Total Price
QUOTE #1078 - ADD 3 WAY SWITCH IN ES NORTH HALLWAY / POD C & MOVE RECEPTACLE AND DATA IN SCIENCE ROOM. 960.00 |1 | 960.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $960.00

P0-25-0002055 to A'S Home Center

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Vertical Shed 54CF 449.99 |1 449.99
. 1
Invoice 2428749 1
PO TOTAL COST: $449.99
P0-25-0002056 to Madison Schille
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Four Hotel Rooms for Thespian Festival 832.84 |1 83284
PO TOTAL COST: $832.84
P0-25-0002057 to Santucci, Jill
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Reimbursement for holiday gift card for MHS student 200.00 |1 200.00
PO TOTAL COST: $200.00
P0-25-0002058 to New Jersey Mathematics League
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Algebra 1 45.00 | 1 45.00
6th Grade 45.00 |2 90.00
7th Grade 45.00 |2 90.00
8th Grade 45,00 |2 90.00
PO TOTAL COST: $320.00
P0-25-0002059 to Jim Larkin
Item Description | Unit Price | Qty ITotal Price
| Basketball ref | 74.00]1 | 7400

PO TOTAL COST: $74.00

P0-25-0002060 to Amazon.Com Llc
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Amazon 114-7893619-3373859 235.33 |1 235.33
Amazon 114-8636197-0126624 348.86 | 1 348.86
Amazon 114-7443377-4099427 122.99 |1 122,99
PO TOTAL COST: $714.96
P0-25-0002061 to Wall High School
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
| entry fee for 2025 wall invitational golf tournament on 3/24/25 425.00 |1 425.00
PO TOTAL COST: $425.00
P0-25-0002062 to Hutchins Hvac, Inc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL - THERMOSTAT WENT BLACK / NO HEAT IN FRONT OF BUILDING. 500.00 |1 500.00
PO TOTAL COST: $340.00
P0-25-0002063 to Amazon.Com Llc
Iltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
NETGEAR 5-Port Gigabit Ethernet Unmanaged Essentials Switch (GS305) - Home Network Hub, Office Ethernet Splitter, Plug-and-Play, Silent 13.99|3 4197
Operation, Desktop or Wall Mount
PO TOTAL COST: $41.97
P0-25-0002064 to First Student
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Band Trip to Neptune 331.00 |1 331.00
PO TOTAL COST: $331.00
P0-25-0002065 to Amazon.Com Llc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
| see details attached 71.76 |1 71.76 |
PO TOTAL COST: $71.76
P0-25-0002066 to Amazon.Com Lic
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
BIC Great Erase Grip Chisel Tip Dry Erase Markers, Low-Odor, Black, Dozen 21.69 |1 21.69
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $21.69

P0-25-0002067 to Peter Crawley

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
REIMBURSEMENT FOR STAMPS 73.00 |2 146.00
PO TOTAL COST: $146.00
P0-25-0002068 to Hutchins Hvac, Inc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
PROPOSAL 10335- LABOR AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE FURNACE ON THE 1ST FLOOR OF THE BOARD OFFICE. 7395.00 | 1 7395.00
PO TOTAL COST: $7,395.00
P0-25-0002069 to Jim Veilleux
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/24/25 - girls varsity bball v. immaculate conception 100.00 |1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002070 to Remond Palmer
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/24/25 - varsity girls bball v. immaculate conception 100.00 | 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002071 to Amazon.Com Lic
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SEE ATTACHED QUOTE 74.13 |1 74,13
PO TOTAL COST: $74.13
P0-25-0002072 to Devereux, Mary
| Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
| 2/20/25 - ice hockey v. ramapo 55.00 |1 55.00

PO TOTAL COST: $55.00

P0-25-0002073 to Louis Guerriero
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/20/25 - ice hockey v. ramapo 110.00 (1 110.00
PO TOTAL COST: $110.00
P0-25-0002074 to Gann Law Books
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
NJ Open Public Records & Meetings (2025 Edition) - Online & Paperback 188.00 | 1 188.00
NJ Public Employment Law: Education, Civil Service, Police & Fire (2025 Edition) - Online & Paperback 206.00 (1 206.00
PO TOTAL COST: $414.00
P0-25-0002075 to Amazon.Com Llc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Kweiny Heat Insulation Cotton 10PCS and PTFE High Temp Tape for 3D Printer Makerbot Hotend 9.85|2 19.70
DUKABEL USB to 3.5mm Jack Audio Adapter, USB to Aux Cable with TRRS 4-Pole Mic-Supported USB to Headphone AUX Adapter Built-in 8.99 |50 449.50
Chip External Sound Card for PC PS4 PS5 and More [9.8 inch]
PO TOTAL COST: $469.20
P0-25-0002076 to Home Depot
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
MISC. SUPPLIES FOR ICE MACHINE 50.00 | 1 50.00
PO TOTAL COST: $50.00
P0-25-0002077 to Ahern Printing & Graphics
Item Description Unit Price | Qty | Total Price
125 Posters 1.00 (125 | 125.00
PO TOTAL COST: $125.00
P0-25-0002078 to Saker Shoprites, Inc.
item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Food supplies see attached receipt 5248 (1 52.48
PO TOTAL COST: $52.48
P0-25-0002079 to Shore Conference Of Schools
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
entry fee for boys monmouth county golf tournament - 4/9/25 450.00 | 1 | 450.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $450.00

P0-25-0002080 to Ferguson Enterprises, LLC DBA Aaron And Company

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
MISC PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR THE DISTRICT 500.00 | 1 500.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,238.13
P0-25-0002081 to Amazon.Com Llc

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Amazon 0982613 25.99 (1 25.99
Amazon 8712242 2546 |1 25.46
Amazon 3307420 259.78 |1 259.78
PO TOTAL COST: $319.72

P0-25-0002082 to Andre Chamberlain

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/20/25 - ice hockey v. ramapo 110.00 |1 110.00
PO TOTAL COST: $110.00
P0-25-0002083 to Cdwg

Item Description Unit Price | Qty | Total Price
Extreme Networks 6E 2.4/5GHz Tri-Radio Wireless Access Point 662.90 (8 | 5303.20
Mfg. Part#: AP4000-WW ‘

PO TOTAL COST: $5,303.20

P0-25-0002084 to Breakdown Products

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Invoice #13247

Breakdowns 2/14/25 99.00 (4 396.00
PO TOTAL COST: $396.00

P0-25-0002085 to United Rentals, Inc.

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
AIR POST DRIVER 441.00(1 441.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
AIR HOSE 59.00 |1 59.00
QUOTE #244744993 COMPRESSOR RENTAL 1022.00 |1 1022.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,868.52

P0O-25-0002086 to BSN Sports, LLC

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2 - shelter anchor weights 1518.98 | 1 1518.98
PO TOTAL COST: $1,518.98

P0-25-0002087 to Gilman Gear

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
CC1 - lacrosse cage carrier w/ handle 810.00 1 810.00

PO TOTAL COST: $810.00

P0-25-0002088 to Hutchins Hvac, Inc
Item Description Unit Price
Service request MES RTU-9 Noise

Total Price

Q
<

Invoice# 1-09267

Mechanic Labor Rate - AK-4 9/16 85.00
Mechanic Labor Rate/OT-MF 127.50

340.00
255.00

[ I N S T Y SO [ N [N N (IR (VT N [ §

Changed the condenser fan on A9 with the fan from AC12 which is down for good. The unit had still not worked properly when we left, needs
further troubleshooting

Mechanic Labor Rate/OT-JM 127.50
Emergency Repair Service Request-MES-Replace condenser fan motor with one from a condemned unit so it runs unit it is replaced

Invoice# 1-09028 1
PO TOTAL COST: $850.00

255.00

- N

P0-25-0002089 to Mr. & Mrs. Brooks
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Moved into Brielle March 1, 2025

Parent Paid Tuition Refund-March-June 2025 1000.00 | 4 4000.00
PO TOTAL COST: $4,000.00

P0-25-0002090 to Brittney Yetka

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Grade 8 refund 127.50 (1 127.50
PO TOTAL COST: $127.50
P0-25-0002091 to Air Dynamic Systems

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL TO CLEAN ICE MACHINE AT THE HS - IT IS NOT WORKING CORRECTLY 491.50 | 1 491.50
PO TOTAL COST: $491.50

P0-25-0002092 to Sullivan Brothers Fence

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
TURF FIELD / NORTH MAIN FENCE WORK - QUOTED ON 2/27/25 885.00 | 1 885.00
PO TOTAL COST: $885.00

P0-25-0002093 to BSN Sports, LLC

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
8' x 30' mesh windscreen for softball 324.00 (1 324.00
PO TOTAL COST: $324.00
P0O-25-0002094 to Varsity Spirit Fashions

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
varsity cheer uniforms 5577.12 |1 5577.12
PO TOTAL COST: $5,577.12

P0-25-0002095 to Devereux, Mary

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/27/25 - boys bball v. ocean twp 55.00 | 1 55.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $55.00

P0-25-0002096 to Amazon.Com Llc

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
PETECHTOOL RJ45 Cat6é Cat5 Connectors Ends Gold Plated 8P8C Ethernet Pass Through Plug (100Pack) 13.79 |1 13.79 |
PO TOTAL COST: $13.79
P0-25-0002097 to School Health Corp
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Health O Meter Professional Digital Scale w/ Height, 460 |b. capacity 469.99 I 1 469.99
PO TOTAL COST: $516.99
P0-25-0002098 to Johnson Restaurant Equipment
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
closeout blue 2 oz ramekin 2.00|12 24.00
| sheet pan half-size 74712 89.64
PO TOTAL COST: $113.64
P0-25-0002099 to Amazon.Com Llc
item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Leviton 61110-BW6 Extreme 6+ QuickPort Connector, CAT 6, White, 25-Pack 115.86 |3 347.58
PO TOTAL COST: $347.58
P0-25-0002100 to Amazon.Com Llc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
_ili_._grsn)m 2Aslétxiliary Audio Stereo Cable 25 Feet, Long Male to Male Aux Cord, Gold Plated Connectors, OFC Core, Black Cable (with 5 pcs Cable 11.90 |1 - 11.90
ies) -
KRORAS USB 2.0 Printer Cable 25 feet, USB Type A Male to B Male Scanner Cord High Speed for HP, Canon, Dell, Epson, Lexmark, Audio 12.99 |1 12.99
Interface, Midi Keyboard and More
BlueRigger 4K HDMI Cable (25FT, 4K 60Hz HDR, High Speed 18 Gbps, eARC, Nylon Braided Cord) - Compatible with PS5, PS4, Xbox, Roku, 23.49 |1 23.49
Apple TV, HDTV, Blu-ray, PC -

PO TOTAL COST: $48.38

P0-25-0002101 to Natural Green Lawn Care
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
HS - RAISE HEADS FOR MARKING OUT AREA 650.00 | 1 650.00 |
PO TOTAL COST: $650.00
P0-25-0002102 to Mr. Keys Inc.
item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
FIELDHOUSE - BATHROOM DOOR (GIRLS) LOCK REPAIRS., 500.00 | 1 500.00
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00
P0-25-0002103 to DHA Contracting LLC
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
QUOTE 0489 - SCOREBOARD SERVICE 2038.00 |1 2038.00
PO TOTAL COST: $2,038.00
P0O-25-0002104 to Greg Adams
lem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/27/25 - boys bball v. ocean twp 100.00 | 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002105 to John Werner Il
ftem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/27/25 - boys bball v. ocean twp 100.00 |1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002106 to Tom Mahon
ltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/27125 - boys bball v. ocean twp 4500 (1 45.00
PO TOTAL COST: $45.00
P0-25-0002107 to Cdwg
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Ad-Hoc Cisco Phone System Support & Engineering Time per SOW#157699 for: 5000.00 | 1 5000.00
1) Unscheduled and/or Break/Fix engineering and consulting services

2) Scheduled engineering and consulting services
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

PO TOTAL COST: $5,000.00

P0O-25-0002108 to Air Dynamic Systems

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
| hardware 16.00 |1 16.00
15 Fuse 17.00 |1 17.00
. 1
Invoice #I-115807 1
hardware 16.00 |1 16.00
1
Crankcase Heater 153.00 | 1 153.00
Hrs. technician 109.00 |7 763.00
Hrs. technician 109.00 2.5 272.50
. 1
Invoice #l-115809 1
PO TOTAL COST: $1,237.50
P0-25-0002109 to Scoles Floorshine Industries
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
QUOTE 038837 - TOILET PAPER, FACIAL TISSUE, PAPER TOWELS, BLITZ, NABC (QUARTS), RAGS 5228.95 |1 5228.95
PO TOTAL COST: $5,228.95
P0-25-0002110 to Manasquan Cafeteria
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
state 96.80 | 1 96.80
federal 10771.12 |1 10771.12
federal 416.07 |1 416.07
January Lunch Reimbursement 1
state 299.64 (1 299.64
State 372931 372,93

PO TOTAL COST: $11,956.56

P0-25-0002111 to Jimmys Cucina
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

Item Description | Unit Price | Qty ITotal Price
See attached. | 180.94 |1 | 180.94
PO TOTAL COST: $180.94
P0-25-0002112 to Remond Palmer
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
2/27/25 - boys bball v. ocean twp 100.00 |1 100.00 |
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00
P0-25-0002113 to South Shore Sign Co Inc.
Item Description Unit Price | Qty ITotaI Price
CLASS OF 2025 BANNER -EMAIL QUQOTE 3/4/2025 340.00 |1 Il 340.00
PO TOTAL COST: $340.00
P0-25-0002114 to Wenger Corporation
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Music Library, 7-SHelf, Corner, Cherry, Composite Wood, 1 Standard Unit 2855.15 |1 2855.15
***This Unit Should not be delivered until after June 20, 2025. 001 .00
PO TOTAL COST: $3,389.63
P0-25-0002115 to Hutchins Hvac, Inc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL FOR 2 BOILERS DOWN AND OUT ON STEPPER MOTOR FAULT 170.00 | 1 170.00
PO TOTAL COST: $170.00
P0-25-0002116 to Air Dynamic Systems
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Electronic Dixell Digital Controller 387.00 |1 387.00
hardware 16.00 |1 16.00
Hrs. technician 109.00 | 2.5 272.50
; 1
Invoice #1-115905 1
PO TOTAL COST: $675.50
SchaolF; ~ Page330f37 - 37112025 9 37am




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM

P0-25-0002117 to Team Life Inc.

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
AED Rescue Kit. Kit includes gloves (M/L), razor, scissors, paper towel, CPR .00 |1 .00
Airway Shield w/check valve & Filter

Power Supply for AIVIA 200, 300 & 320 Cabinets, 24 Volts DC 50.00 |1 50.00
Indoor/Outdoor AIVIA 200 wall case with fan, alarm and heater. Does not 647.00 (1 647.00
include breaker box or TBT cables. Must be installed by a licensed electrician.

**The alarm, lights, fan and optional heater are powered by the included

24VDC Power Supply. Please note: The power supply must be hard-wired into

your facility's electrical system by a licensed electrician.

1,650.00 G5 Fully Automatic AED. G5A-80C-S: Powerheart G5 Fully Automatic AED with 8 Year Warranty. One set of Intellisense Adult 1650.00 | 1 1650.00
Electrode Pads, One Intellisense Battery Pack with 4 year Warranty, Carry Sleeve, User Guide, USB Cable, AED On-Site window Decal. Team

Life will fully assemble your AED(s) for you and they will arrive Rescue Ready.

Pr?\l;/fifpead G5 Intellisense™ Adult Defibrillation Pads. Non-polarized pads for use with the Powerheart G5 to deliver defibrillation therapy. 2 year .00 |1 .00 |I
shelff life.
PO TOTAL COST: $2,383.00
P0-25-0002118 to Prol Entertainment Llc

Item Description UnitPrice|Qty | Total Price
Final payment for DJ/MC for Sophomore Semi dance on 3/7/2025. Total bill was $600 with a $300 deposit already paid. 300.00 |1 |. 300.00
PO TOTAL COST: $300.00
P0-25-0002119 to Unique Musique Entertainment Inc.

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Spring Dance DJ 1000.00 | 1 1000.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00
P0-25-0002120 to NY Lounge Decor Inc.

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Grade 8 Dance floor deposit 1266.00 | 1 1266.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,266.00

P0O-25-0002121 to Amazon.Com Llc

Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Please see detailed list attached 953.88 |1 953.88

PO TOTAL COST: $953.88
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
P0-25-0002122 to Jimmys Cucina
I Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
TIP 10.00 |1 10.00
| DINNER FOR FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING, 3/5/25 139.94 |1 139.94
PO TOTAL COST: $149.94
P0-25-0002123 to C & H plumbing & Heating LLC
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL FOR HS ART ROOM 1000.00 | 1 1000.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00
P0-25-0002124 to Natural Green Lawn Care and SportCare Synthetic Turf Maintenance
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
QUOTE 25-202 FIELDHOUSE TURF REPAIRS - FIX DEPRESSION ALONG WALL NEAR BEAM. 1375.00 |1 1375.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,375.00
P0-25-0002125 to Storr Tractor Company
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
QUOTE 2236653 - 400 HOUR MVP KIT - PART TS30261 181.68 |2 363.36
PO TOTAL COST: $363.36
P0O-25-0002126 to Grainger
ltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SUPPLY FOR HS ART ROOM 81.28 |1 81.28
PO TOTAL COST: $81.28
P0-25-0002127 to United Site Services
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
PORTAJOHN RENTALS FOR SPRING SPORTS (ADA / STANDARD UNITS). DELIVERY 3/10/25- THROUGH 6/2025 5000.00 | 1 _5000.00

PO TOTAL COST: $5,000.00

P0-25-0002128 to Coast Star
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
COAST STAR RENEWAL 76.00 |1 76.00
MANASQUAN BOE - DR PETE CRAWLEY
PO TOTAL COST: $76.00
P0-25-0002129 to Team Life Inc.
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Powerheart G3 AED IntelliSense Lithium Battery 380.00(2 760.00
(yellow), Lot #16516-484, #16455-266
PO TOTAL COST: $760.00
P0-25-0002130 to Amazon.Com Llc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Amazon Basics 25 feet Computer Monitor TV Replacement 3 Prong AC Power Cord, 18 AWG, 125 Volts, Black 10.62 |1 10.62
HHSOET Wall Mount Magnetic Power Strip, Under Desk 6 Outlet Mountable Socket, Metal Long Heavy Duty Surge Protector for Garage, Shop, 29.99 |1 29.99
Gaming Table Or Workspace, 10FT Extension Cord.(Black)
PO TOTAL COST: $40.61
P0-25-0002131 to Amazon.Com Lic
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
MaxGear 48 Pack Dry Erase Erasers, Magnetic Whiteboard Dry Erasers for Classroom 11.89 |1 11.89
PO TOTAL COST: $11.89
P0O-25-0002132 to Storr Tractor Company
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
QUOTE 2237059- TINE SIDE EJECT FOR AERATOR ' 8.90(24 213.60
PO TOTAL COST: $213.60
P0-25-0002133 to Hutchins Hvac, Inc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
SERVICE CALL FOR ES BOILERS (LOW TEMP) AND PUMP RUNNING LOUD. 1500.00 | 1 1500.00

PO TOTAL COST: $1,500.00

P0O-25-0002134 to Amazon.Com Llc
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE

Run on 3/11/2025 9:37AM
lltem Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price
Keewonda Bulk Earbuds Headphones 100 Pack Earphones Wholesale Classroom Ear Buds Kids Bulk Headphones Mixed 5 Assorted Colors 66.88 | 5 334.40
| Earbuds for Schools, Libraries, Hospitals (Mixed-Color)
PO TOTAL COST: $334.40
P0-25-0002135 to Amazon.Com Llc
Item Description Unit Price | Qty Total Price]
DuraClean™ DC 3633-0053 Card Printer Cleaning Kit for Most Magicard Printers. 10 Cleaning Cards & 1 Cleaning Pen. 20.00 |1 20.00 |
PO TOTAL COST: $20.00
- 5¢choclFi Page 37 of 37 - - 3/11/20259:37am



DOCUMENT F

FOOD SERVICE FUND BALANCE -JANUARY, 2025

January, Y-T-D
CRIEQORY 2025 2024-2025
INCOME
Cash Sales 8,793.50 110,649.30
Paid Lunch 62,039.25 247,884.29
Refunds for Cash Sales - -
Catering 454.50 9,630.80
Catering Cancelled - -
Football - 7,919.00
Interest on Depaosit 952.31 5,250.63
Subsidiary Reimb- PBT - -
Subsidiary Reimb- SCA (Covid Reimburse) - -
Subsidiary Reimb-Income 11,956.56 47,570.13
Rebate/Discounts - -
TOTAL INCOME 84,196.12 428,904.15
EXPENSES
Other Board Expenses 4,414.50 45,139.15
Football Expenses - 6,156.79
Simplified Culinary Services - Operation 59,602.04 334,640.19
Simplified Culinary Services - Start Up Cost - - | 8,258.86
TOTAL EXPENSES 64,016.54 394,194.99
|OVERALL TOTAL 20,179.58 |  34,709.16 |




DOCUMENT F

FOOD SERVICE FUND BALANCE -FEBRUARY, 2025

February, Y-T-D
CATEGORY 2025 2024-2025
INCOME
Cash Sales 6,737.00 117,386.30
Paid Lunch 50,890.80 298,775.09
Refunds for Cash Sales - -
Catering 737.39 10,368.19
Catering Cancelted - -
Football - 7,919.00
interest on Deposit 796.68 6,047.31
Subsidiary Reimb- PBT - -
Subsidiary Reimb- SCA (Covid Reimburse) - -
Subsidiary Reimb-Income 9,981.05 57,5651.18
Rebate/Discounts - -
TOTAL INCOME 69,142,92 498,047.07
EXPENSES
Other Board Expenses 396.00 45,535.15
Football Expenses 6,156.79
Simplified Culinary Services - Operation 80,382.04 415,022.23
Simplified Culinary Services - Start Up Cost - __8,258.86
TOTAL EXPENSES 80,778.04 474,973.03

|OVERALL TOTAL

[ (11,635.12)|

23,074.04 |




MANASQUAN HIGH SCHOOL ACCOUNT DOCUMENT G
BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY, 2025

RECORD BANK
BOOK CHECKING
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
BALANCE FORWARD $ 356,209.19
Plus Receipts: $16,145.22
interest $1,119.26
adj for prior year check voided $398.00
$ -
SUB TOTAL: $ 373,871.67
Less Expenditures:
Expenditures $0.00
Disbursement transfer (from general
to HS) ($730.65) % (730.65)
Checks ($18,641.08) $ (18,641.08)
Payover of Interest $0.00
$0.00
Adj for Bank Errors $0.00
$0.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: $ 354,499.94
Balance in Checking Account End Of January 2025
MANASQUAN BANK $ 369,629.01
Prior Year voided check, replaced with ck#33784 1/7/24
Stop Payment Fee o be Reversed $ 25.00
Less Qutstanding Checks: $ (15,154.07)

TOTALF AVAILABLE: $ 354,499.94
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MANASQUAN HIGH SCHOOL ACCOUNT DOCUMENT G-1
BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY, 2025

RECORD BANK
BOOK CHECKING
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
BALANCE FORWARD $ 354,499.94
Plus Receipts: $11,557.25
interest $992 .94
adj for prior year check voided
$ -
SUB TOTAL: $ 367,050.13
Less Expenditures:
Expenditures $0.00
Disbursement transfer (from general
to HS) $000 5 -
Checks ($13,235.50) $ (13,235.50)
Payover of Interest $0.00
$0.00
Adj for Bank Errors 50.00
$0.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: $ 353,814.63
Balance in Checking Account End Of February 2025
MANASQUAN BANK $ 369,495.40
Prior Year voided check, replaced with ck#33784 1/7/24
Stop Payment Fee to be Reversed $ 25.00
Less Outstanding Checks: $ (15,705.77)
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: 353.814.63

0.00
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